
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, March 13th, 2012 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Carl Chenoweth, Eric Hohol, Paul Lawrence, Tim Swadley and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications – Moody Rating

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency – Dec 2011 and Jan 2012 Claims – Dec 2011 and Jan 2012 Treasurer’s Report

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 Finance Committee Minutes of February 14, 2012

4 Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Solicit Donations to Fund a
Police K-9 Unit

5 Resolution Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of $3,420,000 General Obligation Promissory
Notes, Series 2012A

6 Future Agenda Items – Business License

ADJOURNMENT
“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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MOODY.S
INVESTORS SERVICE


Rachel Cortez
Vice President / Sr. Analyst


March 7, 2012


Moody's Investors Service
100 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2220
Chicago, IL 60606
312.706.9956 tel
312.706.9999 fax
rachel.cortez@moodys.com
www.moodys.com


Ms. Laurie Sullivan
City of Stoughton
381 E. Main Street
Stoughton, WI 53589


Dear Ms. Sullivan:


We wish to inform you that on March 7, 2012, Moody's Investors Service reviewed and assigned a
rating of


• Aa2 to STOUGHTON (CITY OF) WI, General Obligation
Promissory Notes, Series 2012A


In order for us to maintain the currency of our ratings, we request that you provide ongoing disclosure
of current financial and statistical information.


Moody's will monitor this rating and reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to revise or withdraw this
rating at any time in the future.


The rating, as well as any revisions or withdrawals thereof, will be publicly disseminated by Moody's
through normal print and electronic media and in response to verbal requests to Moody's Rating Desk.


In accordance with our usual policy, assigned ratings are subject to revision or withdrawal by Moody's at
any time, without notice, in the sole discretion of Moody's. For the most current rating, please visit
www.moodys.com.


Should you have any questions regarding the above, please do not hesitate to contact me or the
analyst assigned to this transaction, Chandra Ghosal at 312-706-9951


Sincerely,


~R~ dJdzn.
Rachel Cortez r
cc
Mr. Joseph Murray
Springsted, Inc.







MOODY'S
INVE:STORS SERVICE
New Issue: MOODY'S ASSIGNS Aa2 RATING TO THE CITY OF
STOUGHTON'S (WI) $3.4 MILLION GO PROMISSORY NOTES, SERIES
2012A


Global Credit Research· 07 Mar 2012


Aa2 UNDERLYING RATING APPLIES TO $19.0 MILLION OF POST SALE GO DEBT


STOUGHTON (CITY OF) WI
Cities (including Towns, Villages and Townships)
WI


Moody's Rating
ISSUE RATING


General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2012A Aa2
Sale Amount $3,420,000


Expected Sale Date 03/13/12
Rating Description General Obligation


Moody's Outlook NOO


Opinion


NEW YORK, March 07, 2012 --Moody's Investors Service has assigned a Aa2 rating to the city of Stoughton's (WI) $3.4 million
General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2012A. Concurrently, Moody's has affirmed the Aa2 on the city's outstanding
long-term general obligation debt Post-sale, the city 'Nill have $19.0 million of outstanding long-term general obligation debt


SUMMARY RATINGS RATIONALE


Debt service on the General Obligation Promissory Notes is secured by the city's general obligation unlimited tax pledge.
Proceeds from the notes 'Nill be used to finance various capital improvement projects as a part of the city's 2012113 capital
improvement program. Additionally, this issue 'Nill refund approximately $1.0 million of the 2013 through 2018 maturities of the
city's General Obligation Refunding Bonds Series 2002 for an estimated net present value savings of $100,000. The Aa2
underlying rating reflects the city's $938 million tax base located near the city of Madison (Aaalstable outlook), ample reserve
levels, conservative management and manageable debt burden.


STRENGTHS


- Tax base favorably located near the city of Madison


- Stable finances 'Nith strong General Fund reserve levels


CHALLENGES


- Recent declines in tax base valuations


- Smaller tax base compared to similarly rated entities


DETAILED CREDIT DISCUSSION


TAX BASE FAVORABLY LOCATED NEAR CITY OF MADISON


Located in southern Dane County (rated Aa1/negative outlook), the city lies 15 miles from the City of Madison (rated Aaalstable
outlook) and benefits from the stable employment base in Madison and other nearby suburbs. The city's tax base is $938 million
and, despite being within the Madison MSA, has its own modest commercial and manufacturing sectors. The city's largest
taxpayer, manufacturer Stoughton Trailers, is also the largest employer, 'Nith 525 employees. The city's other large taxpayers
are in non-manufacturing commercial, retail, and healthcare sectors. After a period of contraction during the national
recession, Stoughton Trailers has begun to add more shifts to its operations and expand. City officials noted that they are







currently in the process of annexing a tract of land near the intersection of county highways 51 and 138, \/\/hich is just pending
final City Council action, which should occur in the next two months. A development company has secured an anchor tenant as
well as other tenants. Approximately $50 million of construction is planned over the next two fiscal years. Over the last five years
the city's full valuation has experienced a 0.6% average annual rate of growth. More sustained growth in the earlier part of the
decade has been tempered by declines in valuations in 2009 and 2011. Officials anticipate valuation growth in 2012 associated
'Nith new construction projects, including a $4.5 million headquarters for Nelson Global and a $6 million expansion of Cummins
Northeast Inc. After significant 40.6% population growth from 1990 to 2000, growth has moderated to 2.1 % between 2000 and
2010. Management believes that growth 'Nill continue as local employment opportunities continue to improve. Resident per
capita income indices approximate state levels, \/\/hile Dane County's December 2011 unemployment rate of 4.4% compared
favorably both the state and national rates of 6.6% and 8.3%, respectively.


SOUND FINANCIAL OPERATIONS EXPECTED TO CONTINUE


We expect the city's sound financial operations to continue due to management's conservative financial practices and healthy
reserve levels. The city has seen operating surpluses in three of the last four fiscal years including a $212,000 surplus in fiscal
2010. This surplus increased General Fund reserve levels to $3.9 million, or a healthy 34.9% of revenues. The undesignated
portion of this fund balance is 16.7% which remains 'Nithin the city's policy to maintain undesignated reserves between 15 and
20% of General Fund revenues. While approximately half of the city's funds are designated, these funds are free and available
for use should the city experience any financial pressures. Unaudited projections for fiscal 2011 indicate that the city will end
'Nith an approximately $200,000 operating surplus which 'Nill be used to increase the fund balance. Currently the city has no
plans to utilize its reserves. Favorably, the majority of the city's operating revenues are derived from property taxes (62.5% in
fiscal 2010), followed by state aid and charges for serves at 15.3% and 12.1 % respectively. Under the recently passed Act 10,
Wisconsin municipalities benefit from increase retirement and pension contributions from its employees, among other
provisions. These changes were meant to offset reductions in aid from the state. Management notes that it has been able to
recover all but $40,000 in lost state aid from reductions in expenditures associated with these benefits, but this should have a
minimal impact on the overall fiscal health of the city as a \/\/hole. The city continues to make efforts to control expenditure
growth during the annual budgeting process.


MANAGEABLE DEBT BURDEN; LIMITED FUTURE BORROWING PLANNED


The city's debt burden will remain manageable due to limited future borrowing plans and a rapid rate of principal amortization.
The city's direct and overall debt burden are slightly below state averages at 2.0%and 3.5% respectively. Officials anticipate the
city will issue about $2.5 million in new debt biennially to finance general capital improvements. Principal amortization, \/\/hich is
in line with other Wisconsin rated cities, is rapid 'Nith 88.7% retired within ten years.


WHAT COULD CHANGE RATING UP


- Significant expansion and diversification of the tax base


- Improvement in resident wealth profile


WHAT COULD CHANGE RATING DOWN


- Continued erosion of the tax base


- Deteriorating financial position 'Nith general fund liquidity and reserve levels


KEY STATISTICS:


2010 Census population: 12,611 (2.1 % increase since 2000)


2011 Full valuation: $938 million (0.6% average annual increase since 2006)


2006-2010 Per Capita Income (American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates): $27,263 (102% of state, 100% of US)


2006-2010 Median Household Income (American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates): $61,235 (119% of state, 118% of US)


Dane County unemployment rate (December 2011): 4.4% (state at 6.6%; US at 8.3%)


Fiscal 2010 General Fund balance: $3.9 million (34.9% of General Fund revenues)


Overall debt burden: 3.5% (2.0% direct)


Payout of principal (10 years): 88.7%


Post-sale general obligation debt $19.0 million, including current offering


PRl NCIPAL METHODOLOGY







The principal methodology used in this rating was General Obligation Bonds Issued by u.s. Local Governments published in
October 2009. Please see the Credit Policy page on WVvW.moodys.com for a copy of this methodology.


REGULATORY DISCLOSURES


Although this credit rating has been issued in a non-EU country which has not been recognized as endorsable at this date, this
credit rating is deemed "EU qualified by extension" and may still be used by financial institutions for regulatory purposes until
30 April 2012. Further information on the EU endorsement status and on the Moody's office that has issued a particular Credit
Rating is available on WIMN.moodys.com.


For ratings issued on a program, series or category/class of debt, this announcement provides relevant regulatory disclosures
in relation to each rating of a subsequently issued bond or note of the same series or category/class of debt or pursuant to a
program for which the ratings are derived exclusively from existing ratings in accordance with Moody's rating practices. For
ratings issued on a support provider, this announcement provides relevant regulatory disclosures in relation to the rating action
on the support provider and in relation to each particular rating action for securities that derive their credit ratings from the
support provider's credit rating. For provisional ratings, this announcement provides relevant regulatory disclosures in relation to
the provisional rating assigned, and in relation to a definitive rating that may be assigned subsequent to the final issuance of the
debt, in each case where the transaction structure and terms have not changed prior to the assignment of the definitive rating in
a manner that would have affected the rating. For further information please see the ratings tab on the issuer/entity page for the
respective issuer on WVvW.moodys.com.


Information sources used to prepare the rating are the following: parties involved in the ratings, parties not involved in the
ratings, public information, confidential and proprietary Moody's Investors Service's information.


Moody's considers the quality of information available on the rated entity, obligation or credit satisfactory for the purposes of
issuing a rating.


Moody's adopts all necessary measures so that the information it uses in assigning a rating is of sufficient quality and from
sources Moody's considers to be reliable including, when appropriate, independent third-party sources. However, Moody's is
not an auditor and cannot in every instance independently verify or validate information received in the rating process.


Please see the ratings disclosure page on WVvW.moodys.com for general disclosure on potential conflicts of interests.


Please see the ratings disclosure page on WVvW.moodys.com for information on (A) MCO's major shareholders (above 5%) and
for (B) further information regarding certain affiliations that may exist between directors of MCa and rated entities as well as
(C) the names of entities that hold ratings from MIS that have also publicly reported to the SEC an ownership interest in MCa of
more than 5%. A member of the board of directors of this rated entity may also be a member of the board of directors of a
shareholder of Moody's Corporation; however, Moody's has not independently verified this matter.


Please see Moody's Rating Symbols and Definitions on the Rating Process page on WIMN.moodys. com for further information
on the meaning of each rating category and the definition of default and recovery.


Please see ratings tab on the issuer/entity page on WIMN.moodys.com for the last rating action and the rating history.


The date on which some ratings were first released goes back to a time before Moody's ratings were fully digitized and
accurate data may not be available. Consequently, Moody's provides a date that it believes is the most reliable and accurate
based on the information that is available to it Please see the ratings disclosure page on our website-wwwmoodys.corn for
further information.


Please see WVvW.moodys.com for any updates on changes to the lead rating analyst and to the Moody's legal entity that has
issued the rating.


Analysts


Chandra Ghosal
Lead Analyst
Public Finance Group
Moody's Investors Service


Henrietta Chang
Backup Analyst
Public Finance Group
Moody's Investors Service


Contacts


Journalists: (212) 553-0376
Research Clients: (212) 553-1653







Moody's Investors Service, Inc.
250 Greenwich Street
New York, NY 10007
USA


MOODY'S
INVESTORS, SERVICE


© 2012 Moody's Investors Service, Inc. and/or its licensors and affiliates (collectively,
"MOODYS"). All rights reserved.


CREDIT RATINGS ISSUED BY MOODY'S INVESTORS SERVICE, INC. ("MIS") AND ITS
AFFILIATES ARE MOODY'S CURRENT OPINIONS OF THE RELATIVE FUTURE CREDIT
RISK OF ENTITIES, CREDIT COMMITMENTS, OR DEBT OR DEBT-LIKE SECURITIES, AND
CREDIT RATINGS AND RESEARCH PUBLICATIONS PUBLISHED BY MOODY'S ("MOODY'S
PUBLICATIONS") MAY INCLUDE MOODY'S CURRENT OPINIONS OF THE RELATIVE
FUTURE CREDIT RISK OF ENTITIES, CREDIT COMMITMENTS, OR DEBT OR DEBT-LIKE
SECURITIES. MOODY'S DEFINES CREDIT RISK AS THE RISK THAT AN ENTITY MAY NOT
MEET ITS CONTRACTUAL, FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS AS THEY COME DUE AND ANY
ESTIMATED FINANCIAL LOSS IN THE EVENT OF DEFAULT. CREDIT RATINGS DO NOT
ADDRESS ANY OTHER RISK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: LIQUIDITY RISK,
MARKET VALUE RISK, OR PRICE VOLATILITY. CREDIT RATINGS AND MOODY'S
OPINIONS INCLUDED IN MOODY'S PUBLICATIONS ARE NOT STATEMENTS OF CURRENT
OR HISTORICAL FACT. CREDIT RATINGS AND MOODY'S PUBLICATIONS DO NOT
CONSTITUTE OR PROVIDE INVESTMENT OR FINANCIAL ADVICE, AND CREDIT RATINGS
AND MOODY'S PUBLICATIONS ARE NOT AND DO NOT PROVIDE RECOMMENDATIONS TO
PURCHASE, SELL, OR HOLD PARTICULAR SECURITIES. NEITHER CREDIT RATINGS NOR
MOODY'S PUBLICATIONS COMMENT ON THE SUITABILITY OF AN INVESTMENT FOR ANY
PARTICULAR INVESTOR MOODY'S ISSUES ITS CREDIT RATINGS AND PUBLISHES
MOODY'S PUBLICATIONS WITH THE EXPECTATION AND UNDERSTANDING THAT EACH
INVESTOR WILL MAKE ITS OWN STUDY AND EVALUATION OF EACH SECURITY THAT IS
UNDER CONSIDERATION FOR PURCHASE, HOLDING, OR SALE.


ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS PROTECTED BY LAW, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, COPYRIGHT LAW, AND NONE OF SUCH INFORMATION MAY BE COPIED OR
OTHERWISE REPRODUCED, REPACKAGED, FURTHER TRANSMITTED, TRANSFERRED,
DISSEMINATED, REDISTRIBUTED OR RESOLD, OR STORED FOR SUBSEQUENT USE FOR
ANY SUCH PURPOSE, IN WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR MANNER OR BY ANY
MEANS WHATSOEVER, BY ANY PERSON WITHOUT MOODYS PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT.
All information contained herein is obtained by MOODYS from sources believed by it to be
accurate and reliable. Because of the possibility of human or mechanical error as well as other
factors, however, all information contained herein is provided "AS IS" without warranty of any kind.
MOODYS adopts all necessary measures so that the information it uses in assigning a credit
rating is of sufficient quality and from sources Moody's considers to be reliable, including, when
appropriate, independent third-party sources. However, MOODYS is not an auditor and cannot in
every instance independently verify or validate information received in the rating process. Under
no circumstances shall MOODYS have any liability to any person or entity for (a) any loss or
damage in whole or in part caused by, resulting from, or relating to, any error (negligent or
otherwise) or other circumstance or contingency within or outside the control of MOODYS or any
of its directors, officers, errployees or agents in connection with the procurement, collection,
compilation, analysis, interpretation, communication, publication or delivery of any such
information, or (b) any direct, indirect, special, consequential, compensatory or incidental
damages whatsoever (including without limitation, lost profits), even if MOODYS is advised in








2012 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2012 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 03/08/2012 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 03/08/2012 $80,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:12AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


12/11 12/21/2011 40002 Void Check 001-11100 .00 V


12/11 12/21/2011 40095 Information Only Check 001-11100 .00 V


12/11 12/21/2011 39889 3196 CENTURY 21 AFFILIATED TRUST EARNEST 217-55110-520 5,000.00- 5,000.00- V


12/11 12/21/2011 39911 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 112311 100-46430 250.00- 250.00- V


12/11 12/21/2011 39911 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010482 603-52300-220 87.20- 87.20- V


12/11 12/07/2011 39920 3172 ALDI 120511 234-55100-724 3,250.00 3,250.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39921 150 AUXIANT 112911 251-51930-530 27,450.55 27,450.55


12/11 12/07/2011 39922 2405 AZTLAND LLC NOV-11 100-53200-215 996.00 996.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39923 3198 BETTS, KYLA 111511 100-54600-202 30.00 30.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39924 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446232354 100-53300-390 145.36 145.36


12/11 12/07/2011 39924 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446233655 100-53300-390 60.91 60.91


12/11 12/07/2011 39925 2942 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 012112 245-55190-344 125.00 125.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39926 3042 CREATIVE BRICK 221335 100-48511 116.22 116.22


12/11 12/07/2011 39927 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 39724 100-53200-340 304.66 304.66


12/11 12/07/2011 39928 348 FAGAN TRUCK & TRAILER CENTER 296642 100-53300-340 27.23 27.23


12/11 12/07/2011 39929 1662 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 1031-63084447 261-55100-340 55.00 55.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39930 386 GALL'S INC 511775447 100-52100-390 197.96 197.96


12/11 12/07/2011 39931 413 GREAT - WEST PR1203110 100-21575 2,830.00 2,830.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39932 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 3119 100-54910-240 2,375.00 2,375.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39933 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 10139804 100-55300-300 52.49 52.49


12/11 12/21/2011 39934 3200 HEISSLER, ANDREW 121011 245-55190-345 .00 .00 V


12/11 12/07/2011 39935 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42172 100-51510-310 202.97 202.97


12/11 12/07/2011 39936 505 KALLAND, DAVID DEC11 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39937 1168 KOFFEE KUP 0001097 100-51400-212 125.00 125.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39938 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 98256 100-52100-390 25.95 25.95


12/11 12/07/2011 39939 1176 LEARN, CHERYL 091011 245-55190-340 8.80 8.80


12/11 12/07/2011 39940 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 111811 229-54600-340 152.15 152.15


12/11 12/07/2011 39941 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 479 100-54910-300 400.00 400.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39942 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR1203110 100-21575 430.00 430.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39943 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 31758 100-51510-310 128.00 128.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39944 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 120911 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39945 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 1929 245-55190-340 36.00 36.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39946 3199 QUALITY INN & SUITES 120111 245-55190-345 825.00 825.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39947 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 762239B 100-53420-340 451.50 451.50


12/11 12/07/2011 39948 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 413931317 100-54600-240 93.00 93.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39949 776 ROUNDYS 3321 234-55100-724 843.42 843.42


12/11 12/07/2011 39950 2991 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDI M 120511 100-55300-127 478.00 478.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39951 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 4QTR11 603-52300-215 2,500.00 2,500.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39952 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC PR1203110 100-21590 306.49 306.49


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 2


Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:12AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


12/11 12/07/2011 39953 3201 STEIN, TRENT 2000379.002 100-46750 31.50 31.50


12/11 12/07/2011 39954 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POL NOV11 100-52100-330 1,159.77 1,159.77


12/11 12/07/2011 39955 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC DEC11 100-53300-350 400.00 400.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39956 3197 WARDEN, PAT 112911 231-54600-340 120.00 120.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39957 2780 WI SCTF PR1203110 100-21590 65.00 65.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39958 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 120311 100-52100-340 5.00 5.00


12/11 12/07/2011 39959 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR1203110 100-21590 744.61 744.61


12/11 12/14/2011 39960 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105023964 100-53300-340 14.94 14.94


12/11 12/14/2011 39961 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 DEC11 100-53300-220 648.87 648.87


12/11 12/14/2011 39961 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 DEC11 100-53300-220 365.68 365.68


12/11 12/14/2011 39961 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 DEC11 100-55200-245 71.05 71.05


12/11 12/14/2011 39962 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE B257173 229-54600-340 17.28 17.28


12/11 12/14/2011 39963 143 AT&T DEC11 100-53440-340 49.00 49.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39964 150 AUXIANT 120611 251-51930-530 11,911.06 11,911.06


12/11 12/14/2011 39965 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446236267 100-53300-390 60.91 60.91


12/11 12/14/2011 39966 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC NOV-11 100-55400-240 1,379.00 1,379.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39967 242 CLARK HEATING & COOLING INC 30878 100-53300-310 243.00 243.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39968 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER NOV11 100-22210 928.00 928.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39969 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 871591 100-53400-340 17.50 17.50


12/11 12/14/2011 39970 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PR1203110 100-21560 2,747.30 2,747.30


12/11 12/14/2011 39971 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 39748 100-53200-340 154.34 154.34


12/11 12/14/2011 39972 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 09-675A 100-53200-314 40,283.79 40,283.79


12/11 12/14/2011 39973 3147 EVANS, AMY 112911 232-54600-340 205.00 205.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39974 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 109445 100-54600-200 21.49 21.49


12/11 12/14/2011 39975 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 120711 234-55100-724 13.61 13.61


12/11 12/14/2011 39976 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 632492 100-52100-240 583.00 583.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39977 1728 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 120711 231-54600-340 429.00 429.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39978 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 120711 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39979 472 INKWORKS INC 20934 232-54600-340 189.75 189.75


12/11 12/14/2011 39980 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42215 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


12/11 12/14/2011 39981 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-4282422204 212-53271-340 5,293.60 5,293.60


12/11 12/14/2011 39982 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC 8256 231-54600-340 193.35 193.35


12/11 12/14/2011 39983 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR1203110 100-21560 1,965.04 1,965.04


12/11 12/14/2011 39984 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC 120811 205-57310-820 59,482.82 59,482.82


12/11 12/14/2011 39985 2811 PATRINOS, HEATHER 120511 233-55100-732 3,000.41 3,000.41


12/11 12/14/2011 39986 3204 POKEY LAFARGE MUSIC LLC 121011 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39987 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 13651 100-52100-390 392.70 392.70


12/11 12/14/2011 39988 735 RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC 120111 100-54910-300 334.00 334.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39989 3203 RBS ACTIVEWEAR 66156 100-55300-340 609.00 609.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/11 12/14/2011 39990 3202 SHAFEL, TIMOTHY 120911 100-55300-127 69.00 69.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39991 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP NOV11 217-55110-520 10,986.39 10,986.39


12/11 12/14/2011 39992 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC 1624 100-53200-340 38.00 38.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39992 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC 1641 100-53200-340 114.00 114.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39993 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 629 100-54600-202 50.00 50.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39994 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL SC1111 100-54600-200 314.28 314.28


12/11 12/14/2011 39994 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL FLU-11 251-51930-530 1,916.00 1,916.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39995 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 120511 100-46430 250.00 250.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39996 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 491016 100-54600-240 33.27 33.27


12/11 12/14/2011 39996 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 491013 212-53271-340 43.86 43.86


12/11 12/14/2011 39997 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 121211 100-51510-211 1,500.00 1,500.00


12/11 12/14/2011 39998 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100075-NOV11 100-51440-315 558.17 558.17


12/11 12/14/2011 39998 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 164323-NOV11 100-51510-211 677.31 677.31


12/11 12/14/2011 39998 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 169665-NOV11 100-55300-315 88.23 88.23


12/11 12/14/2011 39999 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459112 100-53300-335 10,143.28 10,143.28


12/11 12/14/2011 40000 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL NOV11 100-22210 1,933.53 1,933.53


12/11 12/14/2011 40001 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-NOV11 100-52100-340 70.00 70.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40003 715 POSTMASTER 121611 232-54600-340 1,359.00 1,359.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40004 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 1478 603-52300-216 3,038.89 3,038.89


12/11 12/21/2011 40005 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105691754 603-52300-340 49.25 49.25


12/11 12/21/2011 40005 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105024261 603-52300-340 18.18 18.18


12/11 12/21/2011 40006 3228 ALLCOX, THOMAS & ROSE TAXES11 100-21102 122.48 122.48


12/11 12/21/2011 40007 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 DEC11 100-52200-220 950.57 950.57


12/11 12/21/2011 40007 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 DEC11 100-53200-220 908.49 908.49


12/11 12/21/2011 40007 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 DEC11 100-53200-220 545.39 545.39


12/11 12/21/2011 40007 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 DEC11 100-53200-221 731.87 731.87


12/11 12/21/2011 40007 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 DEC11 100-53200-222 221.18 221.18


12/11 12/21/2011 40007 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 DEC11 100-55200-245 46.30 46.30


12/11 12/21/2011 40007 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 DEC11 100-55400-220 198.83 198.83


12/11 12/21/2011 40007 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 DEC11 212-53271-220 833.60 833.60


12/11 12/21/2011 40008 119 AMATEUR SPORTS PROMOTION 188065 100-55500-300 179.00 179.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40009 129 ANDERSON, SALLY. 121211 100-54600-342 15.75 15.75


12/11 12/21/2011 40010 143 AT&T DEC11 100-54600-210 245.22 245.22


12/11 12/21/2011 40011 150 AUXIANT 121311 251-51930-530 26,117.94 26,117.94


12/11 12/21/2011 40012 155 BADOUR, DIANA TAXES11 100-21102 11.52 11.52


12/11 12/21/2011 40013 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 121611 234-55100-724 29.94 29.94


12/11 12/21/2011 40014 2382 BARNES, STEVE TAXES11 100-21102 63.58 63.58


12/11 12/21/2011 40015 2847 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 20110004 100-53310-340 1,320.00 1,320.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40016 200 BRUE, BILL 120311 242-52200-343 100.00 100.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/11 12/21/2011 40017 3216 CABIBBO, JOSEPH TAXES11 100-21102 40.66 40.66


12/11 12/21/2011 40018 1844 CASCIO, GREGORY TAXES11 100-21102 18.90 18.90


12/11 12/21/2011 40019 221 CGC INC. 32940 400-57345-820 354.00 354.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40020 222 CHANNING BETE CO INC 52390135 241-52400-252 373.87 373.87


12/11 12/21/2011 40021 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 7885-NOV11 100-51800-215 102.72 102.72


12/11 12/21/2011 40022 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446238843 100-53300-390 60.91 60.91


12/11 12/21/2011 40023 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M13355968 234-55100-724 1,804.17 1,804.17


12/11 12/21/2011 40024 3222 CONDON, MARY TAXES11 100-21102 52.94 52.94


12/11 12/21/2011 40025 3208 CONNER, MARK TAXES11 100-21102 345.31 345.31


12/11 12/21/2011 40026 273 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS 12CALENDAR 100-46595 237.00 237.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40027 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO1111 224-57345-340 273.00 273.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40028 2999 DEAN CLINIC 546426069 603-52300-300 85.00 85.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40029 1633 DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION -GAMING RAFFLE11 100-51510-310 25.00 25.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40030 2827 DERSE WHBS INC 118317 245-55190-300 240.00 240.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40031 2296 DIELS, RONALD TAXES11 100-21102 23.69 23.69


12/11 12/21/2011 40032 3229 DOKKEN, MARCIE TAXES11 100-21102 29.68 29.68


12/11 12/21/2011 40033 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 39841 100-53200-340 149.32 149.32


12/11 12/21/2011 40034 2289 DOUGHERTY, KELLY TAXES11 100-21102 57.46 57.46


12/11 12/21/2011 40035 2829 DUNN, TOWN OF 121611 100-21102 3,529.57 3,529.57


12/11 12/21/2011 40036 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS NOV11 100-51420-210 830.51 830.51


12/11 12/21/2011 40037 332 EHLERS & ASSOCIATES INC 343923 100-51510-217 1,200.00 1,200.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40038 1278 ERSTAD, TOM OR MARY ANN 120311 242-52200-343 150.00 150.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40039 1805 FAHEY, DANIEL TAXES11 100-21102 9.37 9.37


12/11 12/21/2011 40040 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG40238 100-53400-340 238.85 238.85


12/11 12/21/2011 40041 3215 FROBENIUS, LINDSEY TAXES11 100-21102 7.04 7.04


12/11 12/21/2011 40042 386 GALL'S INC 1687739 100-52100-390 685.00 685.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40042 386 GALL'S INC 511672748 100-52100-390 19.79- 19.79-


12/11 12/21/2011 40042 386 GALL'S INC 511803080 100-52100-390 21.59 21.59


12/11 12/21/2011 40043 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 632878 603-52300-240 110.00 110.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40043 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 632879 603-52300-240 110.00 110.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40044 3219 GENSKE, SUE TAXES11 100-21102 139.74 139.74


12/11 12/21/2011 40045 413 GREAT - WEST PR1217110 100-21575 2,830.00 2,830.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40046 2826 GREENLER, SUSAN 120711 233-55100-732 179.04 179.04


12/11 12/21/2011 40047 1939 GROUP HEALTH CO-OP MADISON 11-249595 603-13015 774.20 774.20


12/11 12/21/2011 40048 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 121411 100-54100-340 22.00 22.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40049 1886 HARRISON, HUNTER 120311 242-52200-343 85.00 85.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40050 439 HAWKINS, LARRY B TAXES11 100-21102 306.36 306.36


12/11 12/21/2011 40051 3224 HAYES, NADINE TAXES11 100-21102 90.52 90.52


12/11 12/21/2011 40052 2301 HAYNE, VICTORIA TAXES11 100-21102 43.60 43.60


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/11 12/21/2011 40053 3212 HILLIS, LISA 121211 232-54600-340 67.50 67.50


12/11 12/21/2011 40054 2321 HURTENBACH, JOHN TAXES11 100-21102 33.54 33.54


12/11 12/21/2011 40055 472 INKWORKS INC 20927 100-51510-310 799.00 799.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40055 472 INKWORKS INC 20978 100-52100-340 364.00 364.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40056 483 JANDA, DAVID TAXES11 100-21102 80.24 80.24


12/11 12/21/2011 40057 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42264 410-57191-820 2,477.53 2,477.53


12/11 12/21/2011 40058 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 182727 100-52200-190 545.00 545.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40058 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 182647 242-57220-820 868.00 868.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40058 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 182845 242-57220-820 1,172.00 1,172.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40058 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 182726 410-57220-820 7,592.45 7,592.45


12/11 12/21/2011 40059 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-4350873258 100-53200-215 1,674.50 1,674.50


12/11 12/21/2011 40060 3214 JOHNSON, RICHARD TAXES11 100-21102 68.49 68.49


12/11 12/21/2011 40061 504 KAHL, TERRY 11952 215-55110-250 155.00 155.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40062 3184 KNIGHT STALKER ENTERPRISES INC 3084 100-53300-340 37.00 37.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40063 2369 LANG, JOHN TAXES11 100-21102 34.05 34.05


12/11 12/21/2011 40064 1176 LEARN, CHERYL 122011 245-55190-340 31.57 31.57


12/11 12/21/2011 40065 2284 LYONS, STEPHEN TAXES11 100-21102 60.21 60.21


12/11 12/21/2011 40066 567 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE 000000030642 603-52300-212 2,902.84 2,902.84


12/11 12/21/2011 40066 567 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE 000000030643 603-52300-212 1,272.90 1,272.90


12/11 12/21/2011 40066 567 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE 000000030644 603-52300-212 93.64 93.64


12/11 12/21/2011 40067 2273 MADRIGAL SINGERS 120611 100-54600-202 100.00 100.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40068 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING H6T07A 100-51510-310 41.97 41.97


12/11 12/21/2011 40069 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 1933 100-55300-340 380.00 380.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40070 3206 MANLEY, PETER TAXES11 100-21102 59.54 59.54


12/11 12/21/2011 40071 3210 MCGINNIS, JASON TAXES11 100-21102 153.15 153.15


12/11 12/21/2011 40072 3021 MEDICARE-WISCONSIN 11-167111.1 603-13015 421.25 421.25


12/11 12/21/2011 40073 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 72456 100-51300-216 605.00 605.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40074 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 114227 100-52200-245 105.00 105.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40074 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 114226 100-53200-215 115.00 115.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40075 1288 MUELLER, BRIAN TAXES11 100-21102 64.40 64.40


12/11 12/21/2011 40076 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR1217110 100-21575 430.00 430.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40077 664 NOVAK, NICHOLAS & KRISTIN TAXES11 100-21102 60.03 60.03


12/11 12/21/2011 40078 3220 OSTERLOTH, DOUG TAXES11 100-21102 19.45 19.45


12/11 12/21/2011 40079 2811 PATRINOS, HEATHER 121511 233-55100-732 3,813.65 3,813.65


12/11 12/21/2011 40080 688 PATTERSON, RYAN TAXES11 100-21102 26.92 26.92


12/11 12/21/2011 40081 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 13756 100-52100-390 279.83 279.83


12/11 12/21/2011 40081 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 13758 100-52100-390 492.54 492.54


12/11 12/21/2011 40081 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 13904 100-52100-390 235.98 235.98


12/11 12/21/2011 40082 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 3238-NOV11 100-53310-340 239.52 239.52


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/11 12/21/2011 40083 776 ROUNDYS 3353 234-55100-724 1,622.75 1,622.75


12/11 12/21/2011 40084 783 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC. 05176-136992 100-53300-340 78.93 78.93


12/11 12/21/2011 40085 3127 SCHALLER, MABEL 11-079418 603-13015 67.28 67.28


12/11 12/21/2011 40086 2574 SCHEPP, ALISA OR RANDALL TAXES11 100-21102 60.46 60.46


12/11 12/21/2011 40087 3217 SCHMIDT, CARREN TAXES11 100-21102 133.37 133.37


12/11 12/21/2011 40088 3205 SEAMONSON, TERESA TAXES11 100-21102 126.80 126.80


12/11 12/21/2011 40089 3211 SKOLASKI, BRIAN TAXES11 100-21102 188.03 188.03


12/11 12/21/2011 40090 821 SMITH, CHRISTINA & AMOS TAXES11 100-21102 38.30 38.30


12/11 12/21/2011 40091 3218 STARKS, CLINTON TAXES11 100-21102 2,368.01 2,368.01


12/11 12/21/2011 40092 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC PR1217110 100-21590 387.54 387.54


12/11 12/21/2011 40093 851 STOUGHTON CITY BAND 120311 242-52200-343 150.00 150.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40094 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMSFLU-11 603-52300-300 564.00 564.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40096 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES NOV11 100-53440-340 22,280.35 22,280.35


12/11 12/21/2011 40097 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010529 100-55200-350 52.36 52.36


12/11 12/21/2011 40097 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010517 100-56300-340 114.48 114.48


12/11 12/21/2011 40098 885 SUN BADGE CO 331628 100-52100-390 31.00 31.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40099 3223 TOPP, BRETT TAXES11 100-21102 117.96 117.96


12/11 12/21/2011 40100 1520 TOSO, JOHN TAXES11 100-21102 25.88 25.88


12/11 12/21/2011 40101 3226 TRADITIONS TRAINING LLC 1072 100-52200-190 250.00 250.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40102 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC I383853 100-53400-340 780.00 780.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40103 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 212113696-022 100-55500-216 79.92 79.92


12/11 12/21/2011 40103 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 4447-DEC11 100-55500-216 136.98 136.98


12/11 12/21/2011 40103 1326 U.S. CELLULAR NOV11 603-52300-210 1,722.37 1,722.37


12/11 12/21/2011 40104 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE NOV11 100-51930-523 467.85 467.85


12/11 12/21/2011 40105 2810 UWHC 4773 241-52400-252 12.00 12.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40106 3221 VESTERDAHL, RON TAXES11 100-21102 9.80 9.80


12/11 12/21/2011 40107 3213 WAKE, ELAINE 11-148967 603-13015 100.00 100.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40108 3197 WARDEN, PAT 113011 231-54600-340 45.00 45.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40109 1694 WEGNER, JANIS 121311 233-55100-732 315.03 315.03


12/11 12/21/2011 40110 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-NOV11 100-54600-340 7.00 7.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40110 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2534-NOV11 603-52300-300 3.00 3.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40111 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR1217110 100-21590 1,814.00 1,814.00


12/11 12/21/2011 40112 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR1217110 100-21590 744.61 744.61


12/11 12/21/2011 40113 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 76674 100-53440-340 474.87 474.87


12/11 12/21/2011 40113 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 76686 410-57331-820 499.51 499.51


12/11 12/21/2011 40114 3207 WOPAT, LAWRENCE TAXES11 100-21102 291.63 291.63


12/11 12/21/2011 40115 3209 YOST, JIMMY TAXES11 100-21102 15.88 15.88


12/11 12/28/2011 40116 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 DEC11 215-55110-221 841.45 841.45


12/11 12/28/2011 40117 3248 ANDERSON, JUDITH TAXES11 100-21102 90.65 90.65


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/11 12/28/2011 40118 1884 AUDIOGO 433789 215-55110-328 139.94 139.94


12/11 12/28/2011 40118 1884 AUDIOGO 436314 215-55110-328 171.91 171.91


12/11 12/28/2011 40119 150 AUXIANT 122211 251-51930-530 228,595.96 228,595.96


12/11 12/28/2011 40120 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS NOV11 217-55110-500 7,213.76 7,213.76


12/11 12/28/2011 40121 3245 BARNES & NOBLE INC IN 2197040 215-55110-325 1,177.94 1,177.94


12/11 12/28/2011 40121 3245 BARNES & NOBLE INC IN 2202594 215-55110-325 1,489.33 1,489.33


12/11 12/28/2011 40122 3241 BEAHM, JEREMY OR NAOMI TAXES11 100-21102 27.01 27.01


12/11 12/28/2011 40123 1816 BOGEN, RICHARD TAXES11 100-21102 284.51 284.51


12/11 12/28/2011 40124 3231 BP STOP N SHOP 122111 231-54600-340 100.00 100.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40125 3250 BRANTMEYER, ANDREW TAXES11 100-21102 276.38 276.38


12/11 12/28/2011 40126 3253 BROWN, JASON TAXES11 100-21102 38.70 38.70


12/11 12/28/2011 40127 3246 BRUNSELL, ANNE TAXES11 100-21102 157.58 157.58


12/11 12/28/2011 40128 1737 BUBRICK'S 526920 215-55110-340 86.00 86.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40129 1820 CURTIS, SEREN TAXES11 100-21102 45.12 45.12


12/11 12/28/2011 40130 3252 DALE, DENIS OR MICHELE TAXES11 100-21102 69.97 69.97


12/11 12/28/2011 40131 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 122111 100-51440-340 1,300.45 1,300.45


12/11 12/28/2011 40132 302 DEMCO INC 4433986 215-55110-342 104.81 104.81


12/11 12/28/2011 40132 302 DEMCO INC 4435350 215-55110-342 100.43 100.43


12/11 12/28/2011 40132 302 DEMCO INC 4436702 215-55110-342 103.66 103.66


12/11 12/28/2011 40133 3242 DRAEGER, JEDIDIAH TAXES11 100-21102 1.43 1.43


12/11 12/28/2011 40134 1831 DUANE, JOSEPH TAXES11 100-21102 12.27 12.27


12/11 12/28/2011 40135 3112 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 09-677A 100-53200-314 3,602.17 3,602.17


12/11 12/28/2011 40136 3239 ERICKSON, CHRISTOPHER TAXES11 100-21102 31.64 31.64


12/11 12/28/2011 40137 358 FISCHER, CRYSTAL TAXES11 100-21102 81.96 81.96


12/11 12/28/2011 40138 3230 FRISCH, ANTHONY TAXES11 100-21102 559.80 559.80


12/11 12/28/2011 40139 385 GALE 17352397 215-55110-325 69.59 69.59


12/11 12/28/2011 40139 385 GALE 17372028 215-55110-325 55.98 55.98


12/11 12/28/2011 40139 385 GALE 17383998 215-55110-325 44.78 44.78


12/11 12/28/2011 40139 385 GALE 17388338 215-55110-325 112.78 112.78


12/11 12/28/2011 40139 385 GALE 17399732 215-55110-325 20.80 20.80


12/11 12/28/2011 40139 385 GALE 17399994 215-55110-325 79.97 79.97


12/11 12/28/2011 40140 3240 GALLAGHER, STEVEN OR JOANN TAXES11 100-21102 204.60 204.60


12/11 12/28/2011 40141 386 GALL'S INC 511836549 100-52100-390 204.73 204.73


12/11 12/28/2011 40141 386 GALL'S INC 511856439 100-52100-390 840.00 840.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40142 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 916917 100-53300-310 45.00 45.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40143 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1E7318 215-55110-240 25.74 25.74


12/11 12/28/2011 40144 3243 HALL, GINA 121211 215-46710 44.89 44.89


12/11 12/28/2011 40145 3251 HARJRENDINI, HAKI TAXES11 100-21102 90.39 90.39


12/11 12/28/2011 40146 472 INKWORKS INC 21005 100-51510-310 196.75 196.75


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/11 12/28/2011 40146 472 INKWORKS INC 21015 100-55300-315 264.75 264.75


12/11 12/28/2011 40147 3238 JACOBSON, DANIEL OR AMY TAXES11 100-21102 21.00 21.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40148 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42325 100-51510-310 85.00 85.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40148 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42391 100-51510-310 340.00 340.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40148 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42392 100-51510-310 170.00 170.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40148 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42327 410-57191-820 275.43 275.43


12/11 12/28/2011 40148 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42350 410-57191-820 9,222.60 9,222.60


12/11 12/28/2011 40149 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 183072 410-57220-820 685.00 685.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40150 3255 JOHNSON, AMY TAXES11 100-21102 323.18 323.18


12/11 12/28/2011 40151 3235 KING, MAXINE TAXES11 100-21102 120.31 120.31


12/11 12/28/2011 40152 2344 KOCHER, PETER TAXES11 100-21102 84.76 84.76


12/11 12/28/2011 40153 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 120911 229-54600-340 244.59 244.59


12/11 12/28/2011 40154 3236 MASSEY, D HEATH TAXES11 100-21102 72.74 72.74


12/11 12/28/2011 40155 617 MIDWEST TAPE DEC11 215-55110-328 3,558.81 3,558.81


12/11 12/28/2011 40156 631 MONTGOMERY, PATRICIA TAXES11 100-21102 262.33 262.33


12/11 12/28/2011 40157 3244 MORGAN, STEPHANIE 120711 215-46710 2.74 2.74


12/11 12/28/2011 40158 3036 MOUNT HOREB LIBRARY 122211 215-46710 40.00 40.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40159 639 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 00213003 100-51420-341 978.00 978.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40160 653 NELSON, SHARON TAXES11 100-21102 11.69 11.69


12/11 12/28/2011 40161 3232 NUTRI-SYSTEMS CORPORATION 41599 100-54600-200 142.35 142.35


12/11 12/28/2011 40162 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 122211 215-55110-211 58.99 58.99


12/11 12/28/2011 40163 3233 PRICE, JEFF 122111 231-54600-340 3.00 3.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40164 2331 PURVES, JULIE TAXES11 100-21102 13.76 13.76


12/11 12/28/2011 40165 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1082651725 217-55110-500 6.00 6.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40165 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1082681616 217-55110-500 48.00 48.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40165 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1082805419 217-55110-500 6.00 6.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40166 3234 RING, EUGENE & GAIL 122111 231-54600-340 600.00 600.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40167 764 ROBINSON BROTHERS ENVIRONMEN 84 100-46430 250.00 250.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40168 776 ROUNDYS 3384 234-55100-724 1,561.94 1,561.94


12/11 12/28/2011 40169 3249 RYMER, GERALD TAXES11 100-21102 50.09 50.09


12/11 12/28/2011 40170 3254 SCHECKEL, BENJAMIN TAXES11 100-21102 125.84 125.84


12/11 12/28/2011 40171 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90277027 100-53200-215 115.07 115.07


12/11 12/28/2011 40171 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90277026 212-53271-340 358.50 358.50


12/11 12/28/2011 40172 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-657 215-55110-820 91.13 91.13


12/11 12/28/2011 40172 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-695 217-55110-500 81.50 81.50


12/11 12/28/2011 40173 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 1121824 100-51900-153 315.00 315.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40174 837 STATE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS OF 062949 100-52100-215 3,630.00 3,630.00


12/11 12/28/2011 40175 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010482 603-52300-220 87.20 87.20


12/11 12/28/2011 40176 3247 TILLEY, JOSHUA TAXES11 100-21102 68.06 68.06


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


12/11 12/28/2011 40177 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 217013 215-55110-216 62.65 62.65


12/11 12/28/2011 40178 3237 UTTER, DAN & ANNE MARIE TAXES11 100-21102 38.81 38.81


12/11 12/28/2011 40179 2854 VANDERZANDEN, SHARON TAXES11 100-21102 166.25 166.25


12/11 12/28/2011 40180 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 013107368.08 400-57345-820 3,347.20 3,347.20


12/11 12/28/2011 40180 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 013107225.15 400-57345-820 2,453.50 2,453.50


12/11 12/28/2011 40181 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM DEC11 100-21515 797,898.97 797,898.97


12/11 12/28/2011 40181 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM NOV11 100-21515 64,663.35 64,663.35


12/11 12/28/2011 40182 1803 WOLFE, JOSHUA TAXES11 100-21102 42.35 42.35


Grand Totals: 1,463,887.77


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


001-11100 .00 .00 .00


100-21100 269.79 1,023,621.86- 1,023,352.07-


100-21102 12,301.74 .00 12,301.74


100-21515 862,562.32 .00 862,562.32


100-21560 4,712.34 .00 4,712.34


100-21575 6,520.00 .00 6,520.00


100-21590 4,062.25 .00 4,062.25


100-22210 2,861.53 .00 2,861.53


100-46430 500.00 250.00- 250.00


100-46595 237.00 .00 237.00


100-46750 31.50 .00 31.50


100-48511 116.22 .00 116.22


100-51300-215 10,788.39 .00 10,788.39


100-51300-216 605.00 .00 605.00


100-51400-212 125.00 .00 125.00


100-51420-210 522.97 .00 522.97


100-51420-315 898.22 .00 898.22


100-51420-341 978.00 .00 978.00


100-51440-315 34.35 .00 34.35


100-51440-340 1,300.45 .00 1,300.45


100-51510-211 1,703.55 .00 1,703.55


100-51510-217 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51510-310 2,031.19 .00 2,031.19


100-51800-215 102.72 .00 102.72


100-51900-153 315.00 .00 315.00


100-51930-523 467.85 .00 467.85


100-52100-210 659.38 .00 659.38


100-52100-215 3,630.00 .00 3,630.00


100-52100-240 583.00 .00 583.00


100-52100-330 1,159.77 .00 1,159.77


100-52100-335 2,808.40 .00 2,808.40


100-52100-340 439.00 .00 439.00


100-52100-390 3,407.28 19.79- 3,387.49


100-52200-190 795.00 .00 795.00


100-52200-210 194.96 .00 194.96


100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00


100-52200-220 2,110.00 .00 2,110.00


100-52200-245 105.00 .00 105.00


100-52200-335 739.32 .00 739.32


100-53200-200 19.90 .00 19.90


100-53200-215 6,130.57 .00 6,130.57


100-53200-220 2,612.60 .00 2,612.60


100-53200-221 169.31 .00 169.31


100-53200-222 565.19 .00 565.19


100-53200-223 175.12 .00 175.12


100-53200-314 43,885.96 .00 43,885.96


100-53200-340 760.32 .00 760.32


100-53300-210 196.37 .00 196.37


100-53300-220 2,227.81 .00 2,227.81


100-53300-310 288.00 .00 288.00


100-53300-335 5,285.35 .00 5,285.35


100-53300-340 158.10 .00 158.10


100-53300-350 400.00 .00 400.00


100-53300-390 328.09 .00 328.09


100-53310-340 1,559.52 .00 1,559.52


100-53400-340 1,036.35 .00 1,036.35


100-53420-340 12,750.17 .00 12,750.17


100-53440-340 613.30 .00 613.30


100-54100-340 22.00 .00 22.00


100-54600-200 478.12 .00 478.12


100-54600-202 180.00 .00 180.00


100-54600-210 233.02 .00 233.02


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:12AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-54600-220 2,106.93 .00 2,106.93


100-54600-240 1,293.77 .00 1,293.77


100-54600-315 99.36 .00 99.36


100-54600-340 7.00 .00 7.00


100-54600-342 15.75 .00 15.75


100-54910-240 2,375.00 .00 2,375.00


100-54910-300 1,007.76 .00 1,007.76


100-55200-245 130.20 .00 130.20


100-55200-310 90.98 .00 90.98


100-55200-335 428.16 .00 428.16


100-55200-350 52.36 .00 52.36


100-55300-127 547.00 .00 547.00


100-55300-210 171.65 .00 171.65


100-55300-300 52.49 .00 52.49


100-55300-315 352.98 .00 352.98


100-55300-340 989.00 .00 989.00


100-55400-210 206.27 .00 206.27


100-55400-220 609.73 .00 609.73


100-55400-240 300.00 .00 300.00


100-55500-210 166.45 .00 166.45


100-55500-216 216.90 .00 216.90


100-55500-300 261.15 .00 261.15


100-56300-330 129.86 .00 129.86


100-56300-340 57.24 .00 57.24


205-21100 .00 59,482.82- 59,482.82-


205-57310-820 59,482.82 .00 59,482.82


212-21100 .00 4,404.54- 4,404.54-


212-53271-220 2,653.18 .00 2,653.18


212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00


212-53271-340 1,163.36 .00 1,163.36


215-21100 .00 16,094.50- 16,094.50-


215-46710 87.63 .00 87.63


215-55110-210 64.10 .00 64.10


215-55110-211 58.99 .00 58.99


215-55110-216 62.65 .00 62.65


215-55110-220 1,668.09 .00 1,668.09


215-55110-221 841.45 .00 841.45


215-55110-240 25.74 .00 25.74


215-55110-250 274.50 .00 274.50


215-55110-325 9,427.41 .00 9,427.41


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


215-55110-328 3,097.91 .00 3,097.91


215-55110-340 86.00 .00 86.00


215-55110-342 308.90 .00 308.90


215-55110-820 91.13 .00 91.13


217-21100 5,000.00 1,949.77- 3,050.23


217-55110-500 1,751.77 .00 1,751.77


217-55110-520 198.00 5,000.00- 4,802.00-


224-21100 .00 273.00- 273.00-


224-57345-340 273.00 .00 273.00


229-21100 .00 414.02- 414.02-


229-54600-340 414.02 .00 414.02


230-21100 .00 4.80- 4.80-


230-54600-210 4.80 .00 4.80


231-21100 .00 1,490.35- 1,490.35-


231-54600-340 1,490.35 .00 1,490.35


232-21100 .00 1,821.25- 1,821.25-


232-54600-340 1,821.25 .00 1,821.25


233-21100 .00 7,308.13- 7,308.13-


233-55100-732 7,308.13 .00 7,308.13


234-21100 .00 9,143.53- 9,143.53-


234-55100-724 9,143.53 .00 9,143.53


241-21100 .00 385.87- 385.87-


241-52400-252 385.87 .00 385.87


242-21100 .00 2,525.00- 2,525.00-


242-52200-343 485.00 .00 485.00


242-57220-820 2,040.00 .00 2,040.00


245-21100 2,000.00 5,614.04- 3,614.04-


245-55190-210 47.67 .00 47.67


245-55190-300 240.00 .00 240.00


245-55190-340 76.37 .00 76.37


245-55190-344 2,425.00 .00 2,425.00


245-55190-345 2,825.00 2,000.00- 825.00


251-21100 .00 295,991.51- 295,991.51-


251-51930-530 295,991.51 .00 295,991.51


261-21100 .00 55.00- 55.00-


261-55100-340 55.00 .00 55.00


300-21100 .00 91.91- 91.91-


300-48220 91.91 .00 91.91


400-21100 .00 6,154.70- 6,154.70-


400-57345-820 6,154.70 .00 6,154.70


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 13


Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:12AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


410-21100 .00 20,752.52- 20,752.52-


410-57191-820 11,975.56 .00 11,975.56


410-57220-820 8,277.45 .00 8,277.45


410-57331-820 499.51 .00 499.51


603-13015 1,362.73 .00 1,362.73


603-21100 87.20 13,665.64- 13,578.44-


603-52300-210 221.78 .00 221.78


603-52300-212 4,269.38 .00 4,269.38


603-52300-215 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00


603-52300-216 3,038.89 .00 3,038.89


603-52300-220 663.39 87.20- 576.19


603-52300-240 220.00 .00 220.00


603-52300-300 652.00 .00 652.00


603-52300-335 670.04 .00 670.04


603-52300-340 67.43 .00 67.43


Grand Totals: 1,478,601.75 1,478,601.75- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


01/12 01/11/2012 40279 Information Only Check 001-11100 .00 V


01/12 01/27/2012 40034 2289 DOUGHERTY, KELLY TAXES11 100-21102 57.46- 57.46- V


01/12 01/11/2012 40154 3236 MASSEY, D HEATH TAXES11 100-21102 72.74- 72.74- V


01/12 01/04/2012 40183 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 010112 100-51530-215 3,900.00 3,900.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40184 103 ACS FIREHOUSE SOFTWARE 737254 100-52200-241 735.00 735.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40185 963 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP BT560236 100-51510-218 4,149.00 4,149.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40186 166 BEADLE, JEANNE OR JOHN TAXES11 100-21102 65.78 65.78


01/12 01/04/2012 40187 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 6804 300-58290-630 150.00 150.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40188 1898 BURKELAND JR, JOSEPH TAXES11 100-21102 99.23 99.23


01/12 01/04/2012 40189 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C CL-12-2039 100-51930-510 24,237.00 24,237.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40189 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C CX-12-4138 100-51930-511 1,410.00 1,410.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40189 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C EPL-12-4236 100-51930-512 2,415.00 2,415.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40189 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C APD-12-3036 100-51930-513 13,774.00 13,774.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40189 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C BM-12-4333 100-51930-514 932.00 932.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40189 239 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C WC-12-1030 100-51930-520 108,817.00 108,817.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40190 3260 CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS 235071 100-52100-340 75.00 75.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40191 2843 CROSS, MICHELLE TAXES11 100-21102 46.27 46.27


01/12 01/04/2012 40192 268 D & M SERVICE CENTER INC. 122211 232-54600-340 87.00 87.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40193 2694 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-UW WNEP-12 100-54600-200 15.00 15.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40194 1481 DCCVA 12DUES 100-51400-320 3,041.00 3,041.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40195 3256 DONNELLY, JOSEPH TAXES11 100-21102 144.01 144.01


01/12 01/04/2012 40196 386 GALL'S INC 122211 100-52100-390 685.00 685.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40197 3267 GAY, DANNELLE 012612 217-55110-500 75.00 75.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40198 413 GREAT - WEST PR1231110 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40199 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 122811 100-53200-215 80.00 80.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40200 3264 HANSON, BENJAMIN OR MEGHAN TAXES11 100-21102 81.74 81.74


01/12 01/04/2012 40201 1795 HANSON, DAVID TAXES11 100-21102 392.70 392.70


01/12 01/04/2012 40202 2325 HOLE, PAUL TAXES11 100-21102 72.92 72.92


01/12 01/04/2012 40203 472 INKWORKS INC 21003 100-54600-202 2,230.66 2,230.66


01/12 01/04/2012 40204 1806 JANWAY COMPANY USA INC 102902 217-55110-500 158.09 158.09


01/12 01/04/2012 40205 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42408 100-51510-310 2,219.00 2,219.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40205 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42409 100-51510-310 450.00 450.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40206 3262 JOHNSON, BEN TAXES11 100-21102 22.48 22.48


01/12 01/04/2012 40207 500 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC 12SUB 215-55110-326 245.96 245.96


01/12 01/04/2012 40208 505 KALLAND, DAVID JAN12 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40209 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP K5730 410-57210-820 23,306.50 23,306.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/04/2012 40209 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP K5731 410-57210-820 23,306.50 23,306.50


01/12 01/04/2012 40210 534 KRUEGER, EARL 122811 231-54600-340 33.00 33.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40211 549 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 12DUES 100-51400-320 3,257.67 3,257.67


01/12 01/04/2012 40212 2324 LUEBBERS, ERIC TAXES11 100-21102 73.99 73.99


01/12 01/04/2012 40213 3265 MACLAREN-MEUER, SALLY TAXES11 100-21102 78.00 78.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40214 2997 MOVIN' OUT INC 2011-ES 205-57310-820 592.18 592.18


01/12 01/04/2012 40215 3268 NAUMAN, TOM 010512 217-55110-500 99.25 99.25


01/12 01/04/2012 40216 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR1231110 100-21575 430.00 430.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40217 1826 OETTEL, CRAIG & KATHI TAXES11 100-21102 267.06 267.06


01/12 01/04/2012 40218 3261 PHELPS, BRIAN TAXES11 100-21102 90.65 90.65


01/12 01/04/2012 40219 759 RIDGEWOOD ORCHARD 122111 231-54600-340 114.00 114.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40220 2832 ROCK RIVER COALITION 12DUES 224-57345-340 50.00 50.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40221 3263 RUSK, BRIAN OR CATHERINE TAXES11 100-21102 36.49 36.49


01/12 01/04/2012 40222 3257 SAWYER, BART OR COLLEEN TAXES11 100-21102 66.48 66.48


01/12 01/04/2012 40223 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC PR1231110 100-21590 298.15 298.15


01/12 01/04/2012 40224 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC DEC12 100-51510-219 16,292.33 16,292.33


01/12 01/04/2012 40224 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC JAN12 100-51510-219 16,292.33 16,292.33


01/12 01/04/2012 40225 3266 STRANDLIE, DENNIS & CAROL TAXES11 100-21102 15.63 15.63


01/12 01/04/2012 40226 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 2740 100-52100-340 7,104.00 7,104.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40227 2346 VOIGTS, CHRISTINE TAXES11 100-21102 12.79 12.79


01/12 01/04/2012 40228 2877 WASC 2012DUES 100-54600-213 65.00 65.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40229 3259 WAYNE ACE BUS & LIMO SERVICE 091411 232-54600-340 425.00 425.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40230 1854 WEDA 3118 260-55100-340 255.00 255.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40231 3269 WELLS FARGO REAL ESTATE TAX TAXES11 100-21102 2,774.20 2,774.20


01/12 01/04/2012 40232 1655 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. DUES12 100-52200-320 35.00 35.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40233 1017 WISC STATE FIRE CHIEFS' ASSN I 12DUES 100-52200-320 300.00 300.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40234 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL 65606-12 215-55110-326 247.00 247.00


01/12 01/04/2012 40235 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR1231110 100-21590 744.61 744.61


01/12 01/04/2012 40236 1026 WMCA 2012-500 100-51420-212 45.00 45.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40237 3280 AGENCY FOR THE PERFORMING ART 030912 245-55190-344 3,000.00 3,000.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40238 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105048369 603-52300-340 27.10 27.10


01/12 01/11/2012 40238 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105091346 603-52300-340 31.01 31.01


01/12 01/11/2012 40238 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105091347 603-52300-340 28.38 28.38


01/12 01/11/2012 40239 150 AUXIANT 010312 251-51930-530 6,205.44 6,205.44


01/12 01/11/2012 40239 150 AUXIANT JAN12 251-51930-530 22,377.45 22,377.45


01/12 01/11/2012 40240 2405 AZTLAND LLC DEC-11 100-53200-215 930.00 930.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40241 3271 BARMAN, TODD TAXES11 100-21102 58.68 58.68


01/12 01/11/2012 40242 3258 BAUMAN, KALTON 122811 231-54600-340 29.00 29.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40243 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 5120372 100-53300-340 2,990.56 2,990.56


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/11/2012 40244 1737 BUBRICK'S 531883 215-55110-340 27.20 27.20


01/12 01/11/2012 40245 2817 BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION 55157 100-53310-340 780.00 780.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40246 2998 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 70 100-55300-340 192.00 192.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40247 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446241461 100-53300-390 60.91 60.91


01/12 01/11/2012 40247 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446242722 100-53300-390 145.36 145.36


01/12 01/11/2012 40247 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446244027 100-53300-390 60.91 60.91


01/12 01/11/2012 40248 240 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 29363 400-57330-820 2,505.96 2,505.96


01/12 01/11/2012 40249 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M13571377 234-55100-724 968.73 968.73


01/12 01/11/2012 40249 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M13648863 234-55100-724 281.27 281.27


01/12 01/11/2012 40250 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 123111 100-21113 26,001.51 26,001.51


01/12 01/11/2012 40251 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 17050 100-51510-310 127.44 127.44


01/12 01/11/2012 40252 343 ESRI INC 92421986 100-51510-310 400.00 400.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40253 3275 FREY, JOSEPH TAXES11 100-21102 3,717.21 3,717.21


01/12 01/11/2012 40254 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 010412 100-54600-240 54.00 54.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40255 1834 HOFF, MICHAEL OR BRIGITTE TAXES11 100-21102 31.41 31.41


01/12 01/11/2012 40256 472 INKWORKS INC 21032 100-53300-310 62.00 62.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40257 3146 JANESVILLE, CITY OF 012512 100-52100-190 150.00 150.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40258 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42418 100-51510-310 255.00 255.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40259 3277 JENKS, DENNIS OR JEAN TAXES11 100-21102 1,525.08 1,525.08


01/12 01/11/2012 40260 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 39742 100-53620-216 55,151.41 55,151.41


01/12 01/11/2012 40261 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-4414528471 100-54600-240 540.00 540.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40262 3272 KITTLESON, DENNIS OR AMY TAXES11 100-21102 17.21 17.21


01/12 01/11/2012 40263 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 494 100-54910-300 1,585.00 1,585.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40264 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0458346-IN 100-53310-340 166.62 166.62


01/12 01/11/2012 40265 617 MIDWEST TAPE DEC11 215-55110-328 1,088.63 1,088.63


01/12 01/11/2012 40266 3232 NUTRI-SYSTEMS CORPORATION 41652 100-54600-200 890.71 890.71


01/12 01/11/2012 40267 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 32011 100-51510-310 64.00 64.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40268 3189 PARAGON CORPORATION 123111 215-55110-350 324.48 324.48


01/12 01/11/2012 40269 3274 RAMIREZ, ARTHUR OR TAMALA TAXES11 100-21102 33.80 33.80


01/12 01/11/2012 40270 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1083017516 215-55110-328 80.75 80.75


01/12 01/11/2012 40271 2804 RASK, BRAD TAXES11 100-21102 40.88 40.88


01/12 01/11/2012 40272 3270 SCULLION, BRANDON OR MEGAN TAXES11 100-21102 201.60 201.60


01/12 01/11/2012 40273 2033 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 050512 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40274 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-553 215-55110-328 1,966.00 1,966.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40274 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-708 215-55110-810 2,840.00 2,840.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40274 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-645 217-55110-500 264.00 264.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40275 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 3166029530 215-55110-340 129.06 129.06


01/12 01/11/2012 40276 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 652 100-54600-202 40.00 40.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40277 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 121611 217-55110-510 175.00 175.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/11/2012 40278 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL H4001414608 603-52300-197 103.25 103.25


01/12 01/11/2012 40278 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL H4001414609 603-52300-197 126.80 126.80


01/12 01/11/2012 40278 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL H4001713508 603-52300-197 103.25 103.25


01/12 01/11/2012 40278 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL H4001713509 603-52300-197 126.80 126.80


01/12 01/11/2012 40278 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 121611 603-52300-340 181.47 181.47


01/12 01/11/2012 40280 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES DEC11 100-53440-340 22,523.26 22,523.26


01/12 01/11/2012 40281 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POL DEC11 100-52100-330 115.02 115.02


01/12 01/11/2012 40282 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010549 100-51510-310 24.52 24.52


01/12 01/11/2012 40282 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010530 603-52300-220 157.33 157.33


01/12 01/11/2012 40283 3278 SWENSON, STEVEN OR SUSAN TAXES11 100-21102 55.05 55.05


01/12 01/11/2012 40284 891 SWWBIA 12CONF 100-56300-212 770.00 770.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40284 891 SWWBIA 12DUES 100-56300-340 60.00 60.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40285 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 2739 100-51200-340 4,762.00 4,762.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40286 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 493860 100-54600-240 43.86 43.86


01/12 01/11/2012 40286 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 496448 100-54600-240 .50 .50


01/12 01/11/2012 40287 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 164323-DEC11 100-54600-340 212.32 212.32


01/12 01/11/2012 40288 3281 UNITED STATES TREASURY 941 100-51510-216 773.73 773.73


01/12 01/11/2012 40289 2810 UWHC 4833 241-52400-252 4.00 4.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40289 2810 UWHC 4847 241-52400-252 7.00 7.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40290 3282 VEIGA, JUDITH TAXES11 100-21102 6,134.36 6,134.36


01/12 01/11/2012 40291 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 002936 100-55200-340 350.00 350.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40292 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459201 100-53300-335 8,226.03 8,226.03


01/12 01/11/2012 40293 3279 WARING, BETH 122711 231-54600-340 90.00 90.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40294 3276 WCPA-WPLF CONFERENCE 012912 100-52100-190 150.00 150.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40295 982 WENDT, ART 112111 235-55100-721 55.79 55.79


01/12 01/11/2012 40296 2098 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 033112 245-55190-344 6,345.00 6,345.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40297 3273 WILLIAMS, THOMAS TAXES11 100-21102 90.65 90.65


01/12 01/11/2012 40298 992 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 12DUES 100-52100-340 100.00 100.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40299 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 033112 245-55190-344 405.00 405.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40300 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 123011 100-52100-340 30.00 30.00


01/12 01/11/2012 40301 1011 WISC MUNICIPAL COURT CLERKS AS 12DUES 100-51200-320 40.00 40.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40302 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 105145870 100-53300-340 15.44 15.44


01/12 01/18/2012 40303 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 782323 100-53300-300 80.00 80.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40304 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 DEC11 100-53300-220 1,574.66 1,574.66


01/12 01/18/2012 40304 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 DEC11 100-53300-220 615.84 615.84


01/12 01/18/2012 40304 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 DEC11 100-55200-245 105.16 105.16


01/12 01/18/2012 40305 123 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 12DUES-GULLICKSON 100-53300-212 159.00 159.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40306 139 ASCAP 500579934-12 245-55190-320 320.00 320.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40307 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE B257581 100-52200-340 56.94 56.94


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/18/2012 40308 143 AT&T JAN12 100-53440-340 49.00 49.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40309 150 AUXIANT 011012 251-51930-530 24,458.07 24,458.07


01/12 01/18/2012 40309 150 AUXIANT FEB12 251-51930-530 22,337.62 22,337.62


01/12 01/18/2012 40310 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 011712 234-55100-724 1,500.00 1,500.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40311 2847 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 20120001 100-53310-340 1,600.00 1,600.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40312 3290 BHIMAN, BHI 012112 245-55190-344 125.00 125.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40313 180 BLAIR, ZOE OR STEPHEN TAXES11 100-21102 46.63 46.63


01/12 01/18/2012 40314 186 BOLLERUD, BRUCE 011112 100-54600-350 75.00 75.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40315 2844 BREUCH, WILLIAM OR LAURIE TAXES11 100-21102 48.08 48.08


01/12 01/18/2012 40316 199 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 5120423 100-53440-340 35.17 35.17


01/12 01/18/2012 40317 1914 CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS INC R-07610 100-53400-340 1,080.00 1,080.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40318 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 2488 100-51510-310 175.98 175.98


01/12 01/18/2012 40319 3283 CHAPPELL, CHRISTINE TAXES11 100-21102 1,059.33 1,059.33


01/12 01/18/2012 40320 1632 CHEESER'S 120311 242-52200-343 47.47 47.47


01/12 01/18/2012 40321 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446246588 100-53300-390 60.91 60.91


01/12 01/18/2012 40322 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC DEC-11 100-55400-240 1,379.00 1,379.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40323 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20069209 234-55100-724 200.29 200.29


01/12 01/18/2012 40324 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 010912 100-55300-340 154.00 154.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40325 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PR1231110 100-21560 2,761.68 2,761.68


01/12 01/18/2012 40326 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 16266 234-55100-724 636.44 636.44


01/12 01/18/2012 40327 3292 DOCTOR ROOTER 011012 100-54600-240 515.00 515.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40328 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 40095 100-53200-340 480.67 480.67


01/12 01/18/2012 40329 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS DEC11 100-51420-210 812.83 812.83


01/12 01/18/2012 40330 1146 FIRST SUPPLY 9165486-00 212-53271-340 93.49 93.49


01/12 01/18/2012 40331 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1EP626 100-51510-310 18.76 18.76


01/12 01/18/2012 40332 3286 HALE, ROLLAND OR NICOLE TAXES11 100-21102 37.13 37.13


01/12 01/18/2012 40333 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 011112 212-53271-340 72.00 72.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40334 2310 HARRIED, TIMOTHY TAXES11 100-21102 5,468.82 5,468.82


01/12 01/18/2012 40335 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 42463 100-51510-310 255.00 255.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40336 3289 KITCHEN TABLE RECORDS CORP 012112 245-55190-344 3,995.00 3,995.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40337 578 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING H6U56A 100-51510-211 220.96 220.96


01/12 01/18/2012 40338 581 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 1940 100-55300-340 760.00 760.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40339 3236 MASSEY, D HEATH TAXES11 100-21102 72.74 72.74


01/12 01/18/2012 40340 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR1231110 100-21560 1,917.46 1,917.46


01/12 01/18/2012 40341 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER 010912 242-52200-346 174.08 174.08


01/12 01/18/2012 40342 3159 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC 99368 100-52100-120 120.00 120.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40343 738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 1200346-IN 100-52100-190 412.17 412.17


01/12 01/18/2012 40344 3288 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE INVOICE 151313 251-51930-215 21.20 21.20


01/12 01/18/2012 40345 2379 RON TURLEY ASSOCIATES INC 36408 100-53300-340 700.00 700.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/18/2012 40346 776 ROUNDYS 3415 234-55100-724 710.52 710.52


01/12 01/18/2012 40347 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S 88624-1 233-55100-732 1,270.41 1,270.41


01/12 01/18/2012 40348 2146 SESAC INC 3429678 245-55190-320 311.00 311.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40349 1913 SIMS DELANEY-POTTHOFF LLC 012012 245-55190-344 2,000.00 2,000.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40350 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 783615 100-52200-245 200.00 200.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40351 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010541 100-53440-340 59.40 59.40


01/12 01/18/2012 40352 1110 SWINGEN, HERB 011112 100-54600-350 75.00 75.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40353 891 SWWBIA 12DUES-FIRE 100-52200-320 30.00 30.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40354 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 212113696-023 100-55500-216 79.92 79.92


01/12 01/18/2012 40354 1326 U.S. CELLULAR DEC11 603-52300-210 1,662.99 1,662.99


01/12 01/18/2012 40355 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE DEC11 100-51930-523 2,161.87 2,161.87


01/12 01/18/2012 40356 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100075-DEC11 100-51420-315 1,102.27 1,102.27


01/12 01/18/2012 40357 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 010912 100-21570 119.13 119.13


01/12 01/18/2012 40358 3291 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION TAXES11 100-21102 1,584.04 1,584.04


01/12 01/18/2012 40359 3287 WALKER, STUART TAXES11 100-21102 99.43 99.43


01/12 01/18/2012 40360 991 WISC ARBORIST ASSN DUES12 100-53300-215 40.00 40.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40361 3284 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 011012 100-52100-340 20.00 20.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40362 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-DEC11 100-52100-340 21.00 21.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40363 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 012112 245-55190-344 255.00 255.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40364 1012 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN 12DUES 100-51200-320 100.00 100.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40365 413 GREAT - WEST PR0114120 100-21575 3,362.00 3,362.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40366 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0114120 100-21575 430.00 430.00


01/12 01/18/2012 40367 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC PR0114120 100-21590 376.85 376.85


01/12 01/18/2012 40368 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0114120 100-21590 735.25 735.25


01/12 01/18/2012 40369 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0114120 100-21590 744.61 744.61


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 JAN12 100-52200-220 1,311.63 1,311.63


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 JAN12 100-53200-220 839.15 839.15


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 JAN12 100-53200-220 1,301.60 1,301.60


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 JAN12 100-53200-221 1,004.82 1,004.82


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 JAN12 100-53200-222 353.44 353.44


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524--010 JAN12 100-55200-245 80.61 80.61


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 JAN12 100-55400-220 369.76 369.76


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 JAN12 212-53271-220 1,254.26 1,254.26


01/12 01/25/2012 40370 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 JAN12 215-55110-221 1,096.97 1,096.97


01/12 01/25/2012 40371 143 AT&T JAN12 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


01/12 01/25/2012 40372 150 AUXIANT 011712 251-51930-530 4,056.99 4,056.99


01/12 01/25/2012 40373 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS DEC11 217-55110-500 4,327.73 4,327.73


01/12 01/25/2012 40374 3293 BALTHAZOR, LINDA 2000391.002 100-46750 38.00 38.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40375 3094 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 16634 100-51510-310 360.00 360.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 7


Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012 Mar 08, 2012 10:53AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


01/12 01/25/2012 40376 1737 BUBRICK'S 543095 215-55110-340 60.50 60.50


01/12 01/25/2012 40377 2817 BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION 55825 100-53310-340 780.00 780.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40378 2317 CAMPBELL, LARRY TAXES11 100-21102 12.63 12.63


01/12 01/25/2012 40379 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446249145 100-53300-390 60.91 60.91


01/12 01/25/2012 40379 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446251738 100-53300-390 63.97 63.97


01/12 01/25/2012 40380 241 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC CVC9076 100-51510-215 2,571.00 2,571.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40381 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M20133712 234-55100-724 475.13 475.13


01/12 01/25/2012 40382 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 011312 100-55300-340 484.00 484.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40383 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-298421-00 100-53420-340 148.95 148.95


01/12 01/25/2012 40384 3260 CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS 240406 100-52100-340 64.00 64.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40385 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DEC11 100-22210 869.00 869.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40386 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO1211 224-57345-340 84.00 84.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40387 302 DEMCO INC 4460285 215-55110-342 207.60 207.60


01/12 01/25/2012 40387 302 DEMCO INC 4219990 217-55110-500 6,167.09 6,167.09


01/12 01/25/2012 40388 3296 FITZGERALD, JOANNE 2000390.002 100-46750 25.00 25.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40389 386 GALL'S INC 511896888 100-52100-390 117.05 117.05


01/12 01/25/2012 40390 3304 GHARRITY, MARIE TAXES11 100-21102 42.47 42.47


01/12 01/25/2012 40391 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 1ES899 215-55110-240 22.64 22.64


01/12 01/25/2012 40392 1453 GRAFIX SHOPPE 78674 410-57210-820 957.39 957.39


01/12 01/25/2012 40393 435 HASLER INC 14986092 100-51510-310 78.00 78.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40394 3299 HECHT, MICHAEL 030512 217-55110-500 50.00 50.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40395 2903 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 18157 100-52200-245 710.00 710.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40396 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-4513100212 212-53271-340 558.25 558.25


01/12 01/25/2012 40397 504 KAHL, TERRY 12004 100-54600-240 75.00 75.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40398 528 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 173903 100-55300-340 395.00 395.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40399 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIV 011812 231-54600-340 800.00 800.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40400 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 3129308-000 229-54600-340 116.02 116.02


01/12 01/25/2012 40401 2726 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC 8416 231-54600-340 374.86 374.86


01/12 01/25/2012 40402 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0453689-IN 100-55200-340 2,776.00 2,776.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40403 3268 NAUMAN, TOM 011912 217-55110-500 10.00 10.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40404 637 NAVIANT INC 0112800-IN 215-55110-240 470.00 470.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40405 3294 NAWROCKI, LAUREN 2000395.002 100-46750 37.00 37.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40406 3159 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC 98446 100-52100-120 50.00 50.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40407 3300 PORTAGE LIBRARY 011912 215-46710 37.00 37.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40408 3303 RAGAINIS, RONALD OR ALISHA TAXES11 100-21102 51.68 51.68


01/12 01/25/2012 40409 1215 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 414372987 100-53300-310 117.92 117.92


01/12 01/25/2012 40410 776 ROUNDYS 3450 234-55100-724 707.86 707.86


01/12 01/25/2012 40411 2389 SCHAEFER, JAMES TAXES11 100-21102 74.95 74.95


01/12 01/25/2012 40412 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S 88114-1 233-55100-732 437.00 437.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/25/2012 40412 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S 88119-1 233-55100-732 486.00 486.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40412 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S 88306-1 233-55100-732 1,400.84 1,400.84


01/12 01/25/2012 40413 3298 SKILLPATH SEMINARS 030812 100-54600-213 199.00 199.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40414 3295 SMITH, LYNN 2000392.002 100-46750 28.50 28.50


01/12 01/25/2012 40415 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-801 215-55110-289 43,486.00 43,486.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40415 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-826 215-55110-810 957.31 957.31


01/12 01/25/2012 40416 3301 SPRING GREEN LIBRARY 011912 215-46710 26.00 26.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40417 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP DEC11 217-55110-520 12,495.20 12,495.20


01/12 01/25/2012 40418 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 3167201266 215-55110-340 44.49 44.49


01/12 01/25/2012 40418 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 3167201267 215-55110-340 16.61 16.61


01/12 01/25/2012 40419 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 011112 221-57220-815 2,500.00 2,500.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40420 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 783600 100-55200-350 1.63 1.63


01/12 01/25/2012 40421 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 1720-10 231-54600-340 166.03 166.03


01/12 01/25/2012 40421 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 6280-10 231-54600-340 129.00 129.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40422 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 212844 215-55110-216 89.50 89.50


01/12 01/25/2012 40423 3297 WEISS, TOM 010612 232-54600-340 599.00 599.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40424 3302 WI RAPIDS-MCMILLAN LIBRARY 011912 215-46710 70.00 70.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40425 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL DEC11 100-22210 2,134.50 2,134.50


01/12 01/25/2012 40426 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 011412 100-52100-340 5.00 5.00


01/12 01/25/2012 40427 2418 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 36490 215-55110-289 2,131.79 2,131.79


Grand Totals: 663,302.34


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


001-11100 .00 .00 .00


100-21100 177.78 421,627.11- 421,449.33-


100-21102 24,844.28 130.20- 24,714.08


100-21113 26,001.51 .00 26,001.51


100-21560 4,726.72 47.58- 4,679.14


100-21570 119.13 .00 119.13


100-21575 7,584.00 .00 7,584.00


100-21590 2,899.47 .00 2,899.47


100-22210 3,003.50 .00 3,003.50


100-46750 128.50 .00 128.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012 Mar 08, 2012 10:53AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51200-320 140.00 .00 140.00


100-51200-340 4,762.00 .00 4,762.00


100-51300-215 11,139.20 .00 11,139.20


100-51400-320 6,298.67 .00 6,298.67


100-51420-210 488.26 .00 488.26


100-51420-212 45.00 .00 45.00


100-51420-315 1,102.27 .00 1,102.27


100-51510-211 220.96 .00 220.96


100-51510-215 2,571.00 .00 2,571.00


100-51510-216 773.73 .00 773.73


100-51510-218 4,149.00 .00 4,149.00


100-51510-219 32,584.66 .00 32,584.66


100-51510-310 4,427.70 .00 4,427.70


100-51530-215 3,900.00 .00 3,900.00


100-51930-510 24,237.00 .00 24,237.00


100-51930-511 1,410.00 .00 1,410.00


100-51930-512 2,415.00 .00 2,415.00


100-51930-513 13,774.00 .00 13,774.00


100-51930-514 932.00 .00 932.00


100-51930-520 108,817.00 .00 108,817.00


100-51930-523 2,069.11 .00 2,069.11


100-52100-120 170.00 .00 170.00


100-52100-190 712.17 .00 712.17


100-52100-210 654.44 .00 654.44


100-52100-330 115.02 .00 115.02


100-52100-335 2,699.23 .00 2,699.23


100-52100-340 7,419.00 .00 7,419.00


100-52100-390 802.05 .00 802.05


100-52200-210 192.35 .00 192.35


100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00


100-52200-220 2,592.20 .00 2,592.20


100-52200-241 735.00 .00 735.00


100-52200-245 910.00 .00 910.00


100-52200-320 365.00 .00 365.00


100-52200-335 875.47 .00 875.47


100-52200-340 56.94 .00 56.94


100-53200-200 20.38 .00 20.38


100-53200-215 740.00 .00 740.00


100-53200-220 3,147.98 .00 3,147.98


100-53200-221 218.44 .00 218.44


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012 Mar 08, 2012 10:53AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-53200-222 525.31 .00 525.31


100-53200-223 174.28 .00 174.28


100-53200-340 480.67 .00 480.67


100-53300-210 193.76 .00 193.76


100-53300-212 159.00 .00 159.00


100-53300-215 40.00 .00 40.00


100-53300-220 3,571.80 .00 3,571.80


100-53300-300 80.00 .00 80.00


100-53300-310 304.40 .00 304.40


100-53300-335 3,303.49 .00 3,303.49


100-53300-340 3,706.00 .00 3,706.00


100-53300-390 452.97 .00 452.97


100-53310-340 3,326.62 .00 3,326.62


100-53400-340 1,080.00 .00 1,080.00


100-53420-340 12,649.19 .00 12,649.19


100-53440-340 145.99 .00 145.99


100-53620-215 41,963.07 .00 41,963.07


100-53620-216 13,188.34 .00 13,188.34


100-54600-200 905.71 .00 905.71


100-54600-202 1,202.74 .00 1,202.74


100-54600-210 226.78 .00 226.78


100-54600-213 264.00 .00 264.00


100-54600-220 2,308.59 .00 2,308.59


100-54600-240 1,622.36 .00 1,622.36


100-54600-315 1,067.92 .00 1,067.92


100-54600-340 87.84 .00 87.84


100-54600-350 150.00 .00 150.00


100-54910-300 1,859.20 .00 1,859.20


100-55200-245 198.62 .00 198.62


100-55200-310 90.41 .00 90.41


100-55200-335 343.39 .00 343.39


100-55200-340 3,126.00 .00 3,126.00


100-55200-350 1.63 .00 1.63


100-55300-210 151.24 .00 151.24


100-55300-340 1,985.00 .00 1,985.00


100-55400-210 22.25 .00 22.25


100-55400-220 791.77 .00 791.77


100-55400-240 300.00 .00 300.00


100-55500-210 167.43 .00 167.43


100-55500-216 79.92 .00 79.92


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012 Mar 08, 2012 10:53AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-55500-300 20.26 .00 20.26


100-56300-212 770.00 .00 770.00


100-56300-330 190.12 .00 190.12


100-56300-340 89.70 .00 89.70


205-21100 .00 592.18- 592.18-


205-57310-820 592.18 .00 592.18


212-21100 .00 4,044.77- 4,044.77-


212-53271-220 3,012.15 .00 3,012.15


212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00


212-53271-340 444.62 .00 444.62


215-21100 .00 66,828.63- 66,828.63-


215-46710 133.00 .00 133.00


215-55110-210 60.63 .00 60.63


215-55110-216 89.50 .00 89.50


215-55110-220 1,507.82 .00 1,507.82


215-55110-221 1,096.97 .00 1,096.97


215-55110-240 492.64 .00 492.64


215-55110-250 279.12 .00 279.12


215-55110-289 45,617.79 .00 45,617.79


215-55110-325 3,489.82 .00 3,489.82


215-55110-326 6,640.10 .00 6,640.10


215-55110-328 2,813.99 .00 2,813.99


215-55110-340 341.86 .00 341.86


215-55110-342 1,014.81 .00 1,014.81


215-55110-350 324.48 .00 324.48


215-55110-810 2,926.10 .00 2,926.10


217-21100 .00 3,366.59- 3,366.59-


217-55110-500 1,835.59 .00 1,835.59


217-55110-510 175.00 .00 175.00


217-55110-520 1,356.00 .00 1,356.00


221-21100 .00 2,500.00- 2,500.00-


221-57220-815 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00


224-21100 .00 134.00- 134.00-


224-57345-340 134.00 .00 134.00


229-21100 .00 116.02- 116.02-


229-54600-340 116.02 .00 116.02


230-21100 .00 4.80- 4.80-


230-54600-210 4.80 .00 4.80


231-21100 .00 1,735.89- 1,735.89-


231-54600-340 1,735.89 .00 1,735.89


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012 Mar 08, 2012 10:53AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


232-21100 .00 1,111.00- 1,111.00-


232-54600-340 1,111.00 .00 1,111.00


233-21100 .00 3,594.25- 3,594.25-


233-55100-732 3,594.25 .00 3,594.25


234-21100 .00 5,497.94- 5,497.94-


234-55100-724 5,497.94 .00 5,497.94


235-21100 .00 55.79- 55.79-


235-55100-721 55.79 .00 55.79


241-21100 .00 11.00- 11.00-


241-52400-252 11.00 .00 11.00


242-21100 .00 221.55- 221.55-


242-52200-343 47.47 .00 47.47


242-52200-346 174.08 .00 174.08


245-21100 .00 19,302.20- 19,302.20-


245-55190-210 46.20 .00 46.20


245-55190-320 631.00 .00 631.00


245-55190-344 18,625.00 .00 18,625.00


251-21100 .00 79,456.77- 79,456.77-


251-51930-215 21.20 .00 21.20


251-51930-530 79,435.57 .00 79,435.57


260-21100 .00 255.00- 255.00-


260-55100-340 255.00 .00 255.00


300-21100 .00 247.74- 247.74-


300-48220 97.74 .00 97.74


300-58290-630 150.00 .00 150.00


400-21100 .00 2,505.96- 2,505.96-


400-57330-820 2,505.96 .00 2,505.96


410-21100 .00 47,570.39- 47,570.39-


410-57210-820 47,570.39 .00 47,570.39


603-21100 .00 2,700.54- 2,700.54-


603-52300-197 460.10 .00 460.10


603-52300-210 220.77 .00 220.77


603-52300-220 864.88 .00 864.88


603-52300-335 794.07 .00 794.07


603-52300-340 267.96 .00 267.96


603-52300-523 92.76 .00 92.76


Grand Totals: 663,657.90 663,657.90- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Mar 08, 2012 09:04AM


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


December 31, 2011


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 66,853.33 Book Balance Previous Month: 945,069.35


Outstanding Deposits: 2,834,442.94 Total Receipts: 11,169,476.17


Outstanding Checks: 64,922.25 Total Disbursements: 9,278,171.50


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 2,836,374.02 Book Balance: 2,836,374.02


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


27 2,102,726.39 29 731,028.97 30 687.58


Total: 2,834,442.94


Deposits cleared: 49 items Deposits Outstanding: 3 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


39450 6.00


39648 20.00


39891 180.00


39986 2,000.00


40004 3,038.89


40015 1,320.00


40017 40.66


40018 18.90


40032 29.68


40034 57.46


40038 150.00


40046 179.04


40054 33.54


40060 68.49


40066 4,269.38


40067 100.00


40077 60.03


40082 239.52


40085 67.28


40086 60.46


40088 126.80


40098 31.00


40100 25.88


40101 250.00


40103 1,939.27


40105 12.00


40106 9.80


40107 100.00


40111 1,814.00


40115 15.88


40116 841.45


40117 90.65


40118 311.85


40120 7,213.76


40121 2,667.27


40122 27.01


40123 284.51


40124 100.00


40125 276.38


40126 38.70


40127 157.58


40128 86.00


40130 69.97


40131 1,300.45


40133 1.43


40135 3,602.17


40136 31.64


40137 81.96


40138 559.80


40139 383.90


40140 204.60


40141 1,044.73


40142 45.00


40145 90.39


40146 461.50


40147 21.00


40148 10,093.03


40150 323.18


40151 120.31


40152 84.76


40153 244.59


40155 3,558.81


40156 262.33


40157 2.74


40158 40.00


40159 978.00


40160 11.69


40161 142.35


40162 58.99


40163 3.00


40164 13.76


40165 60.00


40166 600.00


40168 1,561.94


40169 50.09


40171 473.57


40172 172.63


40174 3,630.00


40176 68.06


40177 62.65


40178 38.81


40179 166.25


40180 5,800.70


40182 42.35


Total: 64,922.25


Checks cleared: 273 items Checks Outstanding: 84 items
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Mar 08, 2012 09:04AM


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


DECEMBER 31, 2011


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 09:06AM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,836,374.02


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 2,836,374.02


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 2,836,374.02)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 2,490,044.05


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND 1,537.60


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 14,352.00


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND ( 9,189.83)


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND 34,275.05


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 14,412.34


221 ALLOCATION TO FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 6,291.10


222 ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND 4,795.45


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,200.00


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 372.59


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 1,228.14


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND ( 92.62)


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED 26,120.33


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 1,206.49


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 12,231.67


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 33,832.97


235 ALLOCATION TO LANDMARKS 314.00


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 1,465.97


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 4,337.52


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND .20


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 50,972.42)


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND 1,519.39


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 17,636.13


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND ( 148,876.63)


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 14,493.22


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 13,142.72


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 38,610.68


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND 13,176.21


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 203,884.48


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 24,022.59


603 ALLOCATION TO FUND 603 70,792.63


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 2,836,374.02


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 2,836,374.02)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 12/11 Mar 08, 2012 09:08AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 2,490,044.05
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 932,649.80
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,020.27
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 8,302,258.28


Total GENERAL FUND: 11,809,173.31 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,537.60
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,218.85
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,106,420.83


Total TID #3 FUND: 1,129,177.28 .00


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 14,352.00
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,731.20


Total TID #4 FUND: 163,083.20 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 9,189.83-
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 3.52 9,189.83-


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 34,275.05
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.86


Total LIBRARY FUND: 34,277.91 .00


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 14,412.34
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 173,843.76


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 188,256.10 .00


221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,291.10
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 6,292.76 .00


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 4,795.45
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 4,936.15 .00


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 1,200.00
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 56,745.50
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,200.36
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STORM SEWER FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 112,145.86 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 372.59
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 13,102.80


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 13,475.39 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,834.38


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 141,834.38 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,006.98


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 40,006.98 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 1,228.14


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 1,228.14 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 92.62-


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: .00 92.62-


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 26,120.33
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,291.55


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 47,411.88 .00


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 1,206.49
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 429,951.92


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 431,158.41 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 12,231.67
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,544.57


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 21,776.24 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 33,832.97
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,984.59


Total FOOD PANTRY: 73,817.56 .00


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 314.00
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,980.78
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STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total LANDMARKS: 4,294.78 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 1,465.97
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,916.36


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 16,382.33 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 4,337.52
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,713.00


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 16,050.52 .00


243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 131,558.76


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 558,796.01 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20


Total CDBG FUND: .20 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 50,972.42-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 8,442.74


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 8,442.74 50,972.42-


246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,590.85


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 11,590.85 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 1,519.39
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,431.43


Total TOURISM FUND: 20,950.82 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 17,636.13
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.83


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 22,686.96 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 148,876.63-
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,076.55
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ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: 30,076.55 148,876.63-


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 14,493.22
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,017.16


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 114,510.38 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 13,142.72
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,008.58


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 63,151.30 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 38,610.68
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,033.89


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 238,644.57 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 13,176.21
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,842.04


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 85,018.25 .00


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 203,884.48
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 6.88


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 203,891.36 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 24,022.59
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,464.77


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 482,487.36 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 70,792.63
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55


Total FUND: 603: 70,807.18 .00


Grand Totals: 16,166,047.23 209,131.50-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 21


Receipt Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:09AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 26,257.33


ANIMAL LICENSE 2012 DOG LICENSE # 1,424.00


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 637.00


CABLE MISC RECIEPTS 375.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 305.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 125.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 480.00


DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK .00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 28,745.99


DONATIONS HOLIDAY FUND 8,019.82


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 1,000.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 815.00


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL DANCE DONATIONS 75.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 10,400.00


LIBRARY 217-UNDESIGNATED DONATIONS 300.00


OPERA HOUSE ANNUAL PUBLICATION 1,125.00


OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 100.00


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 2,295.00


OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 76.65


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 6,053.00


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES - ADVANCE 20,531.00


OTHER REVENUES 918,463.65


OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 542.04


OTHER REVENUES MISC TAXABLE SALES 100.00


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 3,212.00


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 82.52


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 1,890.56


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 604.28


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 461.96


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 535.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 604.28


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 2,198.39


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 15,670.12


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 70.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 317.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 5,227.78


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 991.70


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 6,085.07


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 1,425.00


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 40.00


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 252.60


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 7,763.50


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 7,417.37


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 76.47


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 795.00


STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 1,800.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 350.00


TAXES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 553,039.06


TAXES PROPERTY TAXES 8,910,507.27


TAXES TAX OVERPAYMENTS 17,052.08


Grand Totals: 10,566,714.49


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total
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OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Mar 08, 2012 09:10AM


Period: 12/31/2011 (12/11)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = crje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


12/31/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA US BANK 001-11100 65,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA US BANK 245-11102 65,000.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 162,810.17


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 205-11302 162,810.17-


.00*


12/31/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 130,101.64


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 215-11302 130,101.64-


.00*


12/31/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 1,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 224-11302 1,000.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 2,500.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 232-11302 2,500.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 500.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 235-11302 500.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 15,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 245-11102 15,000.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 8 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 001-11100 4,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 245-11102 4,000.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 9 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM REPAIR FUND 001-11100 60,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM REPAIR FUND 246-11302 60,000.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 10 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM DEBT 001-11100 58,054.76


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM DEBT 300-11302 58,054.76-


.00*


12/31/2011 11 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM LGIP 001-11100 69,277.77


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM LGIP 400-11305 69,277.77-


.00*


12/31/2011 13 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 52,785.81


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 52,785.81-


.00*


12/31/2011 14 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 979.35


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 979.35-


.00*


12/31/2011 15 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 16 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 6.84


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 6.84-


.00*


12/31/2011 17 TO RECORD REFUND OF INCORRECT LONGEVITY 001-11100 400.99


TO RECORD REFUND OF INCORRECT LONGEVITY 100-21500 400.99-


.00*


12/31/2011 18 TO RECORD REFUND OF INCORRECT LONGEVITY 001-11100 94.35


TO RECORD REFUND OF INCORRECT LONGEVITY 100-21500 94.35-


Documents: 17 Transactions: 34







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 2


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Mar 08, 2012 09:10AM


Period: 12/31/2011 (12/11)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


Total CRJE: 627,205.68 627,205.68-


Grand Totals: 627,205.68 627,205.68-


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = crje







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:11AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


12/11 12/21/2011 40002 Void Check 001-11100 .00 V
12/11 12/21/2011 40095 Information Only Check 001-11100 .00 V
12/11 12/21/2011 39889 CENTURY 21 AFFILIATED TRUST 217-21100 5,000.00- V
12/11 12/21/2011 39911 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 337.20- V
12/11 12/07/2011 39920 ALDI 234-21100 3,250.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39921 AUXIANT 251-21100 27,450.55
12/11 12/07/2011 39922 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 996.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39923 BETTS, KYLA 100-21100 30.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39924 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 206.27
12/11 12/07/2011 39925 CONCERTED EFFORTS LLC 245-21100 125.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39926 CREATIVE BRICK 100-21100 116.22
12/11 12/07/2011 39927 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 304.66
12/11 12/07/2011 39928 FAGAN TRUCK & TRAILER CENTER 100-21100 27.23
12/11 12/07/2011 39929 FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE 261-21100 55.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39930 GALL'S INC 100-21100 197.96
12/11 12/07/2011 39931 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 2,830.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39932 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 100-21100 2,375.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39933 HANSON ELECTRONICS 100-21100 52.49
12/11 12/21/2011 39934 HEISSLER, ANDREW 245-21100 .00 V
12/11 12/07/2011 39935 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 202.97
12/11 12/07/2011 39936 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39937 KOFFEE KUP 100-21100 125.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39938 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 25.95
12/11 12/07/2011 39939 LEARN, CHERYL 245-21100 8.80
12/11 12/07/2011 39940 MAERTENS, GREG 229-21100 152.15
12/11 12/07/2011 39941 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 400.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39942 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39943 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 128.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39944 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 245-21100 300.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39945 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 245-21100 36.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39946 QUALITY INN & SUITES 245-21100 825.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39947 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 100-21100 451.50
12/11 12/07/2011 39948 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 100-21100 93.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39949 ROUNDYS 234-21100 843.42
12/11 12/07/2011 39950 SCHENKENBERG, HEIDI M 100-21100 478.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39951 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 603-21100 2,500.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39952 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 100-21100 306.49
12/11 12/07/2011 39953 STEIN, TRENT 100-21100 31.50
12/11 12/07/2011 39954 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 100-21100 1,159.77
12/11 12/07/2011 39955 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 100-21100 400.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39956 WARDEN, PAT 231-21100 120.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39957 WI SCTF 100-21100 65.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39958 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 5.00
12/11 12/07/2011 39959 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 744.61
12/11 12/14/2011 39960 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 14.94
12/11 12/14/2011 39961 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 1,085.60
12/11 12/14/2011 39962 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 229-21100 17.28
12/11 12/14/2011 39963 AT&T 100-21100 49.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39964 AUXIANT 251-21100 11,911.06


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:11AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


12/11 12/14/2011 39965 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 60.91
12/11 12/14/2011 39966 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,379.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39967 CLARK HEATING & COOLING INC 100-21100 243.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39968 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 928.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39969 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 100-21100 17.50
12/11 12/14/2011 39970 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 100-21100 2,747.30
12/11 12/14/2011 39971 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 154.34
12/11 12/14/2011 39972 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 100-21100 40,283.79
12/11 12/14/2011 39973 EVANS, AMY 232-21100 205.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39974 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 21.49
12/11 12/14/2011 39975 FORTNEY, RUTH 234-21100 13.61
12/11 12/14/2011 39976 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 583.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39977 GREENSPIRE APARTMENTS 231-21100 429.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39978 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 32.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39979 INKWORKS INC 232-21100 189.75
12/11 12/14/2011 39980 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 42.50
12/11 12/14/2011 39981 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 212-21100 5,293.60
12/11 12/14/2011 39982 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC 231-21100 193.35
12/11 12/14/2011 39983 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 1,965.04
12/11 12/14/2011 39984 MOVIN' OUT INC 205-21100 59,482.82
12/11 12/14/2011 39985 PATRINOS, HEATHER 233-21100 3,000.41
12/11 12/14/2011 39986 POKEY LAFARGE MUSIC LLC 245-21100 2,000.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39987 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 392.70
12/11 12/14/2011 39988 RAMAKER & ASSOCIATES INC 100-21100 334.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39989 RBS ACTIVEWEAR 100-21100 609.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39990 SHAFEL, TIMOTHY 100-21100 69.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39991 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 217-21100 10,986.39
12/11 12/14/2011 39992 STAR SUPPLY LLC 100-21100 152.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39993 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 50.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39994 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 251-21100 2,230.28
12/11 12/14/2011 39995 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 250.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39996 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 212-21100 77.13
12/11 12/14/2011 39997 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 100-21100 1,500.00
12/11 12/14/2011 39998 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100-21100 1,323.71
12/11 12/14/2011 39999 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 10,143.28
12/11 12/14/2011 40000 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 1,933.53
12/11 12/14/2011 40001 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 70.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40003 POSTMASTER 232-21100 1,359.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40004 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 603-21100 3,038.89
12/11 12/21/2011 40005 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 67.43
12/11 12/21/2011 40006 ALLCOX, THOMAS & ROSE 100-21100 122.48
12/11 12/21/2011 40007 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 4,436.23
12/11 12/21/2011 40008 AMATEUR SPORTS PROMOTION 100-21100 179.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40009 ANDERSON, SALLY. 100-21100 15.75
12/11 12/21/2011 40010 AT&T 100-21100 245.22
12/11 12/21/2011 40011 AUXIANT 251-21100 26,117.94
12/11 12/21/2011 40012 BADOUR, DIANA 100-21100 11.52
12/11 12/21/2011 40013 BANKSTON, KAREN 234-21100 29.94
12/11 12/21/2011 40014 BARNES, STEVE 100-21100 63.58


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:11AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


12/11 12/21/2011 40015 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 100-21100 1,320.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40016 BRUE, BILL 242-21100 100.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40017 CABIBBO, JOSEPH 100-21100 40.66
12/11 12/21/2011 40018 CASCIO, GREGORY 100-21100 18.90
12/11 12/21/2011 40019 CGC INC. 400-21100 354.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40020 CHANNING BETE CO INC 241-21100 373.87
12/11 12/21/2011 40021 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 100-21100 102.72
12/11 12/21/2011 40022 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 60.91
12/11 12/21/2011 40023 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 1,804.17
12/11 12/21/2011 40024 CONDON, MARY 100-21100 52.94
12/11 12/21/2011 40025 CONNER, MARK 100-21100 345.31
12/11 12/21/2011 40026 DANE COUNTY CULTURAL AFFAIRS 100-21100 237.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40027 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 273.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40028 DEAN CLINIC 603-21100 85.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40029 DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION -GAMING 100-21100 25.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40030 DERSE WHBS INC 245-21100 240.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40031 DIELS, RONALD 100-21100 23.69
12/11 12/21/2011 40032 DOKKEN, MARCIE 100-21100 29.68
12/11 12/21/2011 40033 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 149.32
12/11 12/21/2011 40034 DOUGHERTY, KELLY 100-21100 57.46
12/11 12/21/2011 40035 DUNN, TOWN OF 100-21100 3,529.57
12/11 12/21/2011 40036 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 100-21100 830.51
12/11 12/21/2011 40037 EHLERS & ASSOCIATES INC 100-21100 1,200.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40038 ERSTAD, TOM OR MARY ANN 242-21100 150.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40039 FAHEY, DANIEL 100-21100 9.37
12/11 12/21/2011 40040 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-21100 238.85
12/11 12/21/2011 40041 FROBENIUS, LINDSEY 100-21100 7.04
12/11 12/21/2011 40042 GALL'S INC 100-21100 686.80
12/11 12/21/2011 40043 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 603-21100 220.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40044 GENSKE, SUE 100-21100 139.74
12/11 12/21/2011 40045 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 2,830.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40046 GREENLER, SUSAN 233-21100 179.04
12/11 12/21/2011 40047 GROUP HEALTH CO-OP MADISON 603-21100 774.20
12/11 12/21/2011 40048 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 22.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40049 HARRISON, HUNTER 242-21100 85.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40050 HAWKINS, LARRY B 100-21100 306.36
12/11 12/21/2011 40051 HAYES, NADINE 100-21100 90.52
12/11 12/21/2011 40052 HAYNE, VICTORIA 100-21100 43.60
12/11 12/21/2011 40053 HILLIS, LISA 232-21100 67.50
12/11 12/21/2011 40054 HURTENBACH, JOHN 100-21100 33.54
12/11 12/21/2011 40055 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 1,163.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40056 JANDA, DAVID 100-21100 80.24
12/11 12/21/2011 40057 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 410-21100 2,477.53
12/11 12/21/2011 40058 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 242-21100 10,177.45
12/11 12/21/2011 40059 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 1,674.50
12/11 12/21/2011 40060 JOHNSON, RICHARD 100-21100 68.49
12/11 12/21/2011 40061 KAHL, TERRY 215-21100 155.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40062 KNIGHT STALKER ENTERPRISES INC 100-21100 37.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40063 LANG, JOHN 100-21100 34.05


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


12/11 12/21/2011 40064 LEARN, CHERYL 245-21100 31.57
12/11 12/21/2011 40065 LYONS, STEPHEN 100-21100 60.21
12/11 12/21/2011 40066 MADISON AREA TECH COLLEGE 603-21100 4,269.38
12/11 12/21/2011 40067 MADRIGAL SINGERS 100-21100 100.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40068 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING 100-21100 41.97
12/11 12/21/2011 40069 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 100-21100 380.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40070 MANLEY, PETER 100-21100 59.54
12/11 12/21/2011 40071 MCGINNIS, JASON 100-21100 153.15
12/11 12/21/2011 40072 MEDICARE-WISCONSIN 603-21100 421.25
12/11 12/21/2011 40073 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 605.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40074 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTEC 100-21100 220.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40075 MUELLER, BRIAN 100-21100 64.40
12/11 12/21/2011 40076 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40077 NOVAK, NICHOLAS & KRISTIN 100-21100 60.03
12/11 12/21/2011 40078 OSTERLOTH, DOUG 100-21100 19.45
12/11 12/21/2011 40079 PATRINOS, HEATHER 233-21100 3,813.65
12/11 12/21/2011 40080 PATTERSON, RYAN 100-21100 26.92
12/11 12/21/2011 40081 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 1,008.35
12/11 12/21/2011 40082 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 100-21100 239.52
12/11 12/21/2011 40083 ROUNDYS 234-21100 1,622.75
12/11 12/21/2011 40084 SAFELITE FULFILLMENT INC. 100-21100 78.93
12/11 12/21/2011 40085 SCHALLER, MABEL 603-21100 67.28
12/11 12/21/2011 40086 SCHEPP, ALISA OR RANDALL 100-21100 60.46
12/11 12/21/2011 40087 SCHMIDT, CARREN 100-21100 133.37
12/11 12/21/2011 40088 SEAMONSON, TERESA 100-21100 126.80
12/11 12/21/2011 40089 SKOLASKI, BRIAN 100-21100 188.03
12/11 12/21/2011 40090 SMITH, CHRISTINA & AMOS 100-21100 38.30
12/11 12/21/2011 40091 STARKS, CLINTON 100-21100 2,368.01
12/11 12/21/2011 40092 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 100-21100 387.54
12/11 12/21/2011 40093 STOUGHTON CITY BAND 242-21100 150.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40094 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 564.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40096 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 100-21100 22,280.35
12/11 12/21/2011 40097 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 166.84
12/11 12/21/2011 40098 SUN BADGE CO 100-21100 31.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40099 TOPP, BRETT 100-21100 117.96
12/11 12/21/2011 40100 TOSO, JOHN 100-21100 25.88
12/11 12/21/2011 40101 TRADITIONS TRAINING LLC 100-21100 250.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40102 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 100-21100 780.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40103 U.S. CELLULAR 603-21100 1,939.27
12/11 12/21/2011 40104 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 467.85
12/11 12/21/2011 40105 UWHC 241-21100 12.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40106 VESTERDAHL, RON 100-21100 9.80
12/11 12/21/2011 40107 WAKE, ELAINE 603-21100 100.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40108 WARDEN, PAT 231-21100 45.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40109 WEGNER, JANIS 233-21100 315.03
12/11 12/21/2011 40110 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 10.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40111 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 1,814.00
12/11 12/21/2011 40112 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 744.61
12/11 12/21/2011 40113 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 410-21100 974.38


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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12/11 12/21/2011 40114 WOPAT, LAWRENCE 100-21100 291.63
12/11 12/21/2011 40115 YOST, JIMMY 100-21100 15.88
12/11 12/28/2011 40116 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 215-21100 841.45
12/11 12/28/2011 40117 ANDERSON, JUDITH 100-21100 90.65
12/11 12/28/2011 40118 AUDIOGO 215-21100 311.85
12/11 12/28/2011 40119 AUXIANT 251-21100 228,595.96
12/11 12/28/2011 40120 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 7,213.76
12/11 12/28/2011 40121 BARNES & NOBLE INC 215-21100 2,667.27
12/11 12/28/2011 40122 BEAHM, JEREMY OR NAOMI 100-21100 27.01
12/11 12/28/2011 40123 BOGEN, RICHARD 100-21100 284.51
12/11 12/28/2011 40124 BP STOP N SHOP 231-21100 100.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40125 BRANTMEYER, ANDREW 100-21100 276.38
12/11 12/28/2011 40126 BROWN, JASON 100-21100 38.70
12/11 12/28/2011 40127 BRUNSELL, ANNE 100-21100 157.58
12/11 12/28/2011 40128 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 86.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40129 CURTIS, SEREN 100-21100 45.12
12/11 12/28/2011 40130 DALE, DENIS OR MICHELE 100-21100 69.97
12/11 12/28/2011 40131 DANE COUNTY CLERK 100-21100 1,300.45
12/11 12/28/2011 40132 DEMCO INC 215-21100 308.90
12/11 12/28/2011 40133 DRAEGER, JEDIDIAH 100-21100 1.43
12/11 12/28/2011 40134 DUANE, JOSEPH 100-21100 12.27
12/11 12/28/2011 40135 ENERGY PERFORMANCE LIGHTING 100-21100 3,602.17
12/11 12/28/2011 40136 ERICKSON, CHRISTOPHER 100-21100 31.64
12/11 12/28/2011 40137 FISCHER, CRYSTAL 100-21100 81.96
12/11 12/28/2011 40138 FRISCH, ANTHONY 100-21100 559.80
12/11 12/28/2011 40139 GALE 215-21100 383.90
12/11 12/28/2011 40140 GALLAGHER, STEVEN OR JOANN 100-21100 204.60
12/11 12/28/2011 40141 GALL'S INC 100-21100 1,044.73
12/11 12/28/2011 40142 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 45.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40143 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 25.74
12/11 12/28/2011 40144 HALL, GINA 215-21100 44.89
12/11 12/28/2011 40145 HARJRENDINI, HAKI 100-21100 90.39
12/11 12/28/2011 40146 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 461.50
12/11 12/28/2011 40147 JACOBSON, DANIEL OR AMY 100-21100 21.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40148 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 10,093.03
12/11 12/28/2011 40149 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 410-21100 685.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40150 JOHNSON, AMY 100-21100 323.18
12/11 12/28/2011 40151 KING, MAXINE 100-21100 120.31
12/11 12/28/2011 40152 KOCHER, PETER 100-21100 84.76
12/11 12/28/2011 40153 MAERTENS, GREG 229-21100 244.59
12/11 12/28/2011 40154 MASSEY, D HEATH 100-21100 72.74
12/11 12/28/2011 40155 MIDWEST TAPE 215-21100 3,558.81
12/11 12/28/2011 40156 MONTGOMERY, PATRICIA 100-21100 262.33
12/11 12/28/2011 40157 MORGAN, STEPHANIE 215-21100 2.74
12/11 12/28/2011 40158 MOUNT HOREB LIBRARY 215-21100 40.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40159 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 100-21100 978.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40160 NELSON, SHARON 100-21100 11.69
12/11 12/28/2011 40161 NUTRI-SYSTEMS CORPORATION 100-21100 142.35
12/11 12/28/2011 40162 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 58.99


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 6
Check Issue Dates: 12/1/2011 - 12/31/2011 Mar 08, 2012 09:11AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


12/11 12/28/2011 40163 PRICE, JEFF 231-21100 3.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40164 PURVES, JULIE 100-21100 13.76
12/11 12/28/2011 40165 RANDOM HOUSE INC 217-21100 60.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40166 RING, EUGENE & GAIL 231-21100 600.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40167 ROBINSON BROTHERS ENVIRONMEN 100-21100 250.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40168 ROUNDYS 234-21100 1,561.94
12/11 12/28/2011 40169 RYMER, GERALD 100-21100 50.09
12/11 12/28/2011 40170 SCHECKEL, BENJAMIN 100-21100 125.84
12/11 12/28/2011 40171 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 473.57
12/11 12/28/2011 40172 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 217-21100 172.63
12/11 12/28/2011 40173 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 100-21100 315.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40174 STATE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS OF 100-21100 3,630.00
12/11 12/28/2011 40175 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 603-21100 87.20
12/11 12/28/2011 40176 TILLEY, JOSHUA 100-21100 68.06
12/11 12/28/2011 40177 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 62.65
12/11 12/28/2011 40178 UTTER, DAN & ANNE MARIE 100-21100 38.81
12/11 12/28/2011 40179 VANDERZANDEN, SHARON 100-21100 166.25
12/11 12/28/2011 40180 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 5,800.70
12/11 12/28/2011 40181 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 100-21100 862,562.32
12/11 12/28/2011 40182 WOLFE, JOSHUA 100-21100 42.35


Grand Totals: 1,463,887.77


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


001-11100 .00 .00 .00
100-21100 269.79 1,023,621.86- 1,023,352.07-
100-21102 12,301.74 .00 12,301.74
100-21515 862,562.32 .00 862,562.32
100-21560 4,712.34 .00 4,712.34
100-21575 6,520.00 .00 6,520.00
100-21590 4,062.25 .00 4,062.25
100-22210 2,861.53 .00 2,861.53
100-46430 500.00 250.00- 250.00
100-46595 237.00 .00 237.00
100-46750 31.50 .00 31.50
100-48511 116.22 .00 116.22


100-51300-215 10,788.39 .00 10,788.39
100-51300-216 605.00 .00 605.00
100-51400-212 125.00 .00 125.00
100-51420-210 522.97 .00 522.97
100-51420-315 898.22 .00 898.22
100-51420-341 978.00 .00 978.00
100-51440-315 34.35 .00 34.35
100-51440-340 1,300.45 .00 1,300.45


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51510-211 1,703.55 .00 1,703.55
100-51510-217 1,200.00 .00 1,200.00
100-51510-310 2,031.19 .00 2,031.19
100-51800-215 102.72 .00 102.72
100-51900-153 315.00 .00 315.00
100-51930-523 467.85 .00 467.85
100-52100-210 659.38 .00 659.38
100-52100-215 3,630.00 .00 3,630.00
100-52100-240 583.00 .00 583.00
100-52100-330 1,159.77 .00 1,159.77
100-52100-335 2,808.40 .00 2,808.40
100-52100-340 439.00 .00 439.00
100-52100-390 3,407.28 19.79- 3,387.49
100-52200-190 795.00 .00 795.00
100-52200-210 194.96 .00 194.96
100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00
100-52200-220 2,110.00 .00 2,110.00
100-52200-245 105.00 .00 105.00
100-52200-335 739.32 .00 739.32
100-53200-200 19.90 .00 19.90
100-53200-215 6,130.57 .00 6,130.57
100-53200-220 2,612.60 .00 2,612.60
100-53200-221 169.31 .00 169.31
100-53200-222 565.19 .00 565.19
100-53200-223 175.12 .00 175.12
100-53200-314 43,885.96 .00 43,885.96
100-53200-340 760.32 .00 760.32
100-53300-210 196.37 .00 196.37
100-53300-220 2,227.81 .00 2,227.81
100-53300-310 288.00 .00 288.00
100-53300-335 5,285.35 .00 5,285.35
100-53300-340 158.10 .00 158.10
100-53300-350 400.00 .00 400.00
100-53300-390 328.09 .00 328.09
100-53310-340 1,559.52 .00 1,559.52
100-53400-340 1,036.35 .00 1,036.35
100-53420-340 12,750.17 .00 12,750.17
100-53440-340 613.30 .00 613.30
100-54100-340 22.00 .00 22.00
100-54600-200 478.12 .00 478.12
100-54600-202 180.00 .00 180.00
100-54600-210 233.02 .00 233.02
100-54600-220 2,106.93 .00 2,106.93
100-54600-240 1,293.77 .00 1,293.77
100-54600-315 99.36 .00 99.36
100-54600-340 7.00 .00 7.00
100-54600-342 15.75 .00 15.75
100-54910-240 2,375.00 .00 2,375.00
100-54910-300 1,007.76 .00 1,007.76


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-55200-245 130.20 .00 130.20
100-55200-310 90.98 .00 90.98
100-55200-335 428.16 .00 428.16
100-55200-350 52.36 .00 52.36
100-55300-127 547.00 .00 547.00
100-55300-210 171.65 .00 171.65
100-55300-300 52.49 .00 52.49
100-55300-315 352.98 .00 352.98
100-55300-340 989.00 .00 989.00
100-55400-210 206.27 .00 206.27
100-55400-220 609.73 .00 609.73
100-55400-240 300.00 .00 300.00
100-55500-210 166.45 .00 166.45
100-55500-216 216.90 .00 216.90
100-55500-300 261.15 .00 261.15
100-56300-330 129.86 .00 129.86
100-56300-340 57.24 .00 57.24


205-21100 .00 59,482.82- 59,482.82-
205-57310-820 59,482.82 .00 59,482.82


212-21100 .00 4,404.54- 4,404.54-
212-53271-220 2,653.18 .00 2,653.18
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 1,163.36 .00 1,163.36


215-21100 .00 16,094.50- 16,094.50-
215-46710 87.63 .00 87.63


215-55110-210 64.10 .00 64.10
215-55110-211 58.99 .00 58.99
215-55110-216 62.65 .00 62.65
215-55110-220 1,668.09 .00 1,668.09
215-55110-221 841.45 .00 841.45
215-55110-240 25.74 .00 25.74
215-55110-250 274.50 .00 274.50
215-55110-325 9,427.41 .00 9,427.41
215-55110-328 3,097.91 .00 3,097.91
215-55110-340 86.00 .00 86.00
215-55110-342 308.90 .00 308.90
215-55110-820 91.13 .00 91.13


217-21100 5,000.00 1,949.77- 3,050.23
217-55110-500 1,751.77 .00 1,751.77
217-55110-520 198.00 5,000.00- 4,802.00-


224-21100 .00 273.00- 273.00-
224-57345-340 273.00 .00 273.00


229-21100 .00 414.02- 414.02-
229-54600-340 414.02 .00 414.02


230-21100 .00 4.80- 4.80-
230-54600-210 4.80 .00 4.80


231-21100 .00 1,490.35- 1,490.35-
231-54600-340 1,490.35 .00 1,490.35


232-21100 .00 1,821.25- 1,821.25-


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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232-54600-340 1,821.25 .00 1,821.25
233-21100 .00 7,308.13- 7,308.13-


233-55100-732 7,308.13 .00 7,308.13
234-21100 .00 9,143.53- 9,143.53-


234-55100-724 9,143.53 .00 9,143.53
241-21100 .00 385.87- 385.87-


241-52400-252 385.87 .00 385.87
242-21100 .00 2,525.00- 2,525.00-


242-52200-343 485.00 .00 485.00
242-57220-820 2,040.00 .00 2,040.00


245-21100 2,000.00 5,614.04- 3,614.04-
245-55190-210 47.67 .00 47.67
245-55190-300 240.00 .00 240.00
245-55190-340 76.37 .00 76.37
245-55190-344 2,425.00 .00 2,425.00
245-55190-345 2,825.00 2,000.00- 825.00


251-21100 .00 295,991.51- 295,991.51-
251-51930-530 295,991.51 .00 295,991.51


261-21100 .00 55.00- 55.00-
261-55100-340 55.00 .00 55.00


300-21100 .00 91.91- 91.91-
300-48220 91.91 .00 91.91
400-21100 .00 6,154.70- 6,154.70-


400-57345-820 6,154.70 .00 6,154.70
410-21100 .00 20,752.52- 20,752.52-


410-57191-820 11,975.56 .00 11,975.56
410-57220-820 8,277.45 .00 8,277.45
410-57331-820 499.51 .00 499.51


603-13015 1,362.73 .00 1,362.73
603-21100 87.20 13,665.64- 13,578.44-


603-52300-210 221.78 .00 221.78
603-52300-212 4,269.38 .00 4,269.38
603-52300-215 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00
603-52300-216 3,038.89 .00 3,038.89
603-52300-220 663.39 87.20- 576.19
603-52300-240 220.00 .00 220.00
603-52300-300 652.00 .00 652.00
603-52300-335 670.04 .00 670.04
603-52300-340 67.43 .00 67.43


Grand Totals: 1,478,601.75 1,478,601.75- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Period: 12/31/2011 (12/11)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


12/31/2011 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 242-11302 5,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 5,000.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 243-11302 117,186.87


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO WISC 001-11100 117,186.87-


.00*


12/31/2011 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO SAVINGS 100-11311 5,000,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO SAVINGS 001-11100 5,000,000.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO SAVINGS 100-11311 2,300,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER TO SAVINGS 001-11100 2,300,000.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 5 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 5,009.61


TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 5,009.61-


.00*


12/31/2011 6 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 7,136.48


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 7,136.48-


.00*


12/31/2011 7 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,985.32


TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,985.32-


.00*


12/31/2011 8 WI EFT PAYROLL 100-21511 9,235.87


WI EFT PAYROLL 001-11100 9,235.87-


.00*


12/31/2011 9 WI EFT PAYROLL 100-21511 8,849.24


WI EFT PAYROLL 001-11100 8,849.24-


.00*


12/31/2011 10 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 19,159.82


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 16,835.06


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,694.46


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 40,689.34-


.00*


12/31/2011 11 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 17,475.29


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 18,023.08


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 5,025.70


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 40,524.07-


.00*


12/31/2011 12 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 1,838.46


WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 1,838.46-


.00*


12/31/2011 13 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 25.00


TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 25.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 14 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 10,503.18


US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 10,503.18-


.00*


12/31/2011 15 TO RECORD OOPS 100-52100-390 87.83


TO RECORD OOPS 100-55100-728 8.48


TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 96.31-


.00*


12/31/2011 16 TO RECORD OOPS 230-54600-212 180.85
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Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD OOPS 603-52300-212 153.32


TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 334.17-


.00*


12/31/2011 17 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 11,726.99


US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 11,726.99-


.00*


12/31/2011 18 TO RECORD OOPS 100-51510-212 17.21


TO RECORD OOPS 100-51510-212 145.99


TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 163.20-


.00*


12/31/2011 19 TO RECORD OOPS 261-55100-340 46.56


TO RECORD OOPS 100-51400-212 309.26


TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 355.82-


.00*


12/31/2011 20 TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-325 15.00


TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-212 22.61


TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-212 21.15


TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-341 130.73


TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-212 34.16


TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-212 23.77


TO RECORD OOPS 215-55110-212 50.68


TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 298.10-


.00*


12/31/2011 21 TO RECORD OOPS 603-52300-212 88.27


TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 88.27-


.00*


12/31/2011 22 US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 11,193.29


US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 11,193.29-


.00*


12/31/2011 23 TO RECORD OOPS 100-51400-340 43.11


TO RECORD OOPS 100-54600-212 171.58


TO RECORD OOPS 001-11100 214.69-


.00*


12/31/2011 26 VALERIE KOCK CASHING OF VOIDED CHECK 603-13015 11.45


VALERIE KOCK CASHING OF VOIDED CHECK 001-11100 11.45-


.00*


12/31/2011 27 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 179.47


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 179.47-


.00*


12/31/2011 28 TO RECORD NSF CHECK RIDDLE AND FEE 100-46290 196.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK RIDDLE AND FEE 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORD NSF CHECK RIDDLE AND FEE 001-11100 186.00-


.00*


12/31/2011 29 NSF CHECK WALECKA AND REISDORF AND FEE 100-46750 195.00


NSF CHECK WALECKA AND REISDORF AND FEE 100-46750 50.00


NSF CHECK WALECKA AND REISDORF AND FEE 100-51510-216 20.00-


NSF CHECK WALECKA AND REISDORF AND FEE 001-11100 225.00-


Documents: 27 Transactions: 72


Total CDJE: 7,573,086.20 7,573,086.20-


Grand Totals: 7,573,086.20 7,573,086.20-
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2011


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 09:15AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


TAXES 624,014.96 7,698,922.23 7,655,055.00 ( 43,867.23) 100.57


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 34,952.96 1,683,530.08 1,702,347.00 18,816.92 98.89


LICENSES & PERMITS 4,526.08 94,711.08 71,700.00 ( 23,011.08) 132.09


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 5,565.00 92,116.22 123,000.00 30,883.78 74.89


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 24,173.82 1,154,029.10 1,177,259.00 23,229.90 98.03


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 1,500.00 73,000.00 73,000.00 .00 100.00


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 57,756.39 284,557.37 190,363.00 ( 94,194.37) 149.48


752,489.21 11,080,866.08 10,992,724.00 ( 88,142.08) 100.80


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 43,335.53 47,505.00 4,169.47 91.22


JUDICIAL 6,085.49 84,164.94 87,853.00 3,688.06 95.80


LEGAL 22,364.59 126,152.51 114,000.00 ( 12,152.51) 110.66


MAYOR 6,802.73 120,944.80 133,425.00 12,480.20 90.65


CLERK 16,535.42 208,313.41 223,910.00 15,596.59 93.03


ELECTION 2,444.16 13,621.64 15,500.00 1,878.36 87.88


FINANCE DIRECTOR 36,020.18 541,862.47 570,539.00 28,676.53 94.97


ASSESSOR .00 42,405.65 45,929.00 3,523.35 92.33


CITY WEBSITE 102.72 3,404.09 5,000.00 1,595.91 68.08


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 315.00 19,480.42 25,000.00 5,519.58 77.92


INSURANCE 2,111.96 168,069.01 179,918.00 11,848.99 93.41


LAW ENFORCEMENT 205,141.94 2,298,550.54 2,424,927.00 126,376.46 94.79


FIRE PROTECTION 31,360.11 443,462.28 505,290.00 61,827.72 87.76


INSPECTION 6,411.67 84,029.59 87,006.00 2,976.41 96.58


CITY BUILDINGS 61,240.57 184,109.28 139,278.00 ( 44,831.28) 132.19


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 90,765.74 1,004,029.72 990,559.00 ( 13,470.72) 101.36


SNOW REMOVAL 2,539.40 49,602.16 50,000.00 397.84 99.20


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 1,085.34 11,663.70 19,800.00 8,136.30 58.91


STREET LIGHTING 25,250.41 138,613.97 132,000.00 ( 6,613.97) 105.01


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 675.12 13,252.40 14,000.00 747.60 94.66


SANITATION 55,151.41 659,086.35 658,763.00 ( 323.35) 100.05


PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 22.00 132.00 500.00 368.00 26.40


SENIOR CENTER 36,997.37 396,642.60 494,825.00 98,182.40 80.16


CEMETERY 4,991.96 37,310.21 31,000.00 ( 6,310.21) 120.36


CULTURE 8.48 6,925.58 8,000.00 1,074.42 86.57


PARKS 10,152.40 170,985.94 192,997.00 22,011.06 88.60


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 19,795.17 243,627.83 253,880.00 10,252.17 95.96


YOUTH CENTER 4,863.35 59,096.26 62,886.00 3,789.74 93.97


CABLE 15,608.20 165,492.53 174,640.00 9,147.47 94.76


PLANNING 15,875.28 192,666.55 196,221.00 3,554.45 98.19


CONTINGENCY .00 7,225.00 80,000.00 72,775.00 9.03


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE ( 62,333.00) 1,898,595.00 1,898,595.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL 13,000.00 470,732.00 470,732.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 5,493.19 635,241.19 629,748.00 ( 5,493.19) 100.87


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00 100.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2011


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 09:16AM PAGE: 2


640,753.76 10,572,827.15 10,994,226.00 421,398.85 96.17


111,735.45 508,038.93 ( 1,502.00) ( 509,540.93)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2011


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 09:16AM PAGE: 7


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 227,313.91 227,300.00 ( 13.91) 100.01


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE ( 87.63) 30,773.64 27,500.00 ( 3,273.64) 111.90


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 2.86 29.86 .00 ( 29.86) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 510,423.00 510,423.00 .00 100.00


( 84.77) 768,540.41 765,223.00 ( 3,317.41) 100.43


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 110 75,482.86 756,562.68 778,223.00 21,660.32 97.22


75,482.86 756,562.68 778,223.00 21,660.32 97.22


( 75,567.63) 11,977.73 ( 13,000.00) ( 24,977.73)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2011


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 09:19AM PAGE: 25


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 9,549.65 393,932.40 390,482.00 ( 3,450.40) 100.88


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 100.00 20,236.86 6,500.00 ( 13,736.86) 311.34


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 60,000.00 60,000.00 .00 ( 60,000.00) .00


69,649.65 474,169.26 396,982.00 ( 77,187.26) 119.44


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 510 668.46 9,463.95 .00 ( 9,463.95) .00


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 17,232.94 461,367.97 387,056.00 ( 74,311.97) 119.20


17,901.40 470,831.92 387,056.00 ( 83,775.92) 121.64


51,748.25 3,337.34 9,926.00 6,588.66







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2011


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 09:20AM PAGE: 33


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 18,463.42 312,446.34 295,219.00 ( 17,227.34) 105.84


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES ( 76,685.00) 2,311,846.00 2,340,550.00 28,704.00 98.77


( 58,221.58) 2,624,292.34 2,635,769.00 11,476.66 99.56


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL .00 2,010,000.00 2,010,000.00 .00 100.00


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES .00 624,721.74 624,769.00 47.26 99.99


DEPARTMENT 290 .00 863.00 1,000.00 137.00 86.30


.00 2,635,584.74 2,635,769.00 184.26 99.99


( 58,221.58) ( 11,292.40) .00 11,292.40







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2011


FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 09:20AM PAGE: 34


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 33,861.66 .00 ( 33,861.66) .00


SOURCE 48 6.88 7,044.38 .00 ( 7,044.38) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 73,500.00 226,225.00 1,688,950.00 1,462,725.00 13.39


73,506.88 267,131.04 1,688,950.00 1,421,818.96 15.82


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 100 .00 .00 105,000.00 105,000.00 .00


STREET CONSTRUCTION 13,033.45 766,016.00 650,000.00 ( 116,016.00) 117.85


DEPARTMENT 331 .00 2,099.75 .00 ( 2,099.75) .00


CURB & GUTTER .00 134,872.99 118,000.00 ( 16,872.99) 114.30


SIDEWALKS .00 111,357.31 115,450.00 4,092.69 96.46


STORM SEWER ( 4,372.79) 645,255.01 647,000.00 1,744.99 99.73


8,660.66 1,659,601.06 1,635,450.00 ( 24,151.06) 101.48


64,846.22 ( 1,392,470.02) 53,500.00 1,445,970.02







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 12 MONTHS ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2011


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 100 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 09:21AM PAGE: 35


REVENUE


SOURCE 43 .00 12,000.00 .00 ( 12,000.00) .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO .00 5,149.00 5,928.00 779.00 86.86


SOURCE 48 13.71 21,763.32 .00 ( 21,763.32) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 13,000.00 370,732.00 357,732.00 ( 13,000.00) 103.63


13,013.71 409,644.32 363,660.00 ( 45,984.32) 112.64


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 140 .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 190 .00 8,869.16 10,700.00 1,830.84 82.89


DEPARTMENT 191 11,975.56 19,195.19 20,700.00 1,504.81 92.73


DEPARTMENT 193 .00 24,137.01 .00 ( 24,137.01) .00


DEPARTMENT 210 6,729.87 34,109.14 35,500.00 1,390.86 96.08


DEPARTMENT 220 8,900.45 24,907.56 19,760.00 ( 5,147.56) 126.05


DEPARTMENT 331 499.51 167,951.55 153,000.00 ( 14,951.55) 109.77


DEPARTMENT 620 .00 12,789.78 16,000.00 3,210.22 79.94


DEPARTMENT 630 .00 2,499.60 3,000.00 500.40 83.32


28,105.39 294,458.99 263,660.00 ( 30,798.99) 111.68


( 15,091.68) 115,185.33 100,000.00 ( 15,185.33)
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CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 1


Mar 08, 2012 10:33AM


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


January 31, 2012


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 3,617,130.92 Book Balance Previous Month: 2,836,374.02


Outstanding Deposits: 1,448,599.33 Total Receipts: 10,329,200.72


Outstanding Checks: 4,340,491.58 Total Disbursements: 12,440,336.07


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 725,238.67 Book Balance: 725,238.67


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


32 2,614.20


33 248.06


34 45.00


35 151,945.75


36 1,293,746.32


Total: 1,448,599.33


Deposits cleared: 34 items Deposits Outstanding: 5 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


25 2,163,220.74


26 367,119.76


27 653,541.30


28 645,000.00


29 190,000.00


30 260,000.00


39648 20.00


40085 67.28


40117 90.65


40130 69.97


40162 58.99


40178 38.81


40186 65.78


40192 87.00


40200 81.74


40221 36.49


40222 66.48


40241 58.68


40245 780.00


40253 3,717.21


40269 33.80


40271 40.88


40277 175.00


40284 830.00


40301 40.00


40312 125.00


40332 37.13


40334 5,468.82


40341 174.08


40358 1,584.04


40360 40.00


40361 20.00


40368 735.25


40378 12.63


40388 25.00


40390 42.47


40393 78.00


40394 50.00


40397 75.00


40403 10.00


40405 37.00


40407 37.00


40414 28.50


40415 44,443.31


40416 26.00


40424 70.00


40427 2,131.79


Total: 4,340,491.58


Checks cleared: 314 items Checks Outstanding: 47 items


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!







CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 2


Mar 08, 2012 10:33AM


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


JANUARY 31, 2012


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 10:35AM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 725,238.67


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 725,238.67


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 725,238.67)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 1,674,299.88


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND 1,537.60


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 14,352.00


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND ( 5,619.30)


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND ( 4,044.77)


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND ( 74,656.14)


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 11,793.00


221 ALLOCATION TO FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 6,291.10


222 ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND 4,795.45


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,197.24


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 238.59


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 1,209.12


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 10,941.70


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED 24,949.44


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 200.49


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 10,433.40


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 35,704.03


235 ALLOCATION TO LANDMARKS 258.21


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 1,347.32


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 4,322.28


243 ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND 27,603.23


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND .20


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 49,087.26)


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND 9,633.66


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 15,802.15


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 29,834.69


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 14,238.22


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 13,142.72


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 40,102.25


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND ( 1,350,659.76)


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 201,378.52


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND ( 23,547.80)


603 ALLOCATION TO FUND 603 77,037.21


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 725,238.67


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 725,238.67)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 01/12 Mar 08, 2012 10:36AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 1,674,299.88
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 332,660.88
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,029.75
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 5,302,607.38


Total GENERAL FUND: 7,393,798.80 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 1,537.60
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,219.47
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,106,477.21


Total TID #3 FUND: 1,129,234.28 .00


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 14,352.00
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 148,735.54


Total TID #4 FUND: 163,087.54 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 5,619.30-
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 3.52 5,619.30-


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 4,044.77-


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: .00 4,044.77-


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 74,656.14-
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.86


Total LIBRARY FUND: 2.86 74,656.14-


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 11,793.00
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 173,849.03


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 185,642.03 .00


221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 6,291.10
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 6,292.76 .00


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 4,795.45
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 4,936.15 .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 01/12 Mar 08, 2012 10:36AM


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 1,197.24
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 56,747.05
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,203.12


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 112,147.41 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 238.59
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 13,103.11


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 13,341.70 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 141,838.72


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 141,838.72 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,008.22


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 40,008.22 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 1,209.12


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 1,209.12 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 10,941.70


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: 10,941.70 .00


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 24,949.44
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,292.17


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 46,241.61 .00


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 200.49
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 429,964.63


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 430,165.12 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 10,433.40
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,544.88


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 19,978.28 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 35,704.03
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,985.83


Total FOOD PANTRY: 75,689.86 .00


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 258.21







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 01/12 Mar 08, 2012 10:36AM


LANDMARKS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,980.78


Total LANDMARKS: 4,238.99 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 1,347.32
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14,916.67


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 16,263.99 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 4,322.28
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,713.31


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 16,035.59 .00


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 27,603.23
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 131,562.79


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 586,403.27 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20


Total CDBG FUND: .20 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 49,087.26-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 9,409.49


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 9,409.49 49,087.26-


246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11,591.16


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 11,591.16 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 9,633.66
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,432.05


Total TOURISM FUND: 29,065.71 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 15,802.15
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,050.83


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 20,852.98 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 29,834.69







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
GL Period: 01/12 Mar 08, 2012 10:36AM


HEALTH INSURANCE FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 30,077.48


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: 59,912.17 .00


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 14,238.22
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,020.26


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 114,258.48 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 13,142.72
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,010.13


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 63,152.85 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 40,102.25
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 200,039.78


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 240,142.03 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 1,350,659.76-
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,844.21


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: 71,844.21 1,350,659.76-


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 201,378.52
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 6.88


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 201,385.40 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 23,547.80-
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 458,478.41


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 458,478.41 23,547.80-


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 77,037.21
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 14.55


Total FUND: 603: 77,051.76 .00


Grand Totals: 11,754,856.37 1,507,615.03-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 23


Receipt Dates: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012 Mar 08, 2012 10:41AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 30,315.71


ANIMAL LICENSE 2012 DOG LICENSE # 2,164.00


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 139.00


CABLE MISC RECIEPTS .00


CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 620.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 80.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 555.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 315.00


DONATIONS DONATIONS-MEMORY WALK 175.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 7,369.00


DONATIONS HOLIDAY FUND 1,793.22


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 565.00


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL DANCE DONATIONS 25.00


LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 28.15


LIBRARY 217-UNDESIGNATED DONATIONS 100.00


LIBRARY COPIES 75.65


LIBRARY FINES 1,638.36


LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 1,514.50


OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 10.00


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 50.00


OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 611.00


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 25,963.50


OTHER REVENUES 229,513.24


OTHER REVENUES CONNECTING HIGHWAY AIDS 12,638.22


OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 6,651.74


OTHER REVENUES MUNICIPAL GENERAL TRANSP AIDS 119,191.24


OTHER REVENUES ROOM TAX 11,534.12


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 2,012.00


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 983.24


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 905.00


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 814.00


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 540.00


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 310.00


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 255.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 220.00


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 7,066.18


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 238.25


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 10.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 101.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 1,782.00


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 274.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,469.81


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 105.00


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 64.00


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 97.00


SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 1,491.57


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 18,594.83


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 8,527.12


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 25.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 96.34


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 2,155.00


STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 1,000.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 200.00


TAXES PROPERTY TAXES 6,154,921.59


TAXES TAX OVERPAYMENTS 27,589.12


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 24


Receipt Dates: 1/1/2012 - 1/31/2012 Mar 08, 2012 10:41AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


Grand Totals: 6,687,482.70


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Mar 08, 2012 10:43AM


Period: 1/31/2012 (01/12)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = crje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


01/31/2012 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 001-11100 600,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC 100-11302 600,000.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 001-11100 24,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE 245-11102 24,000.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 3 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 35,263.75


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 35,263.75-


.00*


01/31/2012 4 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 838.62


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 838.62-


.00*


01/31/2012 5 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,694.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,694.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 6 TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR COURT 001-11100 2,401.42


TO RECORD TRIP PAYMENTS FOR COURT 100-22210 2,401.42-


.00*


01/31/2012 7 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 13.23


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 13.23-


.00*


01/31/2012 8 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 001-11100 3,000,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM SAVINGS 100-11311 3,000,000.00-


Documents: 8 Transactions: 16


Total CRJE: 3,667,211.02 3,667,211.02-


Grand Totals: 3,667,211.02 3,667,211.02-
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01/12 01/11/2012 40279 Information Only Check 001-11100 .00 V
01/12 01/27/2012 40034 DOUGHERTY, KELLY 100-21100 57.46- V
01/12 01/11/2012 40154 MASSEY, D HEATH 100-21100 72.74- V
01/12 01/04/2012 40183 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 100-21100 3,900.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40184 ACS FIREHOUSE SOFTWARE 100-21100 735.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40185 BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP 100-21100 4,149.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40186 BEADLE, JEANNE OR JOHN 100-21100 65.78
01/12 01/04/2012 40187 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 300-21100 150.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40188 BURKELAND JR, JOSEPH 100-21100 99.23
01/12 01/04/2012 40189 CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INS C 100-21100 151,585.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40190 CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS 100-21100 75.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40191 CROSS, MICHELLE 100-21100 46.27
01/12 01/04/2012 40192 D & M SERVICE CENTER INC. 232-21100 87.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40193 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-UW 100-21100 15.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40194 DCCVA 100-21100 3,041.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40195 DONNELLY, JOSEPH 100-21100 144.01
01/12 01/04/2012 40196 GALL'S INC 100-21100 685.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40197 GAY, DANNELLE 217-21100 75.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40198 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,362.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40199 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 80.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40200 HANSON, BENJAMIN OR MEGHAN 100-21100 81.74
01/12 01/04/2012 40201 HANSON, DAVID 100-21100 392.70
01/12 01/04/2012 40202 HOLE, PAUL 100-21100 72.92
01/12 01/04/2012 40203 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 2,230.66
01/12 01/04/2012 40204 JANWAY COMPANY USA INC 217-21100 158.09
01/12 01/04/2012 40205 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 2,669.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40206 JOHNSON, BEN 100-21100 22.48
01/12 01/04/2012 40207 JOURNAL SENTINEL INC 215-21100 245.96
01/12 01/04/2012 40208 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40209 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 410-21100 46,613.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40210 KRUEGER, EARL 231-21100 33.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40211 LEAGUE OF WISC MUNICIPALITIES 100-21100 3,257.67
01/12 01/04/2012 40212 LUEBBERS, ERIC 100-21100 73.99
01/12 01/04/2012 40213 MACLAREN-MEUER, SALLY 100-21100 78.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40214 MOVIN' OUT INC 205-21100 592.18
01/12 01/04/2012 40215 NAUMAN, TOM 217-21100 99.25
01/12 01/04/2012 40216 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40217 OETTEL, CRAIG & KATHI 100-21100 267.06
01/12 01/04/2012 40218 PHELPS, BRIAN 100-21100 90.65
01/12 01/04/2012 40219 RIDGEWOOD ORCHARD 231-21100 114.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40220 ROCK RIVER COALITION 224-21100 50.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40221 RUSK, BRIAN OR CATHERINE 100-21100 36.49
01/12 01/04/2012 40222 SAWYER, BART OR COLLEEN 100-21100 66.48
01/12 01/04/2012 40223 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 100-21100 298.15
01/12 01/04/2012 40224 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 32,584.66
01/12 01/04/2012 40225 STRANDLIE, DENNIS & CAROL 100-21100 15.63
01/12 01/04/2012 40226 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 100-21100 7,104.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40227 VOIGTS, CHRISTINE 100-21100 12.79
01/12 01/04/2012 40228 WASC 100-21100 65.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/04/2012 40229 WAYNE ACE BUS & LIMO SERVICE 232-21100 425.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40230 WEDA 260-21100 255.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40231 WELLS FARGO REAL ESTATE TAX 100-21100 2,774.20
01/12 01/04/2012 40232 WISC FIRE INSPECTORS ASSOC. 100-21100 35.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40233 WISC STATE FIRE CHIEFS' ASSN I 100-21100 300.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40234 WISC STATE JOURNAL 215-21100 247.00
01/12 01/04/2012 40235 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 744.61
01/12 01/04/2012 40236 WMCA 100-21100 45.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40237 AGENCY FOR THE PERFORMING ART 245-21100 3,000.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40238 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 603-21100 86.49
01/12 01/11/2012 40239 AUXIANT 251-21100 28,582.89
01/12 01/11/2012 40240 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 930.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40241 BARMAN, TODD 100-21100 58.68
01/12 01/11/2012 40242 BAUMAN, KALTON 231-21100 29.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40243 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 2,990.56
01/12 01/11/2012 40244 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 27.20
01/12 01/11/2012 40245 BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION 100-21100 780.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40246 YOUNG REMBRANDTS 100-21100 192.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40247 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 267.18
01/12 01/11/2012 40248 CITY TREASURER - MADISON 400-21100 2,505.96
01/12 01/11/2012 40249 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 1,250.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40250 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 26,001.51
01/12 01/11/2012 40251 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 100-21100 127.44
01/12 01/11/2012 40252 ESRI INC 100-21100 400.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40253 FREY, JOSEPH 100-21100 3,717.21
01/12 01/11/2012 40254 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 54.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40255 HOFF, MICHAEL OR BRIGITTE 100-21100 31.41
01/12 01/11/2012 40256 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 62.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40257 JANESVILLE, CITY OF 100-21100 150.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40258 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 255.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40259 JENKS, DENNIS OR JEAN 100-21100 1,525.08
01/12 01/11/2012 40260 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 55,151.41
01/12 01/11/2012 40261 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 100-21100 540.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40262 KITTLESON, DENNIS OR AMY 100-21100 17.21
01/12 01/11/2012 40263 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 1,585.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40264 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 100-21100 166.62
01/12 01/11/2012 40265 MIDWEST TAPE 215-21100 1,088.63
01/12 01/11/2012 40266 NUTRI-SYSTEMS CORPORATION 100-21100 890.71
01/12 01/11/2012 40267 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 64.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40268 PARAGON CORPORATION 215-21100 324.48
01/12 01/11/2012 40269 RAMIREZ, ARTHUR OR TAMALA 100-21100 33.80
01/12 01/11/2012 40270 RANDOM HOUSE INC 215-21100 80.75
01/12 01/11/2012 40271 RASK, BRAD 100-21100 40.88
01/12 01/11/2012 40272 SCULLION, BRANDON OR MEGAN 100-21100 201.60
01/12 01/11/2012 40273 SKYLINE MUSIC LLC 245-21100 2,500.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40274 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 5,070.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40275 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 215-21100 129.06
01/12 01/11/2012 40276 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 100-21100 40.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40277 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 217-21100 175.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/11/2012 40278 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 603-21100 641.57
01/12 01/11/2012 40280 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 100-21100 22,523.26
01/12 01/11/2012 40281 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 100-21100 115.02
01/12 01/11/2012 40282 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 181.85
01/12 01/11/2012 40283 SWENSON, STEVEN OR SUSAN 100-21100 55.05
01/12 01/11/2012 40284 SWWBIA 100-21100 830.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40285 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 100-21100 4,762.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40286 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 44.36
01/12 01/11/2012 40287 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100-21100 212.32
01/12 01/11/2012 40288 UNITED STATES TREASURY 100-21100 773.73
01/12 01/11/2012 40289 UWHC 241-21100 11.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40290 VEIGA, JUDITH 100-21100 6,134.36
01/12 01/11/2012 40291 VIKE PLUMBING INC 100-21100 350.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40292 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 8,226.03
01/12 01/11/2012 40293 WARING, BETH 231-21100 90.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40294 WCPA-WPLF CONFERENCE 100-21100 150.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40295 WENDT, ART 235-21100 55.79
01/12 01/11/2012 40296 WILLIAM MORRIS ENDEAVOR 245-21100 6,345.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40297 WILLIAMS, THOMAS 100-21100 90.65
01/12 01/11/2012 40298 WISC CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC 100-21100 100.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40299 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 405.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40300 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 30.00
01/12 01/11/2012 40301 WISC MUNICIPAL COURT CLERKS AS 100-21100 40.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40302 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 100-21100 15.44
01/12 01/18/2012 40303 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 100-21100 80.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40304 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 2,295.66
01/12 01/18/2012 40305 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASSN 100-21100 159.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40306 ASCAP 245-21100 320.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40307 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 56.94
01/12 01/18/2012 40308 AT&T 100-21100 49.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40309 AUXIANT 251-21100 46,795.69
01/12 01/18/2012 40310 BANKSTON, KAREN 234-21100 1,500.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40311 BELOIT - PUBLIC WORKS, CITY OF 100-21100 1,600.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40312 BHIMAN, BHI 245-21100 125.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40313 BLAIR, ZOE OR STEPHEN 100-21100 46.63
01/12 01/18/2012 40314 BOLLERUD, BRUCE 100-21100 75.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40315 BREUCH, WILLIAM OR LAURIE 100-21100 48.08
01/12 01/18/2012 40316 BRUCE MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT INC 100-21100 35.17
01/12 01/18/2012 40317 CARTEGRAPH SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 1,080.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40318 CARTRIDGE WORLD 100-21100 175.98
01/12 01/18/2012 40319 CHAPPELL, CHRISTINE 100-21100 1,059.33
01/12 01/18/2012 40320 CHEESER'S 242-21100 47.47
01/12 01/18/2012 40321 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 60.91
01/12 01/18/2012 40322 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,379.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40323 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 200.29
01/12 01/18/2012 40324 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 154.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40325 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 100-21100 2,761.68
01/12 01/18/2012 40326 DNE WHOLESALE 234-21100 636.44
01/12 01/18/2012 40327 DOCTOR ROOTER 100-21100 515.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/18/2012 40328 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 480.67
01/12 01/18/2012 40329 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 100-21100 812.83
01/12 01/18/2012 40330 FIRST SUPPLY 212-21100 93.49
01/12 01/18/2012 40331 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 100-21100 18.76
01/12 01/18/2012 40332 HALE, ROLLAND OR NICOLE 100-21100 37.13
01/12 01/18/2012 40333 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 212-21100 72.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40334 HARRIED, TIMOTHY 100-21100 5,468.82
01/12 01/18/2012 40335 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 255.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40336 KITCHEN TABLE RECORDS CORP 245-21100 3,995.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40337 MAILWAUKEE MAILING & SHIPPING 100-21100 220.96
01/12 01/18/2012 40338 MANDT COMMUNITY CENTER INC 100-21100 760.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40339 MASSEY, D HEATH 100-21100 72.74
01/12 01/18/2012 40340 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 1,917.46
01/12 01/18/2012 40341 NITZSCHE, ROGER 242-21100 174.08
01/12 01/18/2012 40342 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC 100-21100 120.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40343 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 100-21100 412.17
01/12 01/18/2012 40344 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE INVOICE 251-21100 21.20
01/12 01/18/2012 40345 RON TURLEY ASSOCIATES INC 100-21100 700.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40346 ROUNDYS 234-21100 710.52
01/12 01/18/2012 40347 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S 233-21100 1,270.41
01/12 01/18/2012 40348 SESAC INC 245-21100 311.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40349 SIMS DELANEY-POTTHOFF LLC 245-21100 2,000.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40350 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 200.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40351 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 59.40
01/12 01/18/2012 40352 SWINGEN, HERB 100-21100 75.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40353 SWWBIA 100-21100 30.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40354 U.S. CELLULAR 603-21100 1,742.91
01/12 01/18/2012 40355 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 2,161.87
01/12 01/18/2012 40356 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 100-21100 1,102.27
01/12 01/18/2012 40357 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 119.13
01/12 01/18/2012 40358 US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 100-21100 1,584.04
01/12 01/18/2012 40359 WALKER, STUART 100-21100 99.43
01/12 01/18/2012 40360 WISC ARBORIST ASSN 100-21100 40.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40361 WISC DEPT OF FINANCIAL 100-21100 20.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40362 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 21.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40363 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 255.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40364 WISC MUNICIPAL JUDGES ASSN 100-21100 100.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40365 GREAT - WEST 100-21100 3,362.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40366 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
01/12 01/18/2012 40367 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 100-21100 376.85
01/12 01/18/2012 40368 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 735.25
01/12 01/18/2012 40369 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 744.61
01/12 01/25/2012 40370 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 7,612.24
01/12 01/25/2012 40371 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
01/12 01/25/2012 40372 AUXIANT 251-21100 4,056.99
01/12 01/25/2012 40373 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 4,327.73
01/12 01/25/2012 40374 BALTHAZOR, LINDA 100-21100 38.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40375 BB COMMUNITY LEASING SERVICES 100-21100 360.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40376 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 60.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/25/2012 40377 BUSINESS TRANSPORTATION 100-21100 780.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40378 CAMPBELL, LARRY 100-21100 12.63
01/12 01/25/2012 40379 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 124.88
01/12 01/25/2012 40380 CIVIC SYSTEMS LLC 100-21100 2,571.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40381 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 475.13
01/12 01/25/2012 40382 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 484.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40383 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 100-21100 148.95
01/12 01/25/2012 40384 CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS 100-21100 64.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40385 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 869.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40386 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 84.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40387 DEMCO INC 215-21100 6,374.69
01/12 01/25/2012 40388 FITZGERALD, JOANNE 100-21100 25.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40389 GALL'S INC 100-21100 117.05
01/12 01/25/2012 40390 GHARRITY, MARIE 100-21100 42.47
01/12 01/25/2012 40391 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 22.64
01/12 01/25/2012 40392 GRAFIX SHOPPE 410-21100 957.39
01/12 01/25/2012 40393 HASLER INC 100-21100 78.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40394 HECHT, MICHAEL 217-21100 50.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40395 JMB & ASSOCIATES LLC 100-21100 710.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40396 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 212-21100 558.25
01/12 01/25/2012 40397 KAHL, TERRY 100-21100 75.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40398 KOBUSSEN BUSES LTD 100-21100 395.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40399 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIV 231-21100 800.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40400 MAERTENS, GREG 229-21100 116.02
01/12 01/25/2012 40401 MARTY'S POLISHING & REPAIR INC 231-21100 374.86
01/12 01/25/2012 40402 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 100-21100 2,776.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40403 NAUMAN, TOM 217-21100 10.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40404 NAVIANT INC 215-21100 470.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40405 NAWROCKI, LAUREN 100-21100 37.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40406 PERSONNEL EVALUATION INC 100-21100 50.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40407 PORTAGE LIBRARY 215-21100 37.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40408 RAGAINIS, RONALD OR ALISHA 100-21100 51.68
01/12 01/25/2012 40409 RICOH AMERICAS CORP 100-21100 117.92
01/12 01/25/2012 40410 ROUNDYS 234-21100 707.86
01/12 01/25/2012 40411 SCHAEFER, JAMES 100-21100 74.95
01/12 01/25/2012 40412 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF S 233-21100 2,323.84
01/12 01/25/2012 40413 SKILLPATH SEMINARS 100-21100 199.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40414 SMITH, LYNN 100-21100 28.50
01/12 01/25/2012 40415 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 44,443.31
01/12 01/25/2012 40416 SPRING GREEN LIBRARY 215-21100 26.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40417 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 217-21100 12,495.20
01/12 01/25/2012 40418 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 215-21100 61.10
01/12 01/25/2012 40419 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 221-21100 2,500.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40420 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 1.63
01/12 01/25/2012 40421 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 231-21100 295.03
01/12 01/25/2012 40422 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 89.50
01/12 01/25/2012 40423 WEISS, TOM 232-21100 599.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40424 WI RAPIDS-MCMILLAN LIBRARY 215-21100 70.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40425 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 100-21100 2,134.50


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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01/12 01/25/2012 40426 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 100-21100 5.00
01/12 01/25/2012 40427 WISCONSIN LIBRARY SERVICES 215-21100 2,131.79


Grand Totals: 663,302.34


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


001-11100 .00 .00 .00
100-21100 177.78 421,627.11- 421,449.33-
100-21102 24,844.28 130.20- 24,714.08
100-21113 26,001.51 .00 26,001.51
100-21560 4,726.72 47.58- 4,679.14
100-21570 119.13 .00 119.13
100-21575 7,584.00 .00 7,584.00
100-21590 2,899.47 .00 2,899.47
100-22210 3,003.50 .00 3,003.50
100-46750 128.50 .00 128.50


100-51200-320 140.00 .00 140.00
100-51200-340 4,762.00 .00 4,762.00
100-51300-215 11,139.20 .00 11,139.20
100-51400-320 6,298.67 .00 6,298.67
100-51420-210 488.26 .00 488.26
100-51420-212 45.00 .00 45.00
100-51420-315 1,102.27 .00 1,102.27
100-51510-211 220.96 .00 220.96
100-51510-215 2,571.00 .00 2,571.00
100-51510-216 773.73 .00 773.73
100-51510-218 4,149.00 .00 4,149.00
100-51510-219 32,584.66 .00 32,584.66
100-51510-310 4,427.70 .00 4,427.70
100-51530-215 3,900.00 .00 3,900.00
100-51930-510 24,237.00 .00 24,237.00
100-51930-511 1,410.00 .00 1,410.00
100-51930-512 2,415.00 .00 2,415.00
100-51930-513 13,774.00 .00 13,774.00
100-51930-514 932.00 .00 932.00
100-51930-520 108,817.00 .00 108,817.00
100-51930-523 2,069.11 .00 2,069.11
100-52100-120 170.00 .00 170.00
100-52100-190 712.17 .00 712.17
100-52100-210 654.44 .00 654.44
100-52100-330 115.02 .00 115.02
100-52100-335 2,699.23 .00 2,699.23
100-52100-340 7,419.00 .00 7,419.00
100-52100-390 802.05 .00 802.05


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-52200-210 192.35 .00 192.35
100-52200-217 270.00 .00 270.00
100-52200-220 2,592.20 .00 2,592.20
100-52200-241 735.00 .00 735.00
100-52200-245 910.00 .00 910.00
100-52200-320 365.00 .00 365.00
100-52200-335 875.47 .00 875.47
100-52200-340 56.94 .00 56.94
100-53200-200 20.38 .00 20.38
100-53200-215 740.00 .00 740.00
100-53200-220 3,147.98 .00 3,147.98
100-53200-221 218.44 .00 218.44
100-53200-222 525.31 .00 525.31
100-53200-223 174.28 .00 174.28
100-53200-340 480.67 .00 480.67
100-53300-210 193.76 .00 193.76
100-53300-212 159.00 .00 159.00
100-53300-215 40.00 .00 40.00
100-53300-220 3,571.80 .00 3,571.80
100-53300-300 80.00 .00 80.00
100-53300-310 304.40 .00 304.40
100-53300-335 3,303.49 .00 3,303.49
100-53300-340 3,706.00 .00 3,706.00
100-53300-390 452.97 .00 452.97
100-53310-340 3,326.62 .00 3,326.62
100-53400-340 1,080.00 .00 1,080.00
100-53420-340 12,649.19 .00 12,649.19
100-53440-340 145.99 .00 145.99
100-53620-215 41,963.07 .00 41,963.07
100-53620-216 13,188.34 .00 13,188.34
100-54600-200 905.71 .00 905.71
100-54600-202 1,202.74 .00 1,202.74
100-54600-210 226.78 .00 226.78
100-54600-213 264.00 .00 264.00
100-54600-220 2,308.59 .00 2,308.59
100-54600-240 1,622.36 .00 1,622.36
100-54600-315 1,067.92 .00 1,067.92
100-54600-340 87.84 .00 87.84
100-54600-350 150.00 .00 150.00
100-54910-300 1,859.20 .00 1,859.20
100-55200-245 198.62 .00 198.62
100-55200-310 90.41 .00 90.41
100-55200-335 343.39 .00 343.39
100-55200-340 3,126.00 .00 3,126.00
100-55200-350 1.63 .00 1.63
100-55300-210 151.24 .00 151.24
100-55300-340 1,985.00 .00 1,985.00
100-55400-210 22.25 .00 22.25
100-55400-220 791.77 .00 791.77


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-55400-240 300.00 .00 300.00
100-55500-210 167.43 .00 167.43
100-55500-216 79.92 .00 79.92
100-55500-300 20.26 .00 20.26
100-56300-212 770.00 .00 770.00
100-56300-330 190.12 .00 190.12
100-56300-340 89.70 .00 89.70


205-21100 .00 592.18- 592.18-
205-57310-820 592.18 .00 592.18


212-21100 .00 4,044.77- 4,044.77-
212-53271-220 3,012.15 .00 3,012.15
212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00
212-53271-340 444.62 .00 444.62


215-21100 .00 66,828.63- 66,828.63-
215-46710 133.00 .00 133.00


215-55110-210 60.63 .00 60.63
215-55110-216 89.50 .00 89.50
215-55110-220 1,507.82 .00 1,507.82
215-55110-221 1,096.97 .00 1,096.97
215-55110-240 492.64 .00 492.64
215-55110-250 279.12 .00 279.12
215-55110-289 45,617.79 .00 45,617.79
215-55110-325 3,489.82 .00 3,489.82
215-55110-326 6,640.10 .00 6,640.10
215-55110-328 2,813.99 .00 2,813.99
215-55110-340 341.86 .00 341.86
215-55110-342 1,014.81 .00 1,014.81
215-55110-350 324.48 .00 324.48
215-55110-810 2,926.10 .00 2,926.10


217-21100 .00 3,366.59- 3,366.59-
217-55110-500 1,835.59 .00 1,835.59
217-55110-510 175.00 .00 175.00
217-55110-520 1,356.00 .00 1,356.00


221-21100 .00 2,500.00- 2,500.00-
221-57220-815 2,500.00 .00 2,500.00


224-21100 .00 134.00- 134.00-
224-57345-340 134.00 .00 134.00


229-21100 .00 116.02- 116.02-
229-54600-340 116.02 .00 116.02


230-21100 .00 4.80- 4.80-
230-54600-210 4.80 .00 4.80


231-21100 .00 1,735.89- 1,735.89-
231-54600-340 1,735.89 .00 1,735.89


232-21100 .00 1,111.00- 1,111.00-
232-54600-340 1,111.00 .00 1,111.00


233-21100 .00 3,594.25- 3,594.25-
233-55100-732 3,594.25 .00 3,594.25


234-21100 .00 5,497.94- 5,497.94-
234-55100-724 5,497.94 .00 5,497.94


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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235-21100 .00 55.79- 55.79-
235-55100-721 55.79 .00 55.79


241-21100 .00 11.00- 11.00-
241-52400-252 11.00 .00 11.00


242-21100 .00 221.55- 221.55-
242-52200-343 47.47 .00 47.47
242-52200-346 174.08 .00 174.08


245-21100 .00 19,302.20- 19,302.20-
245-55190-210 46.20 .00 46.20
245-55190-320 631.00 .00 631.00
245-55190-344 18,625.00 .00 18,625.00


251-21100 .00 79,456.77- 79,456.77-
251-51930-215 21.20 .00 21.20
251-51930-530 79,435.57 .00 79,435.57


260-21100 .00 255.00- 255.00-
260-55100-340 255.00 .00 255.00


300-21100 .00 247.74- 247.74-
300-48220 97.74 .00 97.74


300-58290-630 150.00 .00 150.00
400-21100 .00 2,505.96- 2,505.96-


400-57330-820 2,505.96 .00 2,505.96
410-21100 .00 47,570.39- 47,570.39-


410-57210-820 47,570.39 .00 47,570.39
603-21100 .00 2,700.54- 2,700.54-


603-52300-197 460.10 .00 460.10
603-52300-210 220.77 .00 220.77
603-52300-220 864.88 .00 864.88
603-52300-335 794.07 .00 794.07
603-52300-340 267.96 .00 267.96
603-52300-523 92.76 .00 92.76


Grand Totals: 663,657.90 663,657.90- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Mar 08, 2012 10:55AM


Period: 1/31/2012 (01/12)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = cdje


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


01/31/2012 1 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,875.37


WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,875.37-


.00*


01/31/2012 2 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,130.38


WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,130.38-


.00*


01/31/2012 3 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 17,427.09


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 17,909.22


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,993.94


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 40,330.25-


.00*


01/31/2012 4 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,482.40


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 15,205.87


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,239.94


EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 34,928.21-


.00*


01/31/2012 5 WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 2,227.47


WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 2,227.47-


.00*


01/31/2012 6 TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 100-21590 25.00


TO RECORD RANDY NELSON GARNISHMENT 001-11100 25.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 7 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-53300-340 46.00


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-52100-190 57.89


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 103.89-


.00*


01/31/2012 8 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-51440-340 17.18


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 17.18-


.00*


01/31/2012 9 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 8,958.41


TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 8,958.41-


.00*


01/31/2012 10 TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 100-21101 17,612.62


TO RECORD US BANK COMML CARD 001-11100 17,612.62-


.00*


01/31/2012 11 TO RECORD LIBRARY NSF VIENNEAU 215-46710 31.84


TO RECORD LIBRARY NSF VIENNEAU 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORD LIBRARY NSF VIENNEAU 001-11100 21.84-


.00*


01/31/2012 12 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 7,699.34


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 7,699.34-


.00*


01/31/2012 13 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 251-51930-216 3,292.20


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 3,292.20-


.00*


01/31/2012 14 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 1,361.50


TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 1,361.50-


.00*


01/31/2012 15 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 309.81


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 309.81-


.00*


01/31/2012 16 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 280,000.00
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Period: 1/31/2012 (01/12)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 280,000.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 17 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 300-58200-620 6,037.50


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST 001-11100 6,037.50-


.00*


01/31/2012 18 TO RECORD SCHOOL SHARE OF JAN TAX SETTLEMMENT 100-24320 4,652,505.25


TO RECORD SCHOOL SHARE OF JAN TAX SETTLEMMENT 001-11100 4,652,505.25-


.00*


01/31/2012 19 TO REOCRD COUNTY AND STATE SHARE OF JANUARY T 100-24310 1,405,591.31


TO REOCRD COUNTY AND STATE SHARE OF JANUARY T 001-11100 1,405,591.31-


.00*


01/31/2012 20 TO RECORD MATC SHARE OF JANUARY TAX SETTLEMEN 100-24330 789,575.74


TO RECORD MATC SHARE OF JANUARY TAX SETTLEMEN 001-11100 789,575.74-


.00*


01/31/2012 21 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-21100 782.58


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 782.58-


.00*


01/31/2012 22 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 230-21100 14.55


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 215-21100 8.98


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 100-21100 34.30


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 57.83-


.00*


01/31/2012 23 TO RECORD BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION RENEWAL 100-51510-215 10.00


TO RECORD BUSINESS TAX REGISTRATION RENEWAL 001-11100 10.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 24 TO RECORD NSF CHECK SAM TRIBBY 100-22210 124.00


TO RECORD NSF CHECK SAM TRIBBY 100-51510-216 10.00-


TO RECORD NSF CHECK SAM TRIBBY 001-11100 114.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 25 TO RECORD SCHOOL DISTRICT FEB TAX SETTLEMENT 100-24320 2,163,220.74


TO RECORD SCHOOL DISTRICT FEB TAX SETTLEMENT 001-11100 2,163,220.74-


.00*


01/31/2012 26 TO RECORD MATC FEB TAX SETTLEMENT 100-24330 367,119.76


TO RECORD MATC FEB TAX SETTLEMENT 001-11100 367,119.76-


.00*


01/31/2012 27 TO RECORD COUNTY AND STATE FEB TAX SETTLEMENT 100-24310 653,541.30


TO RECORD COUNTY AND STATE FEB TAX SETTLEMENT 001-11100 653,541.30-


.00*


01/31/2012 28 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 645,000.00


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 645,000.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 29 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 190,000.00


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 190,000.00-


.00*


01/31/2012 30 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 300-58100-610 260,000.00


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE PRINCIPAL 001-11100 260,000.00-


Documents: 30 Transactions: 69


Total CDJE: 11,547,469.48 11,547,469.48


Grand Totals: 11,547,469.48 11,547,469.48
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2012


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 11:04AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


TAXES .00 .00 7,792,381.00 7,792,381.00 .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 131,829.46 131,829.46 1,528,854.00 1,397,024.54 8.62


LICENSES & PERMITS 3,661.00 3,661.00 104,665.00 101,004.00 3.50


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 11,100.48 11,100.48 127,750.00 116,649.52 8.69


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 13,300.87 13,300.87 1,187,017.00 1,173,716.13 1.12


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 33,500.00 33,500.00 82,000.00 48,500.00 40.85


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 7,803.47 7,803.47 180,042.00 172,238.53 4.33


201,195.28 201,195.28 11,002,709.00 10,801,513.72 1.83


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE .00 .00 47,505.00 47,505.00 .00


JUDICIAL 8,468.10 8,468.10 84,935.00 76,466.90 9.97


LEGAL .00 .00 113,500.00 113,500.00 .00


MAYOR 10,025.99 10,025.99 89,397.00 79,371.01 11.22


CLERK 6,002.16 6,002.16 205,669.00 199,666.84 2.92


ELECTION 17.18 17.18 32,600.00 32,582.82 .05


FINANCE DIRECTOR 48,316.79 48,316.79 589,193.00 540,876.21 8.20


ASSESSOR 3,900.00 3,900.00 43,700.00 39,800.00 8.92


CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00 .00


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00 .00


INSURANCE 151,585.00 151,585.00 179,918.00 28,333.00 84.25


LAW ENFORCEMENT 105,437.18 105,437.18 2,409,215.00 2,303,777.82 4.38


FIRE PROTECTION 17,498.05 17,498.05 443,220.00 425,721.95 3.95


INSPECTION 3,753.48 3,753.48 82,939.00 79,185.52 4.53


CITY BUILDINGS 6,034.69 6,034.69 135,923.00 129,888.31 4.44


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 40,768.97 40,768.97 949,596.00 908,827.03 4.29


SNOW REMOVAL 2,408.98 2,408.98 65,000.00 62,591.02 3.71


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 1,080.00 1,080.00 20,000.00 18,920.00 5.40


STREET LIGHTING 148.95 148.95 135,000.00 134,851.05 .11


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 333.82 333.82 16,000.00 15,666.18 2.09


SANITATION .00 .00 663,151.00 663,151.00 .00


SENIOR CENTER 14,995.62 14,995.62 466,557.00 451,561.38 3.21


CEMETERY 250.00 250.00 31,000.00 30,750.00 .81


CULTURE .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00


PARKS 7,145.41 7,145.41 174,632.00 167,486.59 4.09


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 13,601.44 13,601.44 239,014.00 225,412.56 5.69


YOUTH CENTER 392.03 392.03 74,108.00 73,715.97 .53


CABLE 7,482.79 7,482.79 167,246.00 159,763.21 4.47


PLANNING 9,256.25 9,256.25 189,574.00 180,317.75 4.88


CONTINGENCY .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 .00 2,040,871.00 2,040,871.00 .00


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 470,732.00 470,732.00 .00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 .00 682,518.00 682,518.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 .00 30,000.00 30,000.00 .00
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458,902.88 458,902.88 10,985,213.00 10,526,310.12 4.18


( 257,707.60) ( 257,707.60) 17,496.00 275,203.60







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2012


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 11:05AM PAGE: 3


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 1,549.17 1,549.17 .00 ( 1,549.17) .00


1,549.17 1,549.17 .00 ( 1,549.17) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 110 80,748.84 80,748.84 .00 ( 80,748.84) .00


80,748.84 80,748.84 .00 ( 80,748.84) .00


( 79,199.67) ( 79,199.67) .00 79,199.67







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2012


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 11:05AM PAGE: 4


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 26,624.50 26,624.50 .00 ( 26,624.50) .00


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 10.01 10.01 .00 ( 10.01) .00


26,634.51 26,634.51 .00 ( 26,634.51) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 510 526.26 526.26 .00 ( 526.26) .00


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 26,541.85 26,541.85 .00 ( 26,541.85) .00


27,068.11 27,068.11 .00 ( 27,068.11) .00


( 433.60) ( 433.60) .00 433.60







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2012


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 11:05AM PAGE: 5


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 17,451.44 17,451.44 .00 ( 17,451.44) .00


17,451.44 17,451.44 .00 ( 17,451.44) .00


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL 1,375,000.00 1,375,000.00 .00 ( 1,375,000.00) .00


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 6,037.50 6,037.50 .00 ( 6,037.50) .00


DEPARTMENT 290 150.00 150.00 .00 ( 150.00) .00


1,381,187.50 1,381,187.50 .00 ( 1,381,187.50) .00


( 1,363,736.06) ( 1,363,736.06) .00 1,363,736.06







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 1 MONTHS ENDING JANUARY 31, 2012


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 8 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 03/08/2012 11:05AM PAGE: 6


REVENUE


SOURCE 48 13.64 13.64 .00 ( 13.64) .00


13.64 13.64 .00 ( 13.64) .00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 210 47,570.39 47,570.39 .00 ( 47,570.39) .00


47,570.39 47,570.39 .00 ( 47,570.39) .00


( 47,556.75) ( 47,556.75) .00 47,556.75
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FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
February 14, 2012 – 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, Eric Hohol, Carl Chenoweth (arrived at 6:10pm), Tim Swadley and
Mayor Donna Olson.


Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan and Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts


Absent and Excused:


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.


Communications:
None.


Reports (Contingency):
No action taken.


Finance Committee Minutes of January 24, 2012:
Moved by Swadley, seconded by Hohol to recommend approval of the Finance Committee minutes of
January 24, 2012 as presented. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Resolution Authorizing the Borrowing of Approximately $202,500 from the Wisconsin State
Trust Fund for 2012 Capital Purchases:
Sullivan stated the interest rate has been lowered to 2.75%. Moved by Hohol, seconded by Swadley
to recommend Council approve the Resolution authorizing the borrowing of approximately $202,500
from the Wisconsin State Trust Fund for 2012 capital purchases.


Discussion Regarding 2011 General Fund Budget Status and Contingency Report:
Sullivan stated that the 2011 contingency balance was $72,225. The total surplus amount was
approximately $225,355. Sullivan went over the revenue and expenditure outcomes and how they
related to each other and their effect on the bottom line.


Discussion and Possible Recommendation Re: 2011 Budget Amendment Resolution:
Hohol discussed an employee bonus versus a base salary adjustment. He expressed difficulty
looking into future years. A onetime payment makes more sense. Moved by Chenoweth, seconded
by Hohol to recommend Council approve the Resolution authorizing the carryover of budgeted 2011
funds to the 2012 budget striking the wage/salary accounts line item of $94,000. Motion withdrawn.
Second withdrawn. Hohol again discussed a lump sum payment in lieu of a base salary adjustment.
Swadley discussed reinstituting some services. Lawrence stated this was previously discussed about
what would be done with surplus monies. Chenoweth supports a one time payment but not going
over 2%. Lawrence agrees. Moved by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol to recommend Council
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approve the 2011 Budget Amendment Resolution with the adjustment of the wording of 2% wage
increase to 2% employee compensation. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Acct # Description From $Amount
410-57344-820 Sidewalk Replacement-Library/PubSaf Building Budgeted $ 5,267.00
410-57330-820 Seal Coating parking lots Budgeted $10,000.00
100-51400-399 Mayor/Budgeting for Outcomes Consulting Budgeted $ 6,000.00
100-51510-310 Finance/Software Conversion Budgeted $ 7,000.00


Payroll Contingency 2% employee compensation Contingency/
Surplus $94,000.00


Total Carryover Request $122,267.00


Future agenda items:
Business License


Motion by Chenoweth, seconded by Hohol to adjourn at 6:42pm. Motion carried unanimously.


Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer








CITY OF STOUGHTON, 381 E. MAIN ST., STOUGHTON WI 53589


RESOLUTION OF THE STOUGTON CITY COUNCIL


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to Solicit Donations To Fund a Police K-9 Unit.


Committee Action: Approved ?-?


Fiscal Impact: Net Zero – 2012 Budget


File Number: R - ? - 12 Date Introduced: March 27, 2012


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to solicit donations to fund a Police K-9 Unit as recommended.


WHEREAS, there are frequently situations where police officers stop vehicles that they suspect may
have drugs in them, but a K-9 is not available in a timely manner to conduct a scent search; and


WHEREAS, there are many incidents where police officers are called to a scene to search for
offenders who have just committed a crime and have fled on foot in an unknown direction; and


WHEREAS, there are situations where a police dog could be used to track for missing articles or missing
persons; and


WHEREAS, there are situations where a police dog could be used apprehend suspects so as to limit the
exposure to officers when placed in possible deadly or physically compromising situations; and


WHEREAS, the Stoughton Police Department would fund the purchase, training and maintenance of a
K-9 program entirely with citizen donations and assets seized in drug forfeiture cases; and


WHEREAS, by having a K-9 unit the Stoughton Police Department would have an extremely useful tool
in keeping the citizens of Stoughton safer from persons involved in illegal drug activity and in searching for lost
persons or articles.


NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council that the City of Stoughton Police
Department is authorized to solicit donations and conduct fund raising to start and maintain a Police K-9 unit.


Adopted this __th day of March, 2012


Council Action: Adopted Failed Vote ? - ?


Mayoral Action: Accept Veto


Donna Olson, Mayor Date


Council Action: Override Vote ? - ?
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RESOLUTION NO. ______ 


RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF 


$3,420,000 GENERAL OBLIGATION PROMISSORY NOTES, SERIES 2012A 


 


WHEREAS, the Common Council hereby finds and determines that it is necessary, 


desirable and in the best interest of the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin (the "City") 


to raise funds for the public purposes of financing 2012 and 2013 Capital Improvement Plan 


projects, including improvements to streets and sidewalks, acquisition of equipment and vehicles 


for the fire department, police station improvements, storm water projects and park 


improvements (the "Project") and refunding obligations of the City, including interest on them, 


specifically, the outstanding General Obligation Refunding Bonds, dated February 15, 2002 (the 


"Refunded Obligations") (hereinafter the refinancing of the Refunded Obligations shall be 


referred to as the "Refunding"), and there are insufficient funds on hand to pay said cost; 


WHEREAS, the Common Council hereby finds and determines that the Project is within 


the City's power to undertake and therefore serves a "public purpose" as that term is defined in 


Section 67.04(1)(b), Wisconsin Statutes; 


WHEREAS, the Common Council deems it to be necessary, desirable and in the best 


interest of the City to refund the Refunded Obligations for the purpose of achieving debt service 


cost savings; 


WHEREAS, cities are authorized by the provisions of Section 67.12(12), Wisconsin 


Statutes, to borrow money and issue general obligation promissory notes for such public 


purposes and to refinance their outstanding obligations; 


WHEREAS, the City has directed Springsted Incorporated ("Springsted") to take the 


steps necessary to sell its general obligation promissory notes (the "Notes") to pay costs of the 


Project and the Refunding; 


WHEREAS, Springsted, in consultation with the officials of the City, prepared an 


Official Terms of Offering (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated 


herein by this reference) setting forth the details of and the bid requirements for the Notes and 


indicating that the Notes would be offered for public sale on March 13, 2012; 


WHEREAS, the City Clerk (in consultation with Springsted) caused notice of the sale of 


the Notes to be published and/or announced and caused the Official Terms of Offering to be 


distributed to potential bidders offering the Notes for public sale; 


WHEREAS, the City has duly received bids for the Notes as described on the Bid 


Tabulation attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Bid 


Tabulation"); and 


WHEREAS, it has been determined that the bid proposal (the "Proposal") submitted by 


the financial institution listed first on the Bid Tabulation fully complies with the bid 


requirements set forth in the Official Terms of Offering and is deemed to be the most 


advantageous to the City.  Springsted has recommended that the City accept the Proposal.  A 
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH 


OPEN MEETING LAW PUBLIC NOTICE REQUIREMENTS 


 I, _________________________________, ____________________________________ 


(name)      (title) 


of _______________________________________________________________ 


        (official name of municipality) 


hereby certify that: 


 


 1. Meeting Date.  On the ______ day of ___________________, 20___ a 


 


________________________________________________ meeting was held commencing 


(County Board, Common Council, etc.) 


at _____ o'clock ___.m. at _______________________________________________________. 


                                                                       (location) 


2. Posting.  On the ______ day of ________________, 20__ at approximately 


_________ o'clock ___.m., I posted or caused to be posted a notice setting forth the time, date, 


place and subject matter (including specific reference to the borrowing) of said meeting in the 


following public places (attach an extra sheet if necessary): 


___________________________________________________ 


___________________________________________________ 


___________________________________________________ 


               AND/OR 


Publication.  The ____________________________________________ 


      (County, City, etc.) 


caused a notice setting forth the time, date, place and subject matter (including specific reference 


to the borrowing) of said meeting to be published on the ____ day of ________________, 20__ 


by the following news medium or media (attach an extra sheet if necessary): 


_________________________________________________ 


_________________________________________________ 


(If notice was published rather than posted, attach copy  


of published notice). 
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 3. Notification of Media.  On the _______ day of _______________, 20___ at 


approximately _________ o'clock __.m., I communicated or caused to be communicated, the 


time, date, place and subject matter (including specific reference to the borrowing) of said 


meeting to those news media who have filed a written request for such notice, and to the official 


newspaper of the ____________________________, or, if none exists, to a news medium 


                                          (County, City, etc.) 


 


likely to give notice in the area. 


 


4. Open Meeting Law Compliance.  Said meeting was a  


_________________________________________________ meeting of the 


(regular, special, adjourned annual, etc.) 


_______________________________________ which was called, noticed, held and 


(County Board, Common Council, etc.) 


conducted in open session in compliance with Subchapter V of Chapter 19 of the Wisconsin 


Statutes and any other applicable local rules and State statutes. 


 


_________________________________________ 


Name: 


Title: 


Attest: 


 


_____________________________________ 


Name: 


Title: 


 


(SEAL) 


 


 


(Note: Questions regarding this form or open meeting law 


compliance generally should be directed to local 


counsel or Quarles & Brady LLP.) 
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copy of said Proposal submitted by such institution (the "Purchaser") is attached hereto as 


Exhibit C and incorporated herein by this reference. 


NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City that: 


Section 1A.  Ratification of the Notice of Sale, Official Terms of Offering and Offering 


Materials.  The Common Council of the City hereby ratifies and approves the details of the 


Notes set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto as and for the details of the Notes.  The Official 


Terms of Offering and any other offering materials prepared and circulated by Springsted are 


hereby ratified and approved in all respects.  All actions taken by officers of the City and 


Springsted in connection with the preparation and distribution of the Official Terms of Offering 


and any other offering materials are hereby ratified and approved in all respects. 


Section 1B.  Authorization and Award of the Notes.  For the purpose of paying the cost 


of the Project and the Refunding, there shall be borrowed pursuant to Section 67.12(12), 


Wisconsin Statutes, the principal sum of THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY 


THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,420,000) from the Purchaser in accordance with the terms and 


conditions of the Proposal.  The Proposal of the Purchaser offering to purchase the Notes for the 


sum set forth on the Proposal (as modified on the Bid Tabulation and reflected in the Pricing 


Summary referenced below and incorporated herein), plus accrued interest to the date of 


delivery, is hereby accepted.  The Mayor and City Clerk or other appropriate officers of the City 


are authorized and directed to execute an acceptance of the Proposal on behalf of the City.  The 


good faith deposit of the Purchaser shall be retained by the City Treasurer and applied in 


accordance with the Official Terms of Offering, and any good faith deposits submitted by 


unsuccessful bidders shall be promptly returned.  The Notes bear interest at the rates set forth on 


the Proposal. 


Section 2.  Terms of the Notes.  The Notes shall be designated "General Obligation 


Promissory Notes, Series 2012A"; shall be issued in the aggregate principal amount of 


$3,420,000; shall be dated April 15, 2012; shall be in the denomination of $5,000 or any integral 


multiple thereof; shall be numbered R-1 and upward; and shall bear interest at the rates per 


annum and mature on March 1 of each year, in the years and principal amounts as set forth on 


the Pricing Summary attached hereto as Exhibit D-1 and incorporated herein by this reference.  


Interest is payable semi-annually on March 1 and September 1 of each year commencing on 


March 1, 2013.  Interest shall be computed upon the basis of a 360-day year of twelve 30-day 


months and will be rounded pursuant to the rules of the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board.  


The schedule of principal and interest payments due on the Notes is set forth on the Debt Service 


Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit D-2 and incorporated herein by this reference (the 


"Schedule"). 


Section 2A.  Designation of Maturities.  Notes of this issue maturing on or before 


March 1, 2018 are designated as being issued to refund the Refunded Obligations. 


Section 3.  Redemption Provisions.  The Notes maturing on March 1, 2021 and thereafter 


shall be subject to redemption prior to maturity, at the option of the City, on March 1, 2020 or on 


any date thereafter.  Said Notes shall be redeemable as a whole or in part, and if in part, from 
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maturities selected by the City and within each maturity, by lot, at the principal amount thereof, 


plus accrued interest to the date of redemption.  If the Proposal specifies that any of the Notes are 


subject to mandatory redemption, the terms of such mandatory redemption are set forth on an 


attachment hereto as Exhibit MRP and incorporated herein by this reference. 


Section 4.  Form of the Notes.  The Notes shall be issued in registered form and shall be 


executed and delivered in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit E and incorporated 


herein by this reference. 


Section 5.  Tax Provisions. 


(A)  Direct Annual Irrepealable Tax Levy.  For the purpose of paying the 


principal of and interest on the Notes as the same becomes due, the full faith, credit and 


resources of the City are hereby irrevocably pledged, and there is hereby levied upon all of the 


taxable property of the City a direct annual irrepealable tax in the years 2012 through 2021 for 


the payments due in the years 2013 through 2022 in the amounts set forth on the Schedule. 


(B)  Tax Collection.  So long as any part of the principal of or interest on the 


Notes remains unpaid, the City shall be and continue without power to repeal such levy or 


obstruct the collection of said tax until all such payments have been made or provided for.  After 


the issuance of the Notes, said tax shall be, from year to year, carried onto the tax roll of the City 


and collected in addition to all other taxes and in the same manner and at the same time as other 


taxes of the City for said years are collected, except that the amount of tax carried onto the tax 


roll may be reduced in any year by the amount of any surplus money in the Debt Service Fund 


Account created below. 


(C)  Additional Funds.  If at any time there shall be on hand insufficient funds 


from the aforesaid tax levy to meet principal and/or interest payments on said Notes when due, 


the requisite amounts shall be paid from other funds of the City then available, which sums shall 


be replaced upon the collection of the taxes herein levied. 


 


Section 6.  Segregated Debt Service Fund Account. 


 


(A)  Creation and Deposits.  There be and there hereby is established in the 


treasury of the City, if one has not already been created, a debt service fund, separate and distinct 


from every other fund, which shall be maintained in accordance with generally accepted 


accounting principles.  Debt service or sinking funds established for obligations previously 


issued by the City may be considered as separate and distinct accounts within the debt service 


fund. 


 


Within the debt service fund, there hereby is established a separate and distinct account 


designated as the "Debt Service Fund Account for $3,420,000 General Obligation Promissory 


Notes, Series 2012A, dated April 15, 2012" (the "Debt Service Fund Account") and such account 


shall be maintained until the indebtedness evidenced by the Notes is fully paid or otherwise 


extinguished.  The City Treasurer shall deposit in the Debt Service Fund Account (i) all accrued 


interest received by the City at the time of delivery of and payment for the Notes; (ii) any 


premium not used for the Refunding which may be received by the City above the par value of 
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the Notes and accrued interest thereon; (iii) all money raised by the taxes herein levied and any 


amounts appropriated for the specific purpose of meeting principal of and interest on the Notes 


when due; (iv) such other sums as may be necessary at any time to pay principal of and interest 


on the Notes when due; (v) surplus monies in the Borrowed Money Fund as specified below; and 


(vi) such further deposits as may be required by Section 67.11, Wisconsin Statutes. 


 


(B)  Use and Investment.  No money shall be withdrawn from the Debt Service 


Fund Account and appropriated for any purpose other than the payment of principal of and 


interest on the Notes until all such principal and interest has been paid in full and the Notes 


canceled; provided (i) the funds to provide for each payment of principal of and interest on the 


Notes prior to the scheduled receipt of taxes from the next succeeding tax collection may be 


invested in direct obligations of the United States of America maturing in time to make such 


payments when they are due or in other investments permitted by law; and (ii) any funds over 


and above the amount of such principal and interest payments on the Notes may be used to 


reduce the next succeeding tax levy, or may, at the option of the City, be invested by purchasing 


the Notes as permitted by and subject to Section 67.11(2)(a), Wisconsin Statutes, or in permitted 


municipal investments under the pertinent provisions of the Wisconsin Statutes ("Permitted 


Investments"), which investments shall continue to be a part of the Debt Service Fund Account.  


Any investment of the Debt Service Fund Account shall at all times conform with the provisions 


of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "Code") and any applicable Treasury 


Regulations (the "Regulations"). 


 


(C)  Remaining Monies.  When all of the Notes have been paid in full and 


canceled, and all Permitted Investments disposed of, any money remaining in the Debt Service 


Fund Account shall be transferred and deposited in the general fund of the City, unless the 


Common Council directs otherwise. 


 


Section 7.  Proceeds of the Notes; Segregated Borrowed Money Fund.  The proceeds of 


the Notes (the "Note Proceeds") (other than any premium not used for the Refunding and accrued 


interest which must be paid at the time of the delivery of the Notes into the Debt Service Fund 


Account created above) shall be deposited into a special fund separate and distinct from all other 


funds of the City and disbursed solely for the purposes for which borrowed or for the payment of 


the principal of and the interest on the Notes.  Monies in the Borrowed Money Fund may be 


temporarily invested in Permitted Investments.  Any monies, including any income from 


Permitted Investments, remaining in the Borrowed Money Fund after the purposes for which the 


Notes have been issued have been accomplished, and, at any time, any monies as are not needed 


and which obviously thereafter cannot be needed for such purposes shall be deposited in the 


Debt Service Fund Account. 


Section 8.  No Arbitrage.  All investments made pursuant to this Resolution shall be 


Permitted Investments, but no such investment shall be made in such a manner as would cause 


the Notes to be "arbitrage bonds" within the meaning of Section 148 of the Code or the 


Regulations and an officer of the City, charged with the responsibility for issuing the Notes, shall 


certify as to facts, estimates, circumstances and reasonable expectations in existence on the date 


of delivery of the Notes to the Purchaser which will permit the conclusion that the Notes are not 


"arbitrage bonds," within the meaning of the Code or Regulations. 
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Section 9.  Compliance with Federal Tax Laws.  (a)  The City represents and covenants 


that the projects financed by the Notes and by the Refunded Obligations and the ownership, 


management and use of the projects will not cause the Notes or the Refunded Obligations to be 


"private activity bonds" within the meaning of Section 141 of the Code.  The City further 


covenants that it shall comply with the provisions of the Code to the extent necessary to maintain 


the tax-exempt status of the interest on the Notes including, if applicable, the rebate requirements 


of Section 148(f) of the Code.  The City further covenants that it will not take any action, omit to 


take any action or permit the taking or omission of any action within its control (including, 


without limitation, making or permitting any use of the proceeds of the Notes) if taking, 


permitting or omitting to take such action would cause any of the Notes to be an arbitrage bond 


or a private activity bond within the meaning of the Code or would otherwise cause interest on 


the Notes to be included in the gross income of the recipients thereof for federal income tax 


purposes.  The City Clerk or other officer of the City charged with the responsibility of issuing 


the Notes shall provide an appropriate certificate of the City certifying that the City can and 


covenanting that it will comply with the provisions of the Code and Regulations. 


 


(b) The City also covenants to use its best efforts to meet the requirements and 


restrictions of any different or additional federal legislation which may be made applicable to the 


Notes provided that in meeting such requirements the City will do so only to the extent 


consistent with the proceedings authorizing the Notes and the laws of the State of Wisconsin and 


to the extent that there is a reasonable period of time in which to comply. 


 


Section 10.  Designation as Qualified Tax-Exempt Obligations.  The Notes are hereby 


designated as "qualified tax-exempt obligations" for purposes of Section 265 of the Code, 


relating to the ability of financial institutions to deduct from income for federal income tax 


purposes, interest expense that is allocable to carrying and acquiring tax-exempt obligations. 


 


Section 11.  Execution of the Notes; Closing; Professional Services.  The Notes shall be 


issued in printed form, executed on behalf of the City by the manual or facsimile signatures of 


the Mayor and City Clerk, authenticated, if required, by the Fiscal Agent (defined below), sealed 


with its official or corporate seal, if any, or a facsimile thereof, and delivered to the Purchaser 


upon payment to the City of the purchase price thereof, plus accrued interest to the date of 


delivery (the "Closing").  The facsimile signature of either of the officers executing the Notes 


may be imprinted on the Notes in lieu of the manual signature of the officer but, unless the City 


has contracted with a fiscal agent to authenticate the Notes, at least one of the signatures 


appearing on each Note shall be a manual signature.  In the event that either of the officers 


whose signatures appear on the Notes shall cease to be such officers before the Closing, such 


signatures shall, nevertheless, be valid and sufficient for all purposes to the same extent as if they 


had remained in office until the Closing.  The aforesaid officers are hereby authorized and 


directed to do all acts and execute and deliver the Notes and all such documents, certificates and 


acknowledgements as may be necessary and convenient to effectuate the Closing.  The City 


hereby authorizes the officers and agents of the City to enter into, on its behalf, agreements and 


contracts in conjunction with the Notes, including but not limited to agreements and contracts for 


legal, trust, fiscal agency, disclosure and continuing disclosure, and rebate calculation services.  


Any such contract heretofore entered into in conjunction with the issuance of the Notes is hereby 


ratified and approved in all respects. 
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Section 12.  Payment of the Notes; Fiscal Agent.  The principal of and interest on the 


Notes shall be paid by Associated Trust Company, National Association, Green Bay, Wisconsin, 


which is hereby appointed as the City's registrar and fiscal agent pursuant to the provisions of 


Section 67.10(2), Wisconsin Statutes (the "Fiscal Agent").  The Fiscal Agency Agreement 


between the City and the Fiscal Agent shall be substantially in the form attached hereto as 


Exhibit F and incorporated herein by this reference. 


 


Section 13.  Persons Treated as Owners; Transfer of Notes.  The City shall cause books 


for the registration and for the transfer of the Notes to be kept by the Fiscal Agent.  The person in 


whose name any Note shall be registered shall be deemed and regarded as the absolute owner 


thereof for all purposes and payment of either principal or interest on any Note shall be made 


only to the registered owner thereof.  All such payments shall be valid and effectual to satisfy 


and discharge the liability upon such Note to the extent of the sum or sums so paid. 


Any Note may be transferred by the registered owner thereof by surrender of the Note at 


the office of the Fiscal Agent, duly endorsed for the transfer or accompanied by an assignment 


duly executed by the registered owner or his attorney duly authorized in writing.  Upon such 


transfer, the Mayor and City Clerk shall execute and deliver in the name of the transferee or 


transferees a new Note or Notes of a like aggregate principal amount, series and maturity and the 


Fiscal Agent shall record the name of each transferee in the registration book.  No registration 


shall be made to bearer.  The Fiscal Agent shall cancel any Note surrendered for transfer. 


The City shall cooperate in any such transfer, and the Mayor and City Clerk are 


authorized to execute any new Note or Notes necessary to effect any such transfer. 


Section 14.  Record Date.  The fifteenth day of each calendar month next preceding each 


interest payment date shall be the record date for the Notes (the "Record Date").  Payment of 


interest on the Notes on any interest payment date shall be made to the registered owners of the 


Notes as they appear on the registration book of the City at the close of business on the Record 


Date. 


Section 15.  Utilization of The Depository Trust Company Book-Entry-Only System.  In 


order to make the Notes eligible for the services provided by The Depository Trust Company, 


New York, New York ("DTC"), the City agrees to the applicable provisions set forth in the 


Blanket Issuer Letter of Representations previously executed on behalf of the City and on file in 


the City Clerk's office. 


Section 16.  Official Statement.  The Common Council hereby approves the Official 


Statement with respect to the Notes and deems the Official Statement as "final" as of its date for 


purposes of SEC Rule 15c2-12 promulgated by the Securities and Exchange Commission 


pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934 (the "Rule").  All actions taken by officers 


of the City in connection with the preparation of such Official Statement and any addenda to it or 


Final Official Statement are hereby ratified and approved.  In connection with the Closing, the 


appropriate City official shall certify the Official Statement and any addenda or Final Official 


Statement.  The City Clerk shall cause copies of the Official Statement and any addenda or Final 


Official Statement to be distributed to the Purchaser. 
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Section 17.  Undertaking to Provide Continuing Disclosure.  The City hereby covenants 


and agrees, for the benefit of the owners of the Notes, to enter into a written undertaking (the 


"Undertaking") if required by the Rule to provide continuing disclosure of certain financial 


information and operating data and timely notices of the occurrence of certain events in 


accordance with the Rule.  The Undertaking shall be enforceable by the owners of the Notes or 


by the Purchaser on behalf of such owners (provided that the rights of the owners and the 


Purchaser to enforce the Undertaking shall be limited to a right to obtain specific performance of 


the obligations thereunder and any failure by the City to comply with the provisions of the 


Undertaking shall not be an event of default with respect to the Notes). 


To the extent required under the Rule, the City Clerk, or other officer of the City charged 


with the responsibility for issuing the Notes, shall provide a Continuing Disclosure Certificate 


for inclusion in the transcript of proceedings, setting forth the details and terms of the City's 


Undertaking. 


Section 18.  Redemption of the Refunded Obligations.  The Refunded Obligations are 


hereby called for prior payment and redemption on June 1, 2012 at a price of par plus accrued 


interest to the date of redemption. 


The City hereby directs the City Clerk to work with Springsted to cause timely notice of 


redemption, in substantially the form attached hereto as Exhibit G and incorporated herein by 


this reference (the "Notice"), to be provided at the times, to the parties and in the manner set 


forth on the Notice.  All actions heretofore taken by the officers and agents of the City to 


effectuate the redemption of the Refunded Obligations are hereby ratified and approved. 


Section 19.  Record Book.  The City Clerk shall provide and keep the transcript of 


proceedings as a separate record book (the "Record Book") and shall record a full and correct 


statement of every step or proceeding had or taken in the course of authorizing and issuing the 


Notes in the Record Book. 


Section 20.  Bond Insurance.  If the Purchaser of the Notes determines to obtain 


municipal bond insurance with respect to the Notes, the officers of the City are authorized to take 


all actions necessary to obtain such municipal bond insurance.  The Mayor and City Clerk are 


authorized to agree to such additional provisions as the bond insurer may reasonably request and 


which are acceptable to the Mayor and City Clerk including provisions regarding restrictions on 


investment of Note proceeds, the payment procedure under the municipal bond insurance policy, 


the rights of the bond insurer in the event of default and payment of the Notes by the bond 


insurer and notices to be given to the bond insurer.  In addition, any reference required by the 


bond insurer to the municipal bond insurance policy shall be made in the form of Note provided 


herein. 
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Section 21.  Conflicting Resolutions; Severability; Effective Date.  All prior resolutions, 


rules or other actions of the Common Council or any parts thereof in conflict with the provisions 


hereof shall be, and the same are, hereby rescinded insofar as the same may so conflict.  In the 


event that any one or more provisions hereof shall for any reason be held to be illegal or invalid, 


such illegality or invalidity shall not affect any other provisions hereof.  The foregoing shall take 


effect immediately upon adoption and approval in the manner provided by law. 


Adopted, approved and recorded March 13, 2012. 


 


_____________________________ 


Donna L. Olson 


Mayor 


ATTEST: 


____________________________ 


Nick Probst 


City Clerk (SEAL) 
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EXHIBIT A 


Official Terms of Offering 


To be provided by Springsted Incorporated and incorporated into the Resolution. 


 


(See Attached) 
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EXHIBIT B 


 


Bid Tabulation 


 


 


To be provided by Springsted Incorporated and incorporated into the Resolution. 


 


(See Attached) 
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EXHIBIT C 


 


Winning Bid 


 


 


To be provided by Springsted Incorporated and incorporated into the Resolution. 


 


(See Attached) 
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EXHIBIT D-1 


Pricing Summary 


To be provided by Springsted Incorporated and incorporated into the Resolution. 


(See Attached)
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EXHIBIT D-2 


Debt Service Schedule and Irrepealable Tax Levies 


To be provided by Springsted Incorporated and incorporated into the Resolution.  


(See Attached)
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[EXHIBIT MRP 


Mandatory Redemption Provision 


The Notes due on March 1, ____, ____, ____ and ____ (the "Term Bonds") are subject to 


mandatory redemption prior to maturity by lot (as selected by the Depository) at a redemption 


price equal to One Hundred Percent (100%) of the principal amount to be redeemed plus accrued 


interest to the date of redemption, from debt service fund deposits which are required to be made 


in amounts sufficient to redeem on March 1 of each year the respective amount of Term Bonds 


specified below: 


For the Term Bonds Maturing on March 1,         


 Redemption 


       Date       Amount 


 ____ $______ 


 ____   ______ 


 ____   ______ (maturity) 


For the Term Bonds Maturing on March 1,         


 Redemption 


       Date       Amount 


 ____ $______ 


 ____   ______ 


 ____   ______ (maturity) 


For the Term Bonds Maturing on March 1,         


 Redemption 


       Date       Amount 


 ____ $______ 


 ____   ______ 


 ____   ______ (maturity) 


For the Term Bonds Maturing on March 1,         


 Redemption 


       Date       Amount 


 ____ $______ 


 ____   ______ 


 ____   ______ (maturity)] 
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EXHIBIT E 


 


(Form of Note) 


 


 


UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 


REGISTERED STATE OF WISCONSIN DOLLARS 


DANE COUNTY 


NO. R-___ CITY OF STOUGHTON $_______ 


GENERAL OBLIGATION PROMISSORY NOTE, SERIES 2012A 


 


MATURITY DATE:  ORIGINAL DATE OF ISSUE: INTEREST RATE:    CUSIP: 


March 1, _____ April 15, 2012 ____% ______ 


DEPOSITORY OR ITS NOMINEE NAME:  CEDE & CO. 


PRINCIPAL AMOUNT: _______________________ THOUSAND DOLLARS 


($__________) 


FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin (the "City"), 


hereby acknowledges itself to owe and promises to pay to the Depository or its Nominee Name 


(the "Depository") identified above (or to registered assigns), on the maturity date identified 


above, the principal amount identified above, and to pay interest thereon at the rate of interest per 


annum identified above, all subject to the provisions set forth herein regarding redemption prior 


to maturity.  Interest is payable semi-annually on March 1 and September 1 of each year 


commencing on March 1, 2013 until the aforesaid principal amount is paid in full.  Both the 


principal of and interest on this Note are payable to the registered owner in lawful money of the 


United States.  Interest payable on any interest payment date shall be paid by wire transfer to the 


Depository in whose name this Note is registered on the Bond Register maintained by Associated 


Trust Company, National Association, Green Bay, Wisconsin (the "Fiscal Agent") or any 


successor thereto at the close of business on the 15th day of the calendar month next preceding 


the semi-annual interest payment date (the "Record Date").  This Note is payable as to principal 


upon presentation and surrender hereof at the office of the Fiscal Agent. 


For the prompt payment of this Note together with interest hereon as aforesaid and for the 


levy of taxes sufficient for that purpose, the full faith, credit and resources of the City are hereby 


irrevocably pledged. 
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This Note is one of an issue of Notes aggregating the principal amount of $3,420,000, all 


of which are of like tenor, except as to denomination, interest rate, maturity date and redemption 


provision, issued by the City pursuant to the provisions of Section 67.12(12), Wisconsin Statutes, 


for the public purposes of financing 2012 and 2013 Capital Improvement Plan projects, including 


improvements to streets and sidewalks, acquisition of equipment and vehicles for the fire 


department, police station improvements, storm water projects and park improvements, and 


refunding obligations of the City, including interest on them, all as authorized by a resolution of 


the Common Council duly adopted by said governing body at a meeting held on March 13, 2012.  


Said resolution is recorded in the official minutes of the Common Council for said date. 


The Notes maturing on March 1, 2021 and thereafter are subject to redemption prior to 


maturity, at the option of the City, on March 1, 2020 or on any date thereafter.  Said Notes are 


redeemable as a whole or in part, and if in part, from maturities selected by the City and within 


each maturity, by lot (as selected by the Depository), at the principal amount thereof, plus 


accrued interest to the date of redemption. 


[The Notes maturing in the years _______, _______ and ______ are also subject to 


mandatory redemption by lot as provided in the resolution authorizing the issuance and sale of 


the Notes at the redemption price of par plus accrued interest to the date of redemption and 


without premium.] 


In the event the Notes are redeemed prior to maturity, as long as the Notes are in 


book-entry-only form, official notice of the redemption will be given by mailing a notice by 


registered or certified mail, overnight express delivery, facsimile transmission, electronic 


transmission or in any other manner required by the Depository, to the Depository not less than 


thirty (30) days nor more than sixty (60) days prior to the redemption date.  If less than all of the 


Notes of a maturity are to be called for redemption, the Notes of such maturity to be redeemed 


will be selected by lot.  Such notice will include but not be limited to the following:  the 


designation, date and maturities of the Notes called for redemption, CUSIP numbers, and the 


date of redemption.  Any notice provided as described herein shall be conclusively presumed to 


have been duly given, whether or not the registered owner receives the notice.  The Notes shall 


cease to bear interest on the specified redemption date provided that federal or other immediately 


available funds sufficient for such redemption are on deposit at the office of the Depository at 


that time.  Upon such deposit of funds for redemption the Notes shall no longer be deemed to be 


outstanding. 


It is hereby certified and recited that all conditions, things and acts required by law to 


exist or to be done prior to and in connection with the issuance of this Note have been done, have 


existed and have been performed in due form and time; that the aggregate indebtedness of the 


City, including this Note and others issued simultaneously herewith, does not exceed any 


limitation imposed by law or the Constitution of the State of Wisconsin; and that a direct annual 


irrepealable tax has been levied sufficient to pay this Note, together with the interest thereon, 


when and as payable. 
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This Note has been designated by the Common Council as a "qualified tax-exempt 


obligation" pursuant to the provisions of Section 265(b)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 


1986, as amended. 


This Note is transferable only upon the books of the City kept for that purpose at the 


office of the Fiscal Agent, only in the event that the Depository does not continue to act as 


depository for the Notes, and the City appoints another depository, upon surrender of the Note to 


the Fiscal Agent, by the registered owner in person or his duly authorized attorney, upon 


surrender of this Note together with a written instrument of transfer (which may be endorsed 


hereon) satisfactory to the Fiscal Agent duly executed by the registered owner or his duly 


authorized attorney.  Thereupon a new fully registered Note in the same aggregate principal 


amount shall be issued to the new depository in exchange therefor and upon the payment of a 


charge sufficient to reimburse the City for any tax, fee or other governmental charge required to 


be paid with respect to such registration.  The Fiscal Agent shall not be obliged to make any 


transfer of the Notes (i) after the Record Date, (ii) during the fifteen (15) calendar days preceding 


the date of any publication of notice of any proposed redemption of the Notes, or (iii) with 


respect to any particular Note, after such Note has been called for redemption.  The Fiscal Agent 


and City may treat and consider the Depository in whose name this Note is registered as the 


absolute owner hereof for the purpose of receiving payment of, or on account of, the principal or 


redemption price hereof and interest due hereon and for all other purposes whatsoever.  The 


Notes are issuable solely as negotiable, fully-registered Notes without coupons in the 


denomination of $5,000 or any integral multiple thereof. 


 No delay or omission on the part of the owner hereof to exercise any right hereunder shall 


impair such right or be considered as a waiver thereof or as a waiver of or acquiescence in any 


default hereunder. 


 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City of Stoughton, Dane County, Wisconsin, by its 


governing body, has caused this Note to be executed for it and in its name by the manual or 


facsimile signatures of its duly qualified Mayor and City Clerk; and to be sealed with its official 


or corporate seal, if any, all as of the original date of issue specified above. 


CITY OF STOUGHTON, 


DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN 


 


By: ______________________________ 


Donna L. Olson 


Mayor 


(SEAL) 


By: ______________________________ 


Nick Probst 


City Clerk 
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ASSIGNMENT 


FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned sells, assigns and transfers unto 


____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Name and Address of Assignee) 


____________________________________________________________________________ 


(Social Security or other Identifying Number of Assignee) 


the within Note and all rights thereunder and hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints 


______________________________________, Legal Representative, to transfer said Note on 


the books kept for registration thereof, with full power of substitution in the premises. 


Dated:  _____________________ 


Signature Guaranteed: 


_____________________________   ________________________________ 


(e.g. Bank, Trust Company    (Depository or Nominee Name) 


or Securities Firm) 


NOTICE:  This signature must correspond with the 


name of the Depository or Nominee Name as it 


appears upon the face of the within Note in every 


particular, without alteration or enlargement or any 


change whatever. 


____________________________ 


(Authorized Officer)
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EXHIBIT G 


NOTICE OF FULL CALL* 


Regarding 


CITY OF STOUGHTON 


DANE COUNTY, WISCONSIN 


GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING BONDS 


DATED FEBRUARY 15, 2002 


NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Bonds of the above-referenced issue which mature on 


the dates and in the amounts; bear interest at the rates; and have CUSIP Nos. as set forth below have 


been called by the City for prior payment on June 1, 2012 at a redemption price equal to 100% of the 


principal amount thereof plus accrued interest to the date of prepayment: 


Maturity Date Principal Amount Interest Rate CUSIP No. 


02/01/2013 $145,000    4.50% 862335GY6 


02/01/2014 155,000 4.60 862335GZ3 


02/01/2015 160,000 4.70 862335HA7 


02/01/2016 170,000 4.75 862335HB5 


02/01/2017 180,000 4.75 862335HC3 


02/01/2018 190,000 4.80 862335HD1 


 


The City shall deposit federal or other immediately available funds sufficient for such redemption at 


the office of The Depository Trust Company on or before June 1, 2012. 


Said Bonds will cease to bear interest on June 1, 2012. 


By Order of the 


Common Council 


City of Stoughton 


City Clerk 


Dated ________________________ 


_____________ 


* To be provided by facsimile transmission, registered or certified mail, or overnight express delivery to The Depository Trust 


Company, Attn:  Supervisor, Call Notification Department, 55 Water Street, 50th Floor, New York, NY 10041-0099, not less than thirty 


(30) days nor more than sixty (60) days prior to June 1, 2012 and to the MSRB.  Notice shall also be provided to Financial Security 


Assurance Inc., or its successor, the bond insurer of the Bonds. 


In addition, if the Bonds are subject to the continuing disclosure requirements of SEC Rule 15c2-12 effective July 3, 1995, this 


Notice should be filed electronically with the MSRB through the Electronic Municipal Market Access (EMMA) System website at 


www.emma.msrb.org.  


 


 



http://www.emma.msrb.org/
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EXHIBIT F 


FISCAL AGENCY AGREEMENT 


THIS AGREEMENT, made as of the 15th day of April, 2012 between the City of 


Stoughton, Wisconsin (the "Municipality"), and Associated Trust Company, National 


Association, Green Bay, Wisconsin (the "Fiscal Agent"). 


 


WITNESSETH: 


WHEREAS, the Municipality has duly authorized the issuance of its $3,420,000 General 


Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2012A, dated April 15, 2012 (the "Obligations") pursuant to 


the applicable provisions of the Wisconsin Statutes and the resolution adopted by the 


Municipality on March 13, 2012 (the "Resolution"); and  


WHEREAS, the Municipality is issuing the Obligations in registered form pursuant to 


Section 149 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and applicable Treasury 


Regulations promulgated thereunder; and 


WHEREAS, pursuant to the Resolution and Section 67.10(2), Wisconsin Statutes the 


Municipality has authorized the appointment of the Fiscal Agent as agent for the Municipality 


for any or all of the following responsibilities:  payment of principal and interest on, registering, 


transferring and authenticating the Obligations as well as other applicable responsibilities 


permitted by Section 67.10(2), Wisconsin Statutes. 


NOW, THEREFORE, the Municipality and the Fiscal Agent hereby agree as follows: 


I.  APPOINTMENT 


The Fiscal Agent is hereby appointed agent for the Municipality with respect to the 


Obligations for the purpose of performing such of the responsibilities stated in Section 67.10(2), 


Wisconsin Statutes as are delegated herein or as may be otherwise specifically delegated in 


writing to the Fiscal Agent by the Municipality. 


II.  INVESTMENT RESPONSIBILITY 


The Fiscal Agent shall not be under any obligation to invest funds held for the payment 


of interest or principal on the Obligations. 


III.  PAYMENTS 


At least one business day before each interest payment date (commencing with the 


interest payment date of March 1, 2013 and continuing thereafter until the principal of and 


interest on the Obligations should have been fully paid or prepaid in accordance with their terms) 


the Municipality shall pay to the Fiscal Agent, in good funds immediately available to the Fiscal 


Agent on the interest payment date, a sum equal to the amount payable as principal of, premium, 


if any, and interest on the Obligations on such interest payment date.  Said interest and/or 


principal payment dates and amounts are outlined on Schedule A which is attached hereto and 


incorporated herein by this reference. 
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IV.  CANCELLATION 


In every case of the surrender of any Obligation for the purpose of payment, the Fiscal 


Agent shall cancel and destroy the same and deliver to the Municipality a certificate regarding 


such cancellation.  The Fiscal Agent shall be permitted to microfilm or otherwise photocopy and 


record said Obligations. 


V.  REGISTRATION BOOK 


The Fiscal Agent shall maintain in the name of the Municipality a Registration Book 


containing the names and addresses of all owners of the Obligations and the following 


information as to each Obligation:  its number, date, purpose, amount, rate of interest and when 


payable.  The Fiscal Agent shall keep confidential said information in accordance with 


applicable banking and governmental regulations. 


VI.  INTEREST PAYMENT 


Payment of each installment of interest on each Obligation shall be made to the registered 


owner of such Obligation whose name shall appear on the Registration Book at the close of 


business on the 15
th


 day of the calendar month next preceding the interest payment date and shall 


be paid by check or draft of the Fiscal Agent mailed to such registered owner at his address as it 


appears in such Registration Book or at such other address as may be furnished in writing by 


such registered owner to the Fiscal Agent. 


VII.  PAYMENT OF PRINCIPAL AND NOTICE OF REDEMPTION 


(a) Principal Payments.  Principal shall be paid to the registered owner of an 


Obligation upon surrender of the Obligation on or after its maturity or redemption date. 


Term Bonds [The Obligations due on March 1, 20__ and March 1, 20__ (the "Term 


Bonds") are subject to mandatory redemption prior to maturity by lot at a redemption price equal 


to One Hundred Percent (100%) of the principal amount to be redeemed plus accrued interest to 


the date of redemption, from deposits which are required to be made in amounts sufficient to 


redeem on March 1 of each year the respective amount of Term Bonds specified on the attached 


Schedule MRP. 


The Municipality hereby directs and the Fiscal Agent hereby agrees to select the Term 


Bonds to be redeemed on the dates set forth above and to give notice of such redemption as set 


forth in substantially the form attached hereto as Schedule B by registered or certified mail, 


facsimile transmission, overnight express delivery or electronic transmission at least thirty (30) 


days prior to the date fixed for redemption to the registered owner of each Obligation selected to 


be redeemed, in whole or in part, at the address shown on the registration books as of the Record 


Date. 


The Municipality, in accordance with Section III hereof, shall make payments sufficient 


for the Fiscal Agent to pay the amounts due on the Term Bonds subject to mandatory 


redemption.] 
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(b) Official Notice of Redemption.  In the event the Municipality exercises its option 


to redeem any of the Obligations, the Municipality shall, at least 35 days prior to the redemption 


date, direct the Fiscal Agent to give official notice of such redemption by sending an official 


notice thereof by registered or certified mail, facsimile transmission, overnight express delivery 


or electronic transmission at least 30 days prior to the date fixed for redemption to the registered 


owner of each Obligation to be redeemed in whole or in part at the address shown in the 


Registration Book.  Such official notice of redemption shall be dated and shall state (i) the 


redemption date and price; (ii) an identification of the Obligations to be redeemed, including the 


date of original issue of the Obligations; (iii) that on the redemption date the redemption price 


will become due and payable upon each such Obligation or portion thereof called for 


redemption, and that interest thereon shall cease to accrue from and after said date; and (iv) the 


place where such Obligations are to be surrendered for payment of the redemption price, which 


place of payment shall be the principal office of the Fiscal Agent.  Term Bonds [Official notice 


of the redemption of Obligations subject to mandatory redemption shall be given in the same 


manner.] 


(c) Additional Notice of Redemption.  In addition to the official notice of redemption 


provided in (b) above, further notice of any redemption shall be given by the Fiscal Agent on 


behalf of the Municipality to the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board and The Depository 


Trust Company of New York, New York but neither a defect in this additional notice nor any 


failure to give all or any portion of such additional notice shall in any manner defeat the 


effectiveness of a call for redemption. 


Each further notice of redemption given hereunder shall be sent at least 30 days before 


the redemption date by registered or certified mail, overnight delivery service, facsimile 


transmission or email transmission and shall contain the information required above for an 


official notice of redemption. 


(d) Redemption of Obligations.  The Obligations to be redeemed at the option of the 


Municipality shall be selected by the Municipality and, within any maturity, shall be selected by 


lot by the Depository described in Section VIII hereof.  Term Bonds [Obligations subject to 


mandatory redemption shall be selected as described in (a) above.]  The Obligations or portions 


of Obligations to be redeemed shall, on the redemption dates, become due and payable at the 


redemption price therein specified, and from and after such date such Obligations or portions of 


Obligations shall cease to bear interest.  Upon surrender of such Obligations for redemption in 


accordance with the official notice of redemption, such Obligations shall be paid by the Fiscal 


Agent at the redemption price.  Installments of interest due on or prior to the redemption date 


shall be payable as herein provided for payment of interest.  Upon surrender for any partial 


redemption of any Obligation, there shall be prepared for the registered owner a new Obligation 


or Obligations of the same maturity in the amount of the unpaid principal.  Each check or other 


transfer of funds issued in payment of the redemption price of Obligations being redeemed shall 


bear the CUSIP number identifying, by issue and maturity, the Obligations being redeemed with 


the proceeds of such check or other transfer. 
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VIII.  UTILIZATION OF THE DEPOSITORY TRUST COMPANY 


The Depository Trust Company's Book-Entry-Only System is to be utilized for the 


Obligations.  The Fiscal Agent, as agent for the Municipality, agrees to comply with the 


provisions of The Depository Trust Company's Operational Arrangements, as they may be 


amended from time to time referenced in the Blanket Issuer Letter of Representations executed 


by the Municipality.  The provisions of the Operational Arrangements and this Section VIII 


supersede and control any and all representations in this Agreement. 


IX.  OBLIGATION TRANSFER AND EXCHANGE 


The Fiscal Agent shall transfer Obligations upon presentation of a written assignment 


duly executed by the registered owner or by such owner's duly authorized representative.  Upon 


such a transfer, new registered Obligation(s) of the same maturity, in authorized denomination or 


denominations in the same aggregate principal amount for each maturity shall be issued to the 


transferee in exchange therefor, and the name of such transferee shall be entered as the new 


registered owner in the Registration Book.  No Obligation may be registered to bearer.  The 


Fiscal Agent may exchange Obligations of the issue for a like aggregate principal amount of 


Obligations of the same maturity in authorized whole multiples of $5,000. 


The Obligations shall be numbered R-1 and upward.  Upon any transfer or exchange, the 


Obligation or Obligations issued shall bear the next highest consecutive unused number or 


numbers. 


The Municipality shall cooperate in any such transfer, and the appropriate officers of the 


Municipality are authorized to execute any new Obligation or Obligations necessary to effect any 


such transfer. 


X.  STATEMENTS 


The Fiscal Agent shall furnish the Municipality with an accounting of interest and funds 


upon reasonable request. 


XI.  FEES 


The Municipality agrees to pay the Fiscal Agent fees for its services hereunder in the 


amounts set forth on Schedule [B/C] hereto. 


XII.  MISCELLANEOUS 


(a) Nonpresentment of Checks.  In the event the check or draft mailed by the Fiscal 


Agent to the registered owner is not presented for payment within five years of its date, then the 


monies representing such nonpayment shall be returned to the Municipality or to such board, 


officer or body as may then be entitled by law to receive the same together with the name of the 


registered owner of the Obligation and the last mailing address of record and the Fiscal Agent 


shall no longer be responsible for the same. 
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(b) Resignation and Removal; Successor Fiscal Agent.  (i) Fiscal Agent may at any 


time resign by giving not less than 60 days written notice to Municipality.  Upon receiving such 


notice of resignation, Municipality shall promptly appoint a successor fiscal agent by an 


instrument in writing executed by order of its governing body.  If no successor fiscal agent shall 


have been so appointed and have accepted appointment within 60 days after such notice of 


resignation, the resigning fiscal agent may petition any court of competent jurisdiction for the 


appointment of a successor fiscal agent.  Such court may thereupon, after such notice, if any, as 


it may deem proper and prescribes, appoint a successor fiscal agent.  The resignation of the fiscal 


agent shall take effect only upon appointment of a successor fiscal agent and such successor 


fiscal agent's acceptance of such appointment. 


(ii)  The Fiscal Agent may also be removed by the Municipality at any time upon 


not less than 60 days' written notice.  Such removal shall take effect upon the appointment of a 


successor fiscal agent and such successor fiscal agent's acceptance of such appointment. 


(iii)  Any successor fiscal agent shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to 


Municipality and to its predecessor fiscal agent an instrument accepting such appointment 


hereunder, and thereupon the resignation or removal of the predecessor fiscal agent shall become 


effective and such successor fiscal agent, without any further act, deed or conveyance, shall 


become vested with all the rights, powers, trusts, duties and obligations of its predecessor, with 


like effect as if originally named as fiscal agent herein; but nevertheless, on written request of 


Municipality, or on the request of the successor, the fiscal agent ceasing to act shall execute and 


deliver an instrument transferring to such successor fiscal agent, all the rights, powers, and trusts 


of the fiscal agent so ceasing to act.  Upon the request of any such successor fiscal agent, 


Municipality shall execute any and all instruments in writing for more fully and certainly vesting 


in and confirming to such successor fiscal agent all such rights, powers and duties.  Any 


predecessor fiscal agent shall pay over to its successor fiscal agent any funds of the Municipality. 


(iv)  Any corporation, association or agency into which the Fiscal Agent may be 


converted or merged, or with which it may be consolidated, or to which it may sell or transfer its 


corporate trust business and assets as a whole or substantially as a whole, or any corporation or 


association resulting from any such conversion, sale, merger, consolidation or transfer to which it 


is a party, ipso facto, shall be and become successor fiscal agent under this Agreement and 


vested with all the trusts, powers, discretions, immunities and privileges and all other matters as 


was its predecessor, without the execution or filing of any instrument or any further act, deed or 


conveyance on the part of any of the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary 


notwithstanding. 


(v)  Any successor fiscal agent shall be qualified pursuant to Sec. 67.10(2), 


Wisconsin Statutes, as amended. 


(c) Termination.  This Agreement shall terminate on the earlier of (i) the payment in 


full of all of the principal and interest on the Obligations to the registered owners of the 


Obligations or (ii) five years after (aa) the last principal payment on the Obligations is due 


(whether by maturity or earlier redemption) or (bb) the Municipality's responsibilities for 


payment of the Obligations are fully discharged, whichever is later.  The parties realize that any 


funds hereunder as shall remain upon termination shall, except as may otherwise by law, be 


turned over to the Municipality after deduction of any unpaid fees and disbursements of Fiscal 
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Agent or, if required by law, to such officer, board or body as may then be entitled by law to 


receive the same.  Termination of this Agreement shall not, of itself, have any effect on 


Municipality's obligation to pay the outstanding Obligations in full in accordance with the terms 


thereof. 


(d) Execution in Counterparts.  This Agreement may be simultaneously executed in 


several counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall constitute but one 


and the same instrument. 


IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement, being duly 


authorized so to do, each in the manner most appropriate to it, on the date first above written. 


CITY OF STOUGHTON, DANE 


COUNTY, WISCONSIN 


By _________________________ 


Donna L. Olson 


Mayor 


(SEAL) 


_________________________ 


Nick Probst 


City Clerk 


ASSOCIATED TRUST COMPANY, 


NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 


GREEN BAY, WISCONSIN 


  Fiscal Agent 


(SEAL) By__________________________ 


Title______________________ 


Attest________________________ 


Title___________________ 
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SCHEDULE A 


Debt Service Schedule 


$3,420,000 General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2012A of the 


City of Stoughton, Wisconsin 


dated April 15, 2012 


(SEE ATTACHED) 
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[SCHEDULE MRP 


Mandatory Redemption Provision 


The Obligations due on March 1, ____, ____, ____ and ____ (the "Term Bonds") are 


subject to mandatory redemption prior to maturity by lot (as selected by the Depository) at a 


redemption price equal to One Hundred Percent (100%) of the principal amount to be redeemed 


plus accrued interest to the date of redemption, from debt service fund deposits which are 


required to be made in amounts sufficient to redeem on March 1 of each year the respective 


amount of Term Bonds specified below: 


For the Term Bonds Maturing on March 1,     


 Redemption 


       Date       Amount 


 ____ $______ 


 ____   ______ 


 ____   ______ (maturity) 


For the Term Bonds Maturing on March 1,     


 Redemption 


       Date       Amount 


 ____ $______ 


 ____   ______ 


 ____   ______ (maturity) 


For the Term Bonds Maturing on March 1,     


 Redemption 


       Date       Amount 


 ____ $______ 


 ____   ______ 


 ____   ______ (maturity) 


For the Term Bonds Maturing on March 1,     


 Redemption 


       Date       Amount 


 ____ $______ 


 ____   ______ 


 ____   ______(maturity)]
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[SCHEDULE B 


NOTICE OF MANDATORY SINKING FUND REDEMPTION* 


City of Stoughton, Wisconsin 


General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2012A 


Dated April 15, 2012 


NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a portion of the Notes of the above-referenced issue 


which mature on March 1, 20___ shall be subject to mandatory sinking fund redemption on 


March 1 of the year set forth below, in the amount set forth below, at a redemption price equal to 


One Hundred Percent (100%) of the principal amount redeemed plus accrued interest to the date 


of redemption. 


Redemption Date Principal Amount  CUSIP Number 


 March 1, ____ $_______ ____________ 


Such portion of the Notes will cease to bear interest on the redemption date set forth 


above. 


BY THE ORDER OF THE 


COMMON COUNCIL 


CITY OF STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN 


Dated: __________________ 
 


 


 


                     
*
 To be provided by registered or certified mail, facsimile transmission, overnight express delivery or electronic 


transmission to The Depository Trust Company, Attn:  Supervisor, Call Notification Department, 55 Water 


Street, 50
th


 Floor, New York, New York 10041-0099, not less than thirty (30) days nor more than sixty (60) 


days prior to the call date.  At least thirty (30) days prior to the call date notice shall also be provided to the 


Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board.] 
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Private Activity and Other Tax Matters Questionnaire 


 
City of Stoughton, Wisconsin ("Issuer") 


General Obligation Promissory Notes, Series 2012A ("Obligations") 
 


In anticipation of the Issuer's upcoming borrowing, we ask that you answer the questions below 


which will help us determine whether the borrowing qualifies for tax-exempt financing and what 


special treatment the Issuer or Obligations may qualify for under the Internal Revenue Code (the 


"Code") and applicable Treasury Regulations (the "Regulations").  Please direct any questions to 


any of the Public Finance attorneys at Quarles & Brady LLP at 414-277-5000. 


 


I. Private Activity:  Subject to specific exceptions provided for in the Code, the interest on 


municipal obligations which finance private activities or provide special benefits to private 


entities is taxable.  Please note that for purposes of this questionnaire, a "Non-


Governmental Entity" means any person, partnership, corporation or other organization 


that is not a state, city, village, town, county, school district, technical college district or 


other special district or joint powers authority.  The federal government is a Non-


Governmental Entity.  A 501(c)(3) organization is also a Non-Governmental Entity. 


 


1. Description of the project(s) to be financed or refinanced with the 


proceeds of the Obligations:  2012 and 2013 Capital Improvement 


Plan projects, including improvements to streets and sidewalks, 


acquisition of equipment and vehicles for the fire department, police 


station improvements, storm water projects and park improvements, 


and 1998 capital projects (consisting of remodeling, renovating, 


expanding and improving various municipal buildings and acquiring 


related equipment) which were refinanced by the General Obligation 


Refunding Bonds, dated February 15, 2002 being refunded (the 


"Project").  


 


 YES       NO 


Does the above description accurately and completely describe the 


project(s) to be financed with proceeds of the Obligations?  If NO, 


please make appropriate changes in the language above. 


 


 YES       NO 
2. Will any portion of the Project be owned by, or leased (or subleased) to, 


or sold to a Non-Governmental Entity?  If YES, attach a description of 


the planned sale or lease. 
 


 YES       NO 
3. Will any portion of the Project be managed (pursuant to a management 


contract or incentive payment contract) by a Non-Governmental Entity?  


If YES, attach a copy of the operating or management contract. 
 


 YES       NO 


4. Will any portion of the Project be used for research or testing pursuant 


to an agreement with a Non-Governmental Entity?  If YES, attach a 


copy of the agreement. 
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 YES       NO 


5. Will any Non-Governmental Entity have a right to use the Project or 


purchase output from the Project through any procedure or contract 


which gives preference to that customer over any other?  If YES, attach 


a description of the arrangement that includes the following: 


 


a. Customer name. 


 


b. Percentage of annual revenue of the Project attributable 


to the customer. 


 


 YES       NO 


6. Are there or will there be any informal agreements, historical 


arrangements, or other arrangements, written or oral, that convey special 


legal entitlements to a Non-Governmental Entity, such as granting 


priority rights or capacity rights to use the Project or granting naming 


rights to the Project?  If YES, attach a description of the 


arrangement. 


 


 YES       NO 


7. Will any Non-Governmental Entity, receive a special economic benefit 


from the Project, such as what might occur if the Project is not available 


for general public use and is functionally related to property used in the 


trade or business of a Non-Governmental Entity or benefits a small 


number of nongovernmental persons?  If YES, attach a description of 


the arrangement. 


 


 YES       NO 


8. Will any portion of the Project be used by the general public or other 


entities or organizations?  (The answer to this Question 8 will be "YES" 


if, for example, the Project is for roads, parks or schools which are all 


used by the general public).  If the answer to Question 8 is NO, proceed 


to Question 9.  If the answer to Question 8 is YES, then answer Question 


8a. 


 


    YES   NO 


a. If the Project is available for use by the general public or 


other entities or organizations, do all users use it on the same 


basis (for example, a "first come, first served" basis or 


pursuant to a standard rate schedule)?  (If NO, please attach 


a description of the basis of the use of the Project). 


 


 YES       NO 


 


9. Are there any contracts for incidental uses of the Project (e.g., pay 


telephones, vending machines, newsstands, etc.) by Non-Governmental 


Entities?  If YES, attach a description of the contracts. 


 


 YES       NO 
10. Will any portion of the proceeds from the proposed borrowing be loaned 


to any other person or entity?  If YES, attach a description of the loan 


program. 


 YES       NO 


 


11. Will a Non-Governmental Entity make payments to the municipality for 


use of the Project in a manner other than through uniformly applied 
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rates or generally applied taxes?  If YES, attach a description of the 


payment obligation. 
 


 YES       NO 


12. Is the payment of any portion of the debt service on the proposed issue 


secured (directly or indirectly) by a guarantee from a Non-


Governmental Entity or a pledge of private property, pursuant to a 


development agreement or other arrangement?  If YES, attach a 


description of the agreement or arrangement. 


 


 YES       NO 


13. Is any of the Project or portion of the Project expected to be sold or 


otherwise disposed of before the last maturity date of the Obligations 


and any anticipated refinancings thereof? 


 


 YES       NO 


14. Are there any other facts and circumstances regarding the construction, 


operation, or use of the project by a Non-Governmental Entity?  Please 


describe:            


          


           


 


 


II. Small Issuer Status:  The Code grants "small issuer" status for rebate exemption and bank 


qualification purposes in certain circumstances based on the amount of tax-exempt 


financing undertaken by an issuer in any given calendar year.  By answering the questions 


below, you will assist us in calculating the total amount of tax-exempt financing issued in 


the calendar year. 


 


 YES       NO 


1.  Have any tax-exempt lease agreements or tax-exempt lease 


purchase agreements been entered into in the current calendar 


year?  If YES, please provide detail including date lease was 


entered into:         
         


          


 


 YES       NO 


2.  Was an IRS Form 8038-G or GC filed with respect to any lease 


referenced above?  If YES, please provide a copy. 


 


 YES       NO 


3.  Have any other tax-exempt obligations been issued either by the 


issuer or any authority of the issuer in the current calendar year 


other than those where Quarles & Brady LLP served as bond 


counsel?  If YES, please provide a copy of the 8038-G or GC 


for such obligations. 
 


III. Reimbursement:  Subject to specific exceptions provided for in the Regulations (the 


"Reimbursement Regulations"), the interest on municipal obligations which reimburse 


prior expenditures is taxable.  By answering the questions below, you will assist us in 


determining whether the Reimbursement Regulations have been followed. 
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 YES       NO 


1.  Have any of the costs of the Project been paid prior to the date 


hereof?  If YES, please list the amount, purpose and date of 


payment of those previous expenditures which you expect to 


reimburse with proceeds of the Obligations: 


 


      Amount                     Date of Payment                    Purpose 


 


 $____________               ___________           __________________ 


  ____________                ___________           __________________ 


  ____________                ___________           __________________ 


  ____________                ___________           __________________ 


  ____________                ___________           __________________ 


  ____________                ___________           __________________ 


  ____________                ___________           __________________ 


 


 YES       NO 


2.  If the answer to Question 1 above is "yes," has the governing body 


at any time adopted a resolution authorizing borrowing for the 


Project or declaring intent to reimburse or made a declaration of 


its intent pursuant to a resolution delegating authority to make 


declarations of intent to finance all or a portion of the Project with 


the proceeds of the Obligations or other borrowed money?  If 


YES, attach a copy of applicable Resolution or other evidence 


of declaration of official intent and indicate the date of its 


adoption or indicate such Resolution has been provided 


previously to Quarles & Brady LLP. 
 


 


IV. Project Timeline:  Generally, the IRS arbitrage rules found in the Code and Regulations 


limit the investment of the proceeds of tax-exempt obligations.  However, if certain tests 


are met, the proceeds are permitted to be invested for a "temporary period".  By answering 


the questions below, we will be able to determine whether the proceeds of the Obligations 


qualify for a temporary period.   


 


 YES       NO 


1.  Have you or will you within six months enter into substantial 


binding obligations requiring payment of at least 5% of the 


proceeds of the Obligations for the Project? 


 


 YES       NO 


2.  Have you or will you commence work on the Project and continue 


to work on the Project until it is complete? 


 


 YES       NO 


3.  Do you expect to spend all of the proceeds of the Obligations for 


the Project within three years? 


 


 


V. Rebate of Investment Earnings:  The basic IRS rebate requirement is that an issuer of 


tax-exempt obligations must pay to the United States the amount by which the investment 


earnings on the gross proceeds of any borrowings exceed the amount which would have 


been earned if the proceeds were invested at the yield on those obligations, plus any 
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earnings on such excess.  The rebate amount is required to be calculated and paid to the 


United States at least every five years.  However, there are several exceptions to the rebate 


requirement.  By answering the questions below, we will be able to determine whether you 


might qualify for an exception.  Note: the exceptions to rebate are based on actual facts, 


not expectations, so the determination of whether an exception applies will only be certain 


at a future time. 


 


 YES       NO 


1.  Small Issuer Exception:  Do you expect to issue more than $5 million 


(if a school district, more than $15 million) of tax-exempt obligations 


during the current calendar year? 


 


 YES       NO 


a. If a school district, will more than $5 million of the tax 


exempt obligations issued in the calendar year be for 


purposes other than "construction of public school 


facilities"? 


 


 b. If the answer to 1(a) is "yes" please list the tax-exempt 


obligations issued in the current calendar year below: 


__________________________________________________ 


__________________________________________________ 


__________________________________________________ 


 YES       NO 


 


2.  Six Month Expenditure Exception:  Do you expect to spend all of the 


proceeds of the Obligations within 6 months? 


 YES       NO 


 


3.  Eighteen Month Expenditure Exception:  Do you expect to spend all 


of the proceeds of the Obligations within 18 months pursuant to the 


following schedule: 


 


 a.  at least 15 percent within six months of the date of issue; 


 


b. at least 60 percent within 12 months of the date of issue; 


and, 


 


c. 100 percent within 18 months of the date of issue? 


 


 4. Two Year Expenditure Exception. 


 


 YES       NO 


a. Are 75% of the proceeds of the Obligations to be used to 


finance construction expenditures? 


 YES       NO 


b. If the answer to 4(a) is "yes", do you expect to spend the 


proceeds of the Obligations within 2 years pursuant to the 


following schedule: 


 (1) 10% within the six-month period beginning on 


the date the obligations were issued; 
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 (2) 45% within the one-year period beginning on the 


date the obligations were issued; 


 (3) 75% within the eighteen-month period beginning 


on the date the obligations were issued; and, 


 (4) 100% within the two-year period beginning on 


the date the obligations were issued. 


 


 


 


VI. Remaining Proceeds:  If the Obligations are being issued to refund outstanding 


obligations of the Issuer, please identify the amount of any unspent proceeds of those 


outstanding obligations (if none, please indicate none):    


  


 . 


 


 


VII. Post-Issuance Compliance Policy:  Has the Issuer adopted a post-issuance compliance 


policy to (a) monitor compliance with the arbitrage requirements of Section 148 of the 


Internal Revenue Code and (b) monitor use of property financed with proceeds of tax-


exempt obligations it has issued and take remedial actions in the case of a change in use?  


 


 YES       NO 


  


If "Yes", please attach a copy of the policy.  If "No", please note that a sample of such a 


policy is available on our website or upon request.  We recommend that the Issuer consider 


adopting such a policy, since the IRS has indicated that issuers who have policies in place 


will receive more favorable treatment in the event there is a tax problem with respect to 


one of their issues. 
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ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND SIGNATURE 
 


I hereby certify that I am an authorized representative of the Issuer, and that I am authorized by 


the Issuer to execute this Questionnaire.  I am charged with the responsibility to perform such acts 


as are necessary and proper for the financing, refinancing, construction, acquisition and/or 


improvement of the Project, and I am acting on behalf of the Issuer in executing this 


Questionnaire.  I certify that I am familiar with the Project and that all information contained 


herein is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.  I am not aware of any facts or 


circumstances that would cause me to question the accuracy or reasonableness of any information 


contained in these response or attached documentation.  I understand the foregoing will be relied 


upon by Quarles & Brady LLP in determining the tax-exempt status of the Obligations. 


 


Prepared and submitted by: 


 


  


Name:    


Title:    


Phone:   


City of Stoughton, Wisconsin 


Date:    
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